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FOREWORD

This atlas includes the general parts and special parts of five models of bulldozers—SD22, SD22D,
SD22E, SD22R and SD22S.

In the list of parts of this atlas, if there is no specification in the “Applicable models” field, it would mean
the parts and quantities listed are applicable to all the five models; and if specific models are indicated
in the “Applicable models” field, it would mean the parts and quantities listed are applicable to the models

indicated only.
See list of the engine's parts for details about the engine's parts.

Parts increased or decreased due to product improvement will not be notified separately. We are sorry

for the inconvenience.
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A ANHLR M R 32 (BINT855 &L B #l)
ENGINE AND ATTACHMENT MOUNTING (FOR ENGINE NT855)
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Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 01015-52200 124M22*100 Bolt 4
2 04059-01680 ket Iron wire 2
3 01643-32260 22 Washer 4
4 195-01-11190 eSS Gasket 4
5 154-01-11570 BE Washer 2
5 154-01-11580 BE Washer 10
6 01010-52255 2HM22*55 Bolt 4
7 154-01-11550 i Washer 4
8 154-01-11560 PR Plate 2
9 6681-21-4750 ENLEH Positioning pin 2
10 154-01-11590 BR Washer 2
10 154-01-11610 Bl Washer 10
TRV M BRA A E LK EREB
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B ENHLMHF B 3 (BEWD12 &2 Bh#])
ENGINE ACCESSORIES AND INSTALLATION (FOR ENGINE WD12)
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Fs S EHER HE ERE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 01015-52200 124M22*100 Bolt 4

2 GB3206-82 kL Iron wire 2

3 01643-32260 22 Washer 4

4 195-01-11190 eSS Gasket 4

5 154-01-11570 BE Washer 2

5 154-01-11580 B Washer 10

6 01010-52255 2HM22*55 Bolt 4

7 154-01-11550 i Washer 4

8 154-01-11560 PR Plate 2

9 6681-21-4750 ENLEH Positioning pin 2

10 154-01-11590 BR Washer 2

10 154-01-11610 BE Washer 10

1" 6711-11-5781 Fh U ME Cap 1

12 17Y-01-40300 HRE Exhaust pipe 1

13 WD12 B Engine 1

14 154-01A-30000 HhEE Power take off 1
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HSES5RAR(ENTS55 % 3h#)
EXHAUST PIPE AND MUFFLER (FOR ENGINE NT855)
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Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
15 6631-11-5820 Bk Pipe joint 1
16 6693-12-5530 hx Flange 1
17 6112-13-5250 ZEHIR Sealing ring 1
18 01020-01030 #2#4M10*30 Bolt 4
19 6657-11-5590 i Band,clamp 2
20 01010-80870 2HM8*70 Bolt 2
21 01580-00806 12HKM8 Nut 2
22 01602-20825 HE8 Washer 2
23 6711-11-5711 JHEES Muffler 1
24 17Y-01-40300 HSE Exhaust pipe 1
26 01050-81265 EHM12*1.5%65 Bolt 4
27 01582-01210 BHM12*1.5 Nut 4
28 6678-51-9520 eSS Gasket 4
29 6711-11-5781 B MU E Cap 1
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FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASS'Y (FOR ENGINE NT855)
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Fs S THRR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 6711-21-C010 HhEE Power take off 1
3 6623-31-1371 FahRER Drive pump gear 1
4 6623-31-1390 ENIEH Positioning pin 1
5 01010-51255 12#4M12*55 Bolt 4
6 6623-31-1380 Eingea! Stop washer 2
9 6710-23-4110 IRER Flywheel housing 1
10 07046-15520 MmE Dish-shaped plug 1
1 07046-12016 MmEE Dish-shaped plug 4
12 04020-01434 Ik Ee Cylindrical pin 4
13 07042-20415 2 3E Plug 1
14 6710-23-4120 1245 Bolt 2
15 6710-23-4130 244 Bolt 5
16 6710-23-4140 244 Bolt 2
17 6600-01-2740 HERE Washer 9
18 6691-23-4710 a3 Rear bracket 2
19 01010-81845 12#M18*45 Bolt 8
20 6643-21-4731 PR Plate 4
21 6711-21-C010-01 Bt Cylindrical pin 2
21 6711-21-C010-02 B4 Cylindrical pin 2
WHETEVNHROERAR & B K BLER 9
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SRR B (EEWD12& 3hH1)
FLYWHEEL HOUSING ASS'Y (FOR ENGINE WD12)
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Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
3 6623-31-1371 BohRER Drive pump gear 1
4 6623-31-1390 e A Positioning pin 1
5 01010-31255 1245 Bolt 4
6 6623-31-1380 Eingea! Stop washer 2
9 154-01A-30003 B0 Flywheel housing 1
10 07046-15520 MmEE Dish-shaped plug 1
11 07046-12016 MmEE Dish-shaped plug 4
12 04020-01434 B4 Cylindrical pin 4
13 07042-00415 HL IR Tapered plug 1
15 6710-23-4130 124 Bolt 5
16 6710-23-4140 1245 Bolt 2
16 6710-23-4120 244 Bolt 2
17 6600-01-2740 S Washer, spring 9
18 6691-23-4710 a3 Rear bracket 2
19 01010-51845 2H4M18*45 Bolt 8
20 6643-21-4731 itk Plate 4
21 6711-21-C010-1 FEHH(A) Cylindrical pin (A) 1
21 6711-21-C010-2 FEE45(B) Cylindrical pin (B) 1
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Fs S ZHER HeE & AHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 6691-21-4310 5 %0 Idler wheel axle 1
2 01010-51435 E#EM14*35 Bolt 4
3 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 4
4 6691-21-4321 B Idle gear 1
5 GB276-6310C3 RIAERER A Bearing 2
6 6623-21-4330 wE Bush 1
7 6623-21-4350 F O Retaining ring 1
8 6623-21-4340 HAR Bolster 1
9 01050-51230 124M12*1.5*30 Bolt 2
10 6623-21-4360 PR Plate 1
1 6691-21-4120 K E Bearing housing 1
12 07000-13145 Ok O-ring 1
13 6691-21-4160 REFNER Pump drive gear 1
14 6691-21-4170 RLohid Pump drive shaft 1
15 04000-01850 Sz Flat key 1
16 GB276-6214 ARSI Bearing 2
17 6691-21-4190 REVEZN Positioning ring 1
18 01658-26823 B Washer 1
19 01530-06814 2 HM68*2 Nut 1
20 6691-21-4130 wHE Bush 1
21 6691-21-4140 = Cover 1
22 07000-13140 Ok O-ring 1
23 01010-51035 B4 Bolt 5
24 01602-21030 HEE10 Washer 7
25 6710-23-4520 RIEENAR Pump drive gear 1
26 6691-23-4311 h Shaft 1
27 01050-51020 E#M10*1.25*20 Bolt 4
28 6645-22-4550 PR Plate 2
29 GB276-6009 RIAERER A Bearing 2
30 04065-07525 e Retaining ring 1
31 6691-21-4540 o Gasket 1
32 6691-21-4560 LS Gasket 1
33 04064-04518 6 Retaining ring 1
34 6711-21-C120 &R Shell bearing 1
35 07000-13100 Ok O-ring 1
36 01010-51045 E#M10*45 Bolt 2
38 01140-51235 H24F Stud 4
39 01602-21236 12 Washer 4
40 01582-11210 EM12*1.5 Nut 4
42 07000-62085 (OFi]E] O-ring 1
¥ TR AR ERAR E LK BB 13
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 6710-53-9510 ARt Tube ass'y 1
2 6691-51-9521 & Hose 1
3 6691-51-9570 TEIEREL T-clamp 1
4 07217-50610 3k Connector 1
5 6691-51-9580 HREES Connector 1
6 6600-01-3860 B Rk Hose nippler 1
7 07003-01015 REE Joint washer 3
8 6691-51-9560 D HCES Distributor 1
9 6600-01-5930 FtRA Clamp splice A 1
10 6691-51-9540 *zB Clamp splice B 1
11 01010-51030 #2+M10*30 Bolt 4
12 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 4

WHETEVNHROERAR & Pl BR BB 15
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Fs TS EHZR H= iEFA#LE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 6711-11-3711 B 28 Bracket 1
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FeHEH SHANTUI
e S FHATR SD22’SD§;§ @ :;ZZD
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22R SD22S

0 6127-82-7106 SEES B Air filter assembly 1 1
1 6127-82-7115 ZiReEs E IR Air cleaner body 1 1
2 6127-81-7412 A TT 1R Element 1 1
3 600-181-7511 ZEE Seal ring 1 1
4 6128-81-7320 ST Outer core element 1 1
5 600-181-4440 FHBE Washer 1 1
6 600-181-4370 25 Nut 1 1
8 600-181-4420 IR 02 B Butterfly nut 1 1
9 600-181-4430 * Clip 1 1
10 6127-11-4360 Eri) Band,clamp 1 1
11 6643-11-4641 1244 Bolt 1 1
12 09637-00160 5 Warning Sign 1 1
13 6127-81-4821 BER Gasket 1 1
14 01640-21016 #E10 Washer 8 8
17 6090-01-4250 FEIRES B Coarse filter ass'y 1 1
18 01016-51045 12M10*45 Bolt 1 1
19 01580-01008 125 Nut 1" 1"
20 22M-06-00001 wE Hose 1
20 6711-81-7920 EREES Connector 1

21 600-181-1510 = Cap 1

21 22M-06-10000 g Cap 1
22 6711-11-4770 e Tube 1 1
23 6127-11-4780 wE Hose 1 1
24 07281-00489 Wz $ Hose clip 2 2
25 6128-11-5610 B Gasket 2 2
26 01010-31035 2#4M10*35 Bolt 2 2
29 6711-11-4210 DR E RS Air connector 1 1
30 6691-11-4740 BE Hose 1 1
31 07281-01589 Wz § Hose clip 2 2
32 6711-11-4530 DEEESITE Air connector bracket 1 1
33 01010-51230 #24M12*30 Bolt 2 2
34 01010-51235 ZH#M12*35 Bolt 2 2
35 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 4 4
36 22M-06-01000 e Bracket 1
37 07289-00145 EES Hose clip 1
38 22M-06-02000 HHIRSS B Coarse filter ass'y 1
39 01010-51240 124M12*40 Bolt 4
40 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 4
41 22M-06-03000 il Bar clasp 1
42 6128-11-5302 1-[E1 /] Check valve 1
43 01010-31025 2#4M10*25 Bolt 2 2
44 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 12 12
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHZ]R HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-38-25110 gy Gear case 1
2 154-01-12121 gy Gear case 1
3 154-01-12130 HRH Gasket 1
4 04020-01024 B4 Cylindrical pin 2
5 01011-51205 2#4M12*105 Bolt 13
6 01010-81275 B2HM12*75 Bolt 2
7 01010-51250 #2H4M12*50 Bolt 4
8 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 24
9 154-01-12220 T Shaft 1
10 154-01-12280 e VS Roller bearing 1
11 150-21-22180 FOIR Retaining ring 1
12 04000-02050 i Flat key 2
13 154-01-12230 W Gear 1
14 GB276-6314C4 R AERER K Bearing 1
15 154-01-12240 ESN Thimble 1
16 01658-26823 i Washer 1
17 01530-06814 12FM68*2 Nut 1
18 154-01-12250 = Cover 1
19 07012-00060 e Skeleton oil seal 1
20 07000-15150 OFE O-ring 1
21 01010-51230 #24M12*30 Bolt 4
23 154-38-25150 ESE Gear 1
24 GB276-6209C4 RIBERER A Bearing 2
25 154-01-12320 EIN Ring 1
26 154-01-12410 S Gear 1
27 GB276-6212C4 PSR L VS Bearing 2
28 154-01-12420 = Cover 1
29 154-01-12430 HEZRH Gasket 1
30 01010-51025 2#4M10*25 Bolt 8
31 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 8
32 154-01-12440 KT Shell bearing 1
33 07000-15130 OFHE O-ring 1
36 154-01-12260 = Cover 1
37 154-01-12270 HZER Gasket 1
40 08036-10614 SR Wire clip 1
44 07000-13030 OFE O-ring 1
45 07000-12105 OFE O-ring 1
46 07000-15195 OFE O-ring 1
49 154-01-12530 = Hose 1
50 154-01-12541 B Rk Hose nippler 1
51 154-01-12552 i Hose 1

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7]

R KERED

21



SHANTUI FHEH

5 BhFEEME
TRANSFER CASE PART

%
49 Fro%n%iré%é)olerﬁ/@

Q
S} .@,‘g')

22 EEHKEREME LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



s SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
52 6600-01-3860 B Rk Hose nippler 5
53 07005-01012 ZE R E Joint washer 15
54 154-01-12520 &k Pipe joint
55 07211-80610 3k Connector 2
56 01010-51220 BHM12*20 Bolt

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7] R KERED 23
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s SHANTUI

HEQTY
Fs S EHAR SD22, SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME ook | 220 appos
0 158-03-A0000 R R EE Radiator and piping 1
0 23Y-03B-00000 BRES B Radiator assembly 1
0 22M-03-00000 BUAES 2 Radiator assembly 1
1 22M-03-80700 k] Top tank 1
1 154-03-11117 i) Top tank 1 1
2 07056-00048 L& W Filter screen 1 1 1
3 07057-03271 e Snap ring 1 1 1
4 07053-10000 hn/k O 5 Filler cap 1 1 1
5 07053-00002 HZR Gasket 1 1 1
6 154-03-11682 sl Pressure valve 1 1
6 22M-03-81000 & Pressure valve 1
7 22M-03-80800 T Filter screen 1
7 175-03-32570 R Filter screen 1 1
8 07000-13045 OFE O-ring 1 1 1
1" 07040-13618 12 3E Plug 1 1 1
12 07002-43634 O =B O-ring 1 1 1
13 154-03-11565 R Tube ass'y 1 1 1
14 07000-12070 OFE O-ring 1 1 1
15 01010-51240 124M12*40 Bolt 4 4 4
17 07042-20108 HRZE Plug 1 1 1
18 07281-00809 Wz 5t Hose clip 2 2 2
19 154-03-11574 wnE Hose 1 1 1
20 01011-51640 12H4M16*140 Bolt 4 4 4
21 154-03-13240 T Gasket 4 4 4
22 22M-03-80500 Bl Mold core 1
22 154-03-21132 N Mold core 1 1
23 154-03-11143 HZR Gasket
23 22M-03-80004 HZR Gasket 2
24 22M-03-80005 iR Bolster 4
24 154-03-11151 HiR Bolster 4 4
25 154-03-21123 T4 Tank
25 22M-03-80200 T8 Tank 1
27 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 94 94 94
28 195-03-22530 Eed Support 2 2
28 22M-03-80410 e Support 2
29 22M-03-80110 HER Absorber 4
29 195-03-22520 = s Absorber 4 4
31 154-03-13160 R Top bracket 2 2 2
32 01091-52220 #2HM22*1.5%120 Bolt 4 4 4
33 154-03-13170 TSR Bottom bracket 2 2 2
36 01010-51075 2#4M10*75 Bolt 6 6 6
37 01010-51230 #2H#M12*30 Bolt 15 15 15
39 198-03-21530 EHR Plate 2 2
39 22M-03-80003 [ER Plate 2
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FeEH SHANTUI
HE QTY

Fe S BULHR S22, SDooR.
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SDo2E SD22D SD2S
40 22M-03-80101 22 Support 2

40 195-03-22540 e Support 2 2
42 154-03-13250 e Support 2 2 2
43 154-03-11973 5 (H) Support (R.H.) 1 1 1
44 154-03-11963 F5(%) Support (L.H.) 1 1 1
45 22M-03-80001 R Washer 12

45 195-03-22270 P Washer 12 12
46 01091-52205 #24M22*1.5*105 Bolt 4 4 4
47 01643-32260 H[E22 Washer 28 | 28 | 28
48 01582-12218 2-EM22*1.5 Nut 8 8 8
49 01010-51245 24 Bolt 4 4 4
53 01010-51435 #2+M14*35 Bolt 4 4 4
54 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 4 4 4
55 154-03-12842 EPIR(E) Sunshade (R.H.) 1 1
55 22M-03-81100 EPE (5) Baffle plate (R.H.) 1

56 22M-03-80900 EIPE (%) Baffle plate (L.H.) 1

56 154-03-12823 EIPR(E) Sunshade (L.H.) 1 1
57 154-03-13140 # Pad 2 2
57 22M-03-80600 £ Pad 2

58 154-03-11611 B Shim 20 | 20 | 20
59 154-03-13150 R Plate 2 2
59 22M-03-80300 R Plate 2

62 22M-03-80002 23 Bracket 4

62 195-03-22160 23 Bracket 4 4
63 01010-51030 #24£M10*30 Bolt 84 | 84 | 84
64 01010-51250 244 M12*50 Bolt 4 4 4
68 154-03-12771 PR E Guard 1 1 1
69 01010-51020 242 M10*20 Bolt 9 9 9
71 23Y-03B-02000 EHIR Sunshade 1 1

71 158-03-02000 PRE Guard 1
72 01010-51025 24 M10*25 Bolt 12 | 12 12
73 01643-31032 810 Washer 23 | 23 | 23
74 154-03-12792 PRE () Guard (R.H.) 1 1

74 158-03-03000 PRE (£) Guard (R.H.) 1
75 23Y-03B-01000 EHIR Sunshade 1 1

75 158-03-04000 PRE (%) Guard (L.H.) 1
77 01643-31232 HEE12 Washer 32 | 32 32
78 154-03-11587 TE Bend 1 1 1
79 195-03-11361 =) Gasket 1 1 1
80 01010-51235 24 M12*35 Bolt 36 | 36 | 36
81 01602-21236 HFE12 Washer 42 | 42 | 42
82 07281-00909 W Hose clip 2 2 2
83 154-03-11594 B Hose 1 1 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
BEQTY
FSs S AR
NO. PART NO. PART NAME
0 154-03A-00000 BUAES B Radiator ass'y 1
1 154-03-11117 bt} Tank 1
2 07056-00048 I3 & W Filter screen 1
3 07057-03271 5 Ring 1
4 07053-10000 ko & Filler cap 1
5 07053-00002 HEH Gasket 1
6 154-03-11682 Epal Pressure valve 1
7 175-03-32570 P Filter screen 1
8 07000-13045 O E O-ring 1
11 07040-13618 HREE Plug 1
12 07002-23634 O E O-ring 1
13 154-03A-10000 TR Tube ass'y 1
14 07000-12070 O E O-ring 1
15 01010-51240 E#M12*40 Bolt 4
17 07042-20108 L Plug 1
19 154-03-11574 wE Hose 1
20 01011-51640 E#M16*140 Bolt 4
21 154-03-13240 Sz Gasket 4
22 154-03-21132 LY Core 1
23 154-03-11143 HER Gasket 2
24 154-03-11151 HiR Plate 4
25 154-03-21123 T4 Tank 1
27 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 94
28 195-03-22530 £z Bracket 2
29 195-03-22520 = s Damper 4
31 154-03-13160 iz Bracket 2
32 01091-52220 E#M22*1.5*120 Bolt 4
33 154-03-13170 TSR Bracket 2
36 01010-51075 EHM10*75 Bolt 6
37 01010-51230 12#4M12*30 Bolt 15
39 198-03-21530 EHR Plate 2
40 195-03-22540 £z Bracket 2
42 154-03-13250 £z Bracket 2
43 154-03-11973 EZ(H) Bracket (R.H) 1
44 154-03-11963 HZ(E) Bracket (L.H) 1
45 195-03-22270 BhH Washer 12
46 01091-52205 E#EM22*1.5*105 Bolt 4
47 01643-32260 HE22 Washer 28
48 01582-12218 12HM22*1.5 Nut 8
49 01010-51245 EEM12*45 Bolt 4
53 01010-51435 E#EM14*35 Bolt 4
54 01643-31445 #HE14 Washer 4
55 154-03-12842 BER(E) Shield 1
L TR MR ERAR E LK EREB 29
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FeHEH SHANTUI
#HEQTY
Fs S EHER
NO. PART NO. PART NAME
56 154-03-12823 SEIAR (%) Shield 1
57 154-03-13140 # Pad 2
58 154-03-11611 HR Shim 20
59 154-03-13150 R Plate 2
62 195-03-22160 EE Seat 4
63 01010-51030 #24M10*30 Bolt 84
64 01010-51250 124M12*50 Bolt 4
68 154-03-12771 PRE Guard 1
69 01010-51020 #24M10*20 Bolt 9
71 23Y-03B-02000 IR Shield 1
72 01010-51025 12#M10*25 Bolt 12
73 01643-31032 #EE10 Washer 23
74 154-03-12792 PRE () Guard (R.H.) 1
75 23Y-03B-01000 B R Shield 1
77 01643-31232 HEE12 Washer 32
78 154-03A-20000 TE Elbow 1
79 195-03-11361 EHZER Gasket 1
80 01010-51235 2H4M12*35 Bolt 36
81 01602-21236 #HE12 Washer 30
82 07281-00809 iz Clamp 4
83 154-03A-00007 wE Hose 1
84 154-03A-30000 & Tube 1
85 16Y-03B-01000 K 1] Valve,water drain 1
86 07280-01620 gk Clip 1
87 16Y-03B-00001 wE Hose 1
88 154-03A-00006 wE Hose 1
WHETEVNHROERAR & Pl BR BB 31
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T SHANTUI
HEQTY
FSs S EHAR D22, SD2R.
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SDooE Sb22D SD2S
0 158-03-A0000 BRas R HE K Radiator and piping 1
0 23Y-03B-00000 B Es B Radiator assembly 1
0 22M-03-00000 AFEs B Radiator assembly 1
1 07049-01012 AN Dust plug 1 1 1
2 154-03-11522 RE Hose 1 1 1
3 07281-00197 Iz 5t Hose clip 2 2 2
4 08036-11814 %k Wire clip 1 1 1
6 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 13 13 13
7 195-03-13131 g Hose 1 1 1
8 04059-01010 et Iron wire 1 1 1
9 195-03-11690 *F Clip 3 3 3
10 01010-51220 #24M12*20 Bolt 3 3 3
12 154-03-11535 RE Hose 1 1 1
13 07281-00419 Wz 5t Hose clip 2 2 2
14 195-03-11511 *F Clip 1 1 1
15 198-03-22410 R Plate 3 3 3
17 154-03-13231 PRE (A£LE) Guard (L.H.) 1 1 1
20 154-03-13270 PRE(E L) Guard (RH.) 1 1 1
21 01010-51225 #EHEM12*25 Bolt 6 6 6
23 154-03-12626 R 52 SAFEGUARD 1 1 1
24 175-03-32710 GRS Connecting yoke 1 1 1
29 09311-41237 ZZ iR Buffer bolt 4 4 4
31 154-03-13180 = Bush 12 12 12
32 175-54-27350 W Spring 48 48 48
33 01010-51255 BHM12*55 Bolt 12 12 12
34 01643-32060 20 Washer 12 12 12
35 175-54-28770 RIF Snap ring 12 12 12
36 154-03-12833 PRE Guard 1 1 1
37 01010-51020 2 M10*20 Bolt 4 4 4
38 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 4 4 4
39 154-03-12644 W (7% ) Net (L.H.) 1 1 1
40 154-03-12634 (5 L) Net (R.H.) 1 1 1
45 01580-11210 25} Nut 5 5 5
46 154-03-12653 m(5T) Net (R.H.) 1 1 1
49 158-03-00003 E 5% Bar 1
49 154-03-12871 E 5% Bar 1 1
50 01010-51230 #2H4M12*30 Bolt 10 10 10
51 124-54-26540 HE Washer 3 3 3
52 01010-51265 2 M12*65 Bolt 1 1 1
53 170-03-13130 T Gasket 1 1 1
54 154-03-12880 B Mounting pad 2 2 2

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7]

RN KERER

33



SHANTUI FHEH

R E R IP K S (BENT855 2 3 #1)
RADIATOR PIPING AND WIND BREAK (FOR ENGINE NT855)

34 RENHKEREDM LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



BHEM SHANTUI
HE QTY
Fs BHES EHATR SD22, SD22R.

NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22E SD22D SD22S
55 154-03-C1110 #h Shaft 1 1 1

56 07011-00090 BEhE Skeleton oil seal 1 1 1

57 GB276-6212C4 SRR Bearing 1 1 1

58 154-03-C1120 B5 Wheel 1 1 1

59 01010-51235 2H4M12*35 Bolt 6 6 6

61 GB276-6310C4 RSB R Bearing 1 1 1

62 195-03-11842 =l Retaining ring 1 1 1
63 195-03-11851 Y Lock pad 1 1 1

65 155-03-14150 = Cover 1 1 1

66 07020-01021 SEFRM10%1 Oil cup 2 2 2
67 195-03-11880 HE Shim 14 | 14 14
68 154-03-11981 it oo Belt pulley 1 1

68 22M-03-00001 oo Belt pulley 1

69 01010-51030 #24M10*30 Bolt 5

70 01602-21030 10 Washer 3 3 3

71 01016-51270 12HM12*70 Bolt 6 6 6
72 01602-21236 H[E12 Washer 12 | 12 12
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 07049-01012 By 38 Dust plug 1
2 154-03A-00004 wE Hose 1
3 07281-00197 Wk 3 Hose clip 2
4 08036-11814 3k Wire clip 1
6 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 13
7 195-03-13131 = Hose 1
8 04059-01010 L Iron wire 1
9 195-03-11690 X ¥ Clip 3
10 01010-51220 12+M12*20 Bolt 3
12 154-03A-00005 RE Hose 1
13 07281-00419 Wk 3 Hose clip 2
14 195-03-11511 *F Clip 1
15 198-03-22410 R Plate 3
17 154-03-13231 PRE (ALE) Guard (L.H.) 1
20 154-03-13270 PRE(G ) Guard (R.H.) 1
21 01010-51225 2FM12*25 Bolt 6
23 154-03-12626 fRIPZe Safeguard 1
24 175-03-32710 U Connecting yoke 1
29 09311-41237 220 124 Buffer bolt 4
31 154-03-13180 = Bush 12
32 175-54-27350 S Spring 48
33 01010-51255 12+M12*55 Bolt 12
34 01643-32060 HEE20 Washer 12
35 175-54-28770 <K Snap ring 12
36 154-03-12833 PRE Guard 1
37 01010-51020 #2+M10*20 Bolt 4
38 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 4
39 154-03-12644 W (Z ) Net (L.H.) 1
40 154-03-12634 m (4 L) Net (R.H.) 1
45 01580-11210 B2 £ Nut 5
46 154-03-12653 M (5 T) Net (R.H.) 1
49 154-03-12871 RS Bar 1
50 01010-51230 124 M12*30 Bolt 10
51 124-54-26540 HHE Washer 3
52 01010-51265 12 M12*65 Bolt 1
53 170-03-13130 W Gasket 1
54 154-03-12880 JEE A Mounting pad 2
55 154-03A-00002 Hh Shaft 1
56 07011-00090 BEmE Skeleton oil seal 1
57 GB276-6212C4 PS7AES EHHPES Bearing 1
58 154-03A-00001 BF Housing 1
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHZR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
59 01010-51235 12 M12*35 Bolt 6
61 GB276-6310C4 AR TS Bearing 1
62 195-03-11842 HE Retaining ring 1
63 195-03-11851 A Lock pad 1
65 155-03-14150 = Cover 1
66 07020-01021 SHFRM10*1 Qil cup 2
67 195-03-11880 EHH Shim 14
68 154-03-11981 Eii Belt pulley 1
69 01010-51030 12+ M10*30 Bolt 5
70 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 3
71 01016-51270 #Z#M12*70 Bolt 6
72 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 12
73 154-03A-00003 3k Connector 1
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Tom SHANTUI

Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 600-643-1060 R Fan 1

2 600-643-1060-01 ) Vane 6

3 600-643-1060-02 = Lamination 6

4 600-643-1060-03 RS Support 2

5 600-643-1060-04 FBAR Shield 1

6 04400-00630 5T Rivet 48
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e s FHER SDQZ,Sﬁi,Q Y

NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD225,8D220 SD22R
1 23Y-04B-01000 BRmFE Fuel tank 1
1 17S-04H-01000 #RmFE Fuel tank 1
2 07056-18416 T8 M Filter screen 1 1
3 23Y-04B-00001 SR Oil dipstick 1 1
4 16Y-04C-02000 B S Fuel tank cap 1 1
5 07002-12434 O & O-ring 1 1
6 23Y-04-00006 3k Connector 1 1
8 07700-40460 i Valve gate 3 3
9 23Y-04-00004 bR Elbow 1 1
9 07042-20108 £ Plug 1 1
10 23Y-04-00003 Bk Connector 1 1
11 23Y-04-00002 MUKk Nipple 1 1
12 07270-01265 wE Hose 1 1
13 07280-01210 =E Hose clip 1 1
14 23Y-04-40000 13 Support 1 1
15 01010-52045 1ZHM20*45 Bolt 6 6
16 01010-51230 #2HM12*30 Bolt 6 6
17 01010-52050 #2:M20*50 Bolt 4 4
18 01602-22060 S EHE20 Washer 4 4
19 01643-32060 #1820 Washer 10 10
20 07000-15150 (o}i=] O-ring 1 1
21 23Y-04-00005 EEE Flange
22 01643-31232 H[E12 Washer 6 6
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-04-30000 HE (i) Hose (inlet) 1
2 23Y-04-20000 HE([E) Hose (drain) 1
3 23Y-04-00007 3k Connector 1
4 07700-40460 0] Valve gate 1
5 23Y-04-00008 3k Connector 1
12 01010-51220 #2+M12*20 Bolt 3
13 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 10
18 23Y-04-60000 CE SR Clip 2
19 08036-12514 3k Wire clip 4
20 23Y-04-10000 BT Clip 2
21 01010-51020 125 M10*20 Bolt 2
22 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 2
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Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-04-30000 HE (i) Hose (inlet) 1

2 154-04A-10000 HE([E) Hose (drain) 1

3 154-04A-30000 Bk Pipe joint 1

4 23Y-04-60000 BT Hose clip 2

5 23Y-04-10000 BT Hose clip 2

6 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 2

7 01010-51020 2 M10*20 Bolt 2

8 01010-51220 2 M12*20 Bolt 2

9 01643-31232 12 Washer 2

10 154-04A-00001 Bk Pipe joint 1

11 07002-11423 OFHE O-ring 1
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-43-44110 g Rocker 1
2 09304-01250 Fi Handle 1
3 01582-11008 $24M10*1.25 Nut 3
4 154-43-44270 24T Screw 1
5 17Y-05-00008 H Pin 1
6 170-54-11230 HE Spring 1
7 17Y-05-00006 #h Pad 1
8 01016-50860 $2+M8*60 Bolt 1
9 154-43-44250 1210 Nut 1
10 154-43-14710 Disc 1
11 04020-00616 B4 Cylindrical pin 1
12 101-43-11281 BEIRAS Fr Friction facing 2
13 154-43-14690 HE Spring 1
14 01052-51265 B4 M12*1.5*65 Bolt 1
15 01640-21223 #$HhE12 Washer 2
16 101-43-11380 #Hh Pad 1
17 01593-31210 BHM12%1.5 Nut 1
18 04050-13030 FFOE Cotter pin 1
19 154-43-44120 7 Lever 1
20 04205-10822 Tt Pin 2
21 04050-12016 FO Cotter pin 2
22 01508-41006 H2FM10*1.25% Nut 1
23 178-43-12180 IR 22 Adjusting screw 1
24 04245-41025 e Lever 1
25 195-43-42280 WEE Corrugated tube 1
26 198-43-18170 X Ok Crossings board 1
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T SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 195-43-42350 AR Pedal 1
2 17Y-05-00016 BRI R Rubber plate 1
3 01643-32460 HEE24 Washer 1
4 06122-02504 B i B Dust ring 2
5 GB290-F2512 R SNER S SR Bearing 1
7 GB290-HK2012 A ESNER S R Bearing 3
8 01582-11008 12FEM10*1.25 Nut 6
9 175-43-35210 H2ET Screw 1
10 17Y-05-08000 FTAF Lever 1
11 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 1
12 01010-51040 125 M10*40 Bolt 1
13 07021-01090 JHA90° M10*1 Qil cup 2
14 01593-31008 H#2HM10*1.25 Nut 1
15 04050-12018 FFO% Cotter pin 1
16 04250-81056 SRS Joint bearing 1
17 04248-31016 F Lever 1
18 01508-41006 #2M10*1.25%4& Nut 1
19 176-43-43190 R 22 Adjusting screw 1
20 04245-41016 T Lever 1
21 195-43-42410 BT Lever 1
22 17Y-05-00019 A5 Baffle pin 1
23 154-44-14570 JEE Bracket 1
24 04050-12022 O Cotter pin 1
25 154-43-44231 FTAT Lever 1
26 01010-50830 #EH4EM8*30 Bolt 2
27 01602-20825 HE8 Washer 2
28 06122-02004 A S Dust ring 6
29 154-43-44240 il Shaft 1
30 04010-00519 FRE Woodruff key 2
31 17Y-05-10000 FIAF Lever 1
32 04205-10822 T Pin 2
33 04050-12016 F O Cotter pin 2
34 198-43-18170 X Ok Crossings board 2
35 04245-41062 T Lever 1
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 17Y-05-11000 Xz Bracket 1
2 17Y-05-10000 AT Lever 2
3 01010-50830 124 M8*30 Bolt 2
4 01602-20825 8 Washer 2
5 GB290-HK2012 R SNER S SR Bearing 4
6 154-43-44140 Hh Shaft 1
7 04010-00519 F R Woodruff key 2
8 06122-02004 ANz e Dust ring 6
9 01010-51230 #2+M12*30 Bolt 4
10 01643-31232 HEE12 Washer 4
11 198-43-18170 X O Crossings board 3
12 04205-10822 £ Pin 4
13 04050-12016 FO%H Cotter pin 4
14 01582-11008 12M10*1.25 Nut 3
15 154-43-44162 F Lever 1
16 17Y-05-05000 Xz Bracket 1
17 17Y-05-06000 AT Lever 1
18 17Y-05-04000 il Shaft 1
19 01010-51016 12 M10*16 Bolt 1
20 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 1
21 23Y-05B-00001 F Lever 1
22 01580-10806 12 FM8 Nut 3
23 09290-10000 RER Absorber 1
24 04245-40806 F Lever 1
25 04211-20844 X Ok Crossings board 1
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FSs S THRR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 17Y-05-11000 x5 Bracket 1
2 17Y-05-10000 FTAF Lever 2
3 01010-50830 12 M8*30 Bolt 2
4 01602-20825 8 Washer 2
5 GB290-82 RETHhA&37941/20 Bearing 4
6 154-43-44140 Hh Shaft 1
7 04010-00519 FREE Woodruff key 2
8 06122-02004 Nz S Dust ring 6
10 01643-31232 12 Washer 2
1 198-43-18170 X Ok Crossings board 3
12 04205-10622 £H%h Pin 2
13 04050-12016 O Cotter pin 4
14 01580-10806 2 M8 Nut 3
15 154-43-44162 F Lever 1
16 154-05A-50000 Xz Bracket 1
17 154-05A-60000 wE Rocker 1
18 154-05A-40000 h Shaft 1
19 01010-51016 12 M10*16 Bolt 1
20 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 1
21 04248-30820 F Lever 1
22 01508-40805 ERFM8ZE Nut 1
23 04250-60847 SRS Joint bearing 1
24 04050-12018 O Cotter pin 1
25 01590-10809 125} Nut 1
26 154-05A-10000 h Shaft 1
27 06124-02020 R Bearing 2
28 01640-22032 20 Washer 1
29 04064-02012 =l Retaining ring 1
30 154-05A-30000 =g Rocker 1
31 154-05A-00001 X Ok Crossings board 1
32 04245-30855 F Lever 1
33 04050-11612 F O Cotter pin 1
35 154-05A-20000 Xz Bracket 1
36 01010-51230 12 M12*30 Bolt 6
37 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 4
38 04211-20844 X Ok Crossings board 2
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T SHANTUI

Fs S EHETR HE iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 150-11-11210 T % Cross axle

2 150-11-11220 By b 2 Dust seal

3 150-11-11250 s Oil seal 8

4 150-11-11240 et Needle 296

5 154-20-11130 SR Shell bearing 8

6 07020-01021 SHFRM10*1 Oil cup 8

7 154-20-11170 R Connection plate 1

8 01010-51255 124 M12*55 Bolt 8

9 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 16

10 01050-51260 E4EM12*1.5%60 Bolt 8
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR HE iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 23Y-11B-00000 TREES BN Torque converter ass'y 1
1 154-13-53110 TAEES 7 Torque converter case 1
2 07042-20415 i85 Plug 3
3 175-13-23220 = Cover 1
4 175-13-23231 S il Gasket 1
5 01010-81225 #EHM12*25 Bolt 4
6 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 38
7 04530-11628 RINRET Lifting screw 2
8 07044-13620 i Plug 1
9 07002-13634 O O-ring 1
10 14Y-11-00038 R Nameplate 1
11 04418-03060 FREBEET RIVET 4
12 195-13-14111 kD Gear 1
13 GB296-3206C3 W FA B b R 4h AR Bearing 1
14 04064-03015 E Retaining ring 1
15 134-13-13410 = Cover 1
16 07000-72070 O O-ring 1
17 195-13-13420 1R Filter 1
18 134-13-13430 244 Bolt 1
19 01640-20610 #E6 Washer 1
20 01590-30607 2FM6 Nut 1
21 04050-11212 FO% Cotter pin 1
22 01010-81230 #2H4M12*30 Bolt 3
24 175-13-23510 ZEhiaie B Drive gear ass'y 1
25 175-13-23610 i Shaft 1
27 175-13-23620 L] Shaft 1
28 175-13-23530 R Box ass'y 1
29 01190-01011 Byt E Threaded bush 2
30 175-13-23540 = Cover 1
31 04020-00820 EAEH Cylindrical pin 2
32 01010-50835 1242 M8*35 Bolt 4
33 01602-20825 HE8 Washer 4
34 01640-20816 HE8 Washer 4
35 07000-72125 O O-ring 1
36 01010-81235 E4£M12*35 Bolt 4
38 01640-21223 12 Washer 4
39 195-13-16110 e I IR A Relief valve ass'y 1
42 195-13-16120 R4 R AT Valve stem 1
43 195-13-16131 LB E Spring 1
46 195-13-16190 g Washer 3
47 195-13-16210 ESn Washer 3
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T SHANTUI
Fs TS FHAR HE iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
48 195-13-16220 0 Washer 2
49 195-13-16230 k= Gasket 1
52 01010-81290 $2+M12*90 Bolt 3
54 175-13-26410 T I I A Valve body 1
55 195-13-16450 123 Plug 2
57 195-13-16420 W RE Valve rod 1
58 195-13-16430 e Spring 1
59 195-13-16141 83 Plug 2
60 07002-43634 O &t O-ring 4
61 07042-20108 23 Plug 1
62 07000-72018 OFE O-ring 2
63 07000-73045 O & O-ring 2
64 01010-81295 $2+M12*95 Bolt 3
66 175-11-11111 #H Gasket 1
67 01010-81240 $2+M12*40 Bolt 23
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-13-41123 =i Pump pulley 1
2 154-13-41141 W Gear 1
3 154-13-41160 7K Bearing 1
4 154-13-41180 HiR Bolster 1
6 154-13-41150 PR Plate 6
7 01010-81035 #2#4M10*35 Bolt 42
8 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 30
9 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 42
10 07040-11007 HR5E Plug 2
11 234-13-11211 7 Case
12 175-13-21220 W Gear 1
14 01643-31232 H#E12 Washer 24
15 154-13-11240 T Bearing 1
16 234-13-11250 S oz Guider 1
17 01010-81230 #2M12*30 Bolt 32
18 195-13-11261 PR Plate 4
19.3 154-13-11540 TR FEMR Turbine pressure plate
194 154-13-11550 ET Rivet 16
19.1 154-13-31520 TRES Turbine 1
19 154-13-41510 SR AL Turbine ass'y 1
19.2 154-13-41530 SR ER Turbine hub 1
23.2 175-13-21672 = Cover 1
23.3 154-13-41430 = Cover 1
23 154-13-41660 EXiheS A Coupling ass'y 1
23.1 154-13-41870 Bt Shaft coupling 1
26 154-13-41651 SR % Turbine shaft 1
27 154-13-13360 7K Bearing 1
28 154-13-11730 B Washer 1
29 04064-06020 HE Retaining ring 1
30 175-13-21720 ZEIR Sealing ring 1
31 175-13-21691 [ER Plate 1
32 175-13-21711 A Lock pad 1
33 175-13-21810 12ET Screw 2
34 154-13-42110 S Guide pulley 1
35 154-13-42120 R Seat ring 1
36 01010-81030 12#4M10*30 Bolt 12
38 154-13-52520 Hh Shaft 1
39 04064-08025 HE Retaining ring 1
40 154-13-42710 ZEIR Sealing ring 1
41 07000-75190 OFHE O-ring 1
42 154-13-42720 = Cover 1
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Fs S EHZR = 1EFAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

43 07000-72130 OB O-ring 1
44 195-13-11610 o Washer 1
45 195-13-11620 #EH Washer 1
46 195-13-11630 - Washer 1
47 175-13-22760 pE=) Qil seal 1
48 01010-81240 #24M12*40 Bolt 6
49 01602-21236 #HE12 Washer 6
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 154-15-31000 TIRAE AL Transmission assembly 1
1 154-15-21111 A Ark 1
2 09608-05080 2 Nameplate 1
3 04418-03060 FREBEET RIVET 4
4 04530-12440 BINIRET Lifting screw 2
5 154-15-21121 T Gasket 1
6 04020-01228 B Cylindrical pin 1
7 01010-51240 124 M12*40 Bolt 15
8 01602-21236 #HhE12 Washer 15
9 154-15-24110 [IEE Valve body 1
10 175-15-14130 i Valve 1
11 175-15-14120 HE Spring 1
12 175-15-14141 SmE Guide sleeve 1
13 07000-73032 OB O-ring 2
14 175-15-14150 = Cover 2
15 01010-50825 212 M8*25 Bolt 4
16 01602-20825 $HEEs Washer 4
17 154-15-34170 £E Sleeve 1
18 07000-73022 OB O-ring 1
19 175-15-44180 B Sleeve 1
20 07000-72018 O @ O-ring 2
21 175-15-14161 i Gasket 1
22 01010-51065 #B4$M10*65 Bolt 4
23 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 4

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7]

BAOELsER. TEERERE 69



SHANTUI FHEH

FimFE R IH(1/3)
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT (1/3)

0 EAEER. TEERER LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



T4 SHANTUI
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 154-15-32110 i Shaft 1
2 154-15-32320 TEZE Planet carrier 1
3 154-15-32470 v Gear 3
4 154-15-39120 7K Bearing 6
5 09233-05125 IEHEERE Thrust washer 24
6 154-15-32530 i Shaft 3
8 154-15-32460 Zsp Gear 3
9 154-15-32450 Sk Gear 6
10 06007-K516138 TRET R Bearing 6
11 154-15-32510 L] Shaft 3
12 04260-00635 MR Steel ball 6
13 154-15-32120 Sk Gear 1
14 155-15-12620 zs{El Gear ring 1
15 154-15-31170 HAR Bolster 1
17 154-15-22760 e Spring 12
18 175-15-42780 HE Spring 12
19 154-15-32610 B Gear ring 1
20 175-15-12713 BERA Friction disk
21 175-15-42721 AR Bolster
22 175-15-42880 e Spring 36
23 155-15-12892 TR Piston 1
24 154-15-22811 ZEIR Sealing ring 1
25 154-15-31180 SRET R Oil cylinder body 1
26 145-14-11320 L Plug 4
27 155-15-12811 ZAESEN Sealing ring 1
28 155-15-12770 H Pin 6
29 155-15-11191 Btz Bolt 11
30 155-15-11291 Btz Bolt 1
31 145-14-11570 HE Washer 12
32 195-15-12141 o Gasket 1
33 154-15-32310 TR EE Bearing support 1
34 GB276-61924 PSRRI Bearing 1
35 154-15-31210 FEIK Case 1
36 195-15-11230 B Plug 1
37 07042-20211 LS Plug 1
38 07018-11805 ZEHIR Sealing ring 2
39 GB276-6016 RAERE R Bearing 1
40 04077-00125 HE Retaining ring 1
41 195-15-11240 o Gasket 1
42 07012-50100 EESEa ) Skeleton oil seal 1
43 07000-15290 O O-ring 1
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TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT (1/3)
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See Next Fig.
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Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
44 04070-00120 E=1E Retaining ring 1
47 154-15-32150 BXEhTY Shaft coupling 1
48 07000-75055 OFE O-ring 1
49 175-15-12160 R Supporting plate 1
50 04081-05512 BE Washer 1
51 01010-51230 #2H#M12*30 Bolt 8
52 01010-51235 2H#M12*35 Bolt 6
53 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 12
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 155-15-12363 TEZE Planet carrier 1
2 154-15-32490 PESg Gear 3
3 06007-K384732 R ET R Bearing 3
4 09233-03820 IEHEEE Thrust washer 6
5 155-15-12551 Hh Shaft 3
6 04260-00635 MER Steel ball 3
7 175-15-42670 K Snap ring 1
8 01010-51470 12#4M14*70 Bolt 6
9 01602-21442 #E14 Washer 6
10 154-15-32130 Hwi Gear 1
1 04064-08530 HE Retaining ring 1
12 155-15-11152 SHETA Oil cylinder body 1
14 07000-73022 OFE O-ring 5
15 04020-01228 E1EEH Cylindrical pin 2
16 155-15-12820 ZEIR Sealing ring 3
17 155-15-12880 JEE Piston 3
18 154-15-22811 ZAESEN Sealing ring 3
19 154-15-21140 R Bolster 1
21 175-15-31210 ENRIEH Positioning pin 4
22 155-15-12650 2 Gear ring 1
23 155-15-12632 HwE Gear ring 1
24 175-15-12713 ER R Friction disk 4
25 175-15-42721 Bk Bolster 2
26 175-15-42880 HE Spring 30
27 154-15-31160 SHELR Qil cylinder body 1
28 145-14-11320 1R 5E Plug 6
29 09231-01430 ESESS Bush 12
30 154-15-22760 S Spring 24
31 155-15-12770 £ Pin 6
32 GB283-NU212C4 B R T K Cylindrical Roller Bearing 1
33 04064-06020 =t Retaining ring 1
34 175-15-42340 R Oil baffle plate 1
35 130-09-15740 ~IF Snap ring 1
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SHANTUI FHEH

FimFE R FH(3/3)
TRANSMISSION GEAR AND SHAFT (3/3)

BLEE
From Last Fig.
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHETR HE iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-15-31130 b Case 1
2 234-15-12780 14T Screw 3
4 175-15-41310 EIR Thimble 1
5 04020-00616 E1E Cylindrical pin 1
6 155-15-12212 L] Shaft 1
7 145-14-11320 it Plug 8
8 175-15-42850 ZEIR Sealing ring 5
9 154-15-22831 ZEIR Sealing ring 1
10 175-15-42412 SHELA Qil cylinder body 1
1 04260-00952 SRk Steel ball 2
12 175-15-42971 mE Valve pocket 2
13 234-15-12790 #B5E Plug 2
14 175-15-42430 OB O-ring 1
15 175-15-42230 LIRS Bolt,hinge 16
16 175-15-42240 A Lock pad 8
17 01582-11210 EHM12*1.5 Nut 16
18 234-21-12180 1205 Nut 1
19 175-15-42220 H Pin 1
20 234-21-12190 HE Washer 1
21 234-21-12210 A Lock pad 1
22 01010-50814 EEM8* 14 Bolt 2
23 154-15-22742 TR Piston 1
24 154-15-22821 ZEIR Sealing ring 1
25 175-15-42180 B S Spring,dish 1
26 04070-00130 =] Retaining ring 1
27 155-15-12371 g Gear 1
29 GB276-61924 BHEREH AR Bearing 1
30 130-09-16780 K3 Snap ring 1
31 155-15-12420 S Drum 1
32 04020-01228 EAEH Cylindrical pin 12
33 01010-51230 242 M12*30 Bolt 12
34 01602-21236 #HE12 Washer 12
35 154-15-12715 ERA Friction disk 3
36 281-15-12720 Wk Tooth piece 2
37 175-15-42890 R E Spring 3
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SHANTUI FHEH

FimihRE
TRANSMISSION OUTPUT DEVICE
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 154-15-33110 JEEERE Case box (Rear) 1
2 07042-20108 o Plug 1
3 04530-02438 BINRET Lifting screw 1
4 01010-51240 12#4M12*40 Bolt 4
6 154-15-33211 W Gear 1
7 175-15-49340 T Bearing 1
8 175-15-43270 T Bearing 1
9 154-15-23151 TR EE Bearing support 1
12 GB288-22210C IR F K Bearing 1
13 04065-09030 E=1E] Retaining ring 1
14 154-15-33350 HWAE Bearing sleeve 1
15 154-15-29120 & Bearing 1
16 154-15-23360 = Cover 1
17 154-15-23460 BE Washer 4
17 154-15-23470 B Washer 4
17 154-15-23480 B Washer 2
17 154-15-23490 B Washer 2
17 155-15-13510 Bl Washer 4
17 155-15-13520 BhH Washer 4
18 01010-51250 124 M12*50 Bolt 5
19 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 14
20 154-15-33240 NS ER Pinion shaft 1
21 154-15-33230 St Gear 1
22 154-15-33340 Wt Gasket 1
23 154-15-39110 LIS Bearing 1
24 154-15-33390 R Supporting plate 1
25 04081-06012 BE Washer 1
26 01010-51230 124 M12*30 Bolt 7
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SHANTUI S E

FiRFEHIE(1/3)
TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE (1/3)
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/See Next Fig.
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs BHS EHZ]R HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 154-15-35000 TIRFEBRIR Transmission case control valve 1
1 175-15-45110 (352N Valve body 1
2 07000-73022 OFE O-ring 12
3 07000-73025 OFE O-ring 3
4 175-15-45212 [3heN Valve body 1
5 175-15-45260 EfEE Device,locating 1
6 195-15-15671 ENEE Device,locating 1
8 175-15-45220 A Valve rod 1
1" 07000-73032 OFE O-ring 1
12 175-15-45471 = Cover 1
13 07042-20108 123 Plug 1
14 07000-72016 O E O-ring 1
15 01010-51025 2#M10*25 Bolt 2
16 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 4
17 175-15-45420 b= Spool valve 1
18 175-15-35430 EE Plunger 1
19 195-15-15440 HE Spring 1
20 175-15-45450 B Block 1
21 04065-03515 HE Retaining ring 1
22 175-15-45231 B Bolt 1
23 144-15-25210 23 Plug 2
24 09363-01053 X Yoke 2
25 01580-11008 12FM10 Nut 2
26 01010-51075 ZH#M10*75 Bolt 1
28 175-15-45160 12 4e Bolt 1
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SHANTUI S E

R (2/3)
TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE (2/3)

Wy, ®©
?

@ | | P

|

Q ©

= J [
& '@% ®

S EE
See Last Fig.

82 WAHhTHEHR. TERERER LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs oS FHAR H= ERAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 155-15-15410 [3EEN Valve body 1
2 07042-20108 2R Plug 1
3 07000-73040 O O-ring 1
4 155-15-15850 = Cover 1
5 01010-51025 24 M10*25 Bolt 6
6 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 12
7 145-14-43381 pi=g Spool valve 1
8 145-14-43331 i Valve 1
9 175-15-15540 i® Valve 1
10 180-14-25560 HE Spring 1
1 175-15-15550 53] Valve 1
12 145-14-23180 Pk Block 1
13 130-09-15170 R Snap ring 1
14 154-15-36120 HE Spring 1
15 145-14-43340 JEE Bracket 1
16 145-14-33450 HE Washer 1
17 154-15-36110 HE Spring 1
18 145-14-33351 HE Spring 1
19 145-14-43370 #H Pad 3
20 144-15-25330 = Cover 1
21 175-15-45170 24 Bolt 3
22 175-15-45180 245 Bolt 3
23 155-15-15351 hE Sleeve 1
24 155-15-15370 2ie Bolt 1
25 01602-20619 #HEE6 Washer 1
26 154-15-35320 i Valve 1
27 155-15-15360 Pk Block 1
28 04065-03515 HE Retaining ring 2
29 175-15-45380 53] Valve 1
30 145-14-23720 HE Plunger 1
31 234-15-15230 B Spring 1
32 175-15-45390 S Guide seat 1
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SHANTUI S E

R (3/3)
TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE (3/3)
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 175-15-45510 = Cover 1
2 01124-51025 2 Stud 4
3 07040-15223 i85 Plug 1
4 07002-15234 O & O-ring 1
5 175-15-45560 FTAF Lever 1
6 GB290-HK2016 |  HESMNEREE& Bearing 3
7 144-15-29110 st Oil seal 2
8 175-15-45570 HEE Washer 2
9 175-15-45580 FOIR Retaining ring 2
10 175-15-45610 Liid Shaft 1
12 GB290-BK2016 |  PESMNERE K Bearing 1
16 175-15-45620 EEEIN Retainer 1
17 04050-03040 FOf Cotter pin 1
18 175-15-45630 FTAT Lever 1
19 125-15-11530 24 Bolt 1
20 04059-11010 it Iron wire 1
21 175-15-45650 B Bolt 1
22 07002-11223 OB O-ring 1
23 175-15-45660 HE Washer 2
24 175-15-45690 FTAF Lever 1
25 144-15-29120 L3S Bearing 2
26 144-15-25690 I Roller 1
27 175-15-45670 =g Sleeve 1
28 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 23
29 01580-11008 BEM10 Nut 5
30 175-15-45710 HE Spring 1
31 175-15-45780 RS Support 1
32 01010-51020 242 M10*20 Bolt 4
34 175-15-45750 R Plate 1
35 175-15-45760 #H Pad 1
38 175-15-45550 =S Bush 2
39 07000-73028 OB O-ring 4
40 175-15-45530 = Cover 1
41 175-15-45540 #H Pad 1
44 04020-00820 B4 Cylindrical pin 2
45 175-15-45520 #H Pad 1
46 01010-51025 E4M10*25 Bolt 14
48 01640-21016 #E10 Washer 14
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SHANTUI

R G4
TRANSMISSION CONTROL LEVER
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 195-43-43150 g Rocker 1
2 195-61-34120 LS Bearing 2
3 154-43-43130 xZe Bracket 1
4 195-43-43170 H Pin 1
5 01010-50616 H2HM6*16 Bolt 1
6 01643-30623 6 Washer 1
7 113-43-11530 R Screw 1
8 01580-10806 M8 Nut 1
9 04256-00816 BRizk Sphero joint 1
10 04250-90847 KRR Joint bearing 1
11 01590-10809 R Nut 1
12 01508-40805 HE2M8 2 Nut 1
13 154-43-43150 BE Rocker 1
15 195-43-41580 F Lever 1
16 144-43-51130 Bk Connector 1
17 01508-20805 12} Nut 3
18 154-43-43210 X Ok Crossings board 1
19 195-43-43190 7K Bearing 4
21 154-43-43220 7 Lever 1
22 01010-50830 24 M8*30 Bolt 1
23 01602-20825 B8 Washer 1
24 04248-31028 F Lever 1
25 01582-11008 1B2FFM10*1.25 Nut 1
26 04250-81056 K ERR Joint bearing 1
27 01593-11008 #2M10*1.25 Nut 1
28 04050-12018 F O Cotter pin 1
29 178-43-12180 IR 22 Adjusting screw 1
30 01508-21006 #2M10*1.25 Nut 1
31 195-43-43241A BE Rocker 1
32 154-43-43260 B Pin 1
33 04010-00519 F R Woodruff key 2
34 01640-21626 HFE16 Washer 2
35 04050-14026 FFOs Cotter pin 1
36 195-43-43370 12} Nut 1
37 195-43-43360 7 Lever 1
38 09305-00800 FiA Handle 1
39 195-43-43260 S Spring 1
40 09361-01460 wHE Bush 1
41 09304-01240 FiR Handle 1
42 04205-10822 T Pin 1
43 04050-12015 JFOs Cotter pin 2
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SHANTUI

R G4
TRANSMISSION CONTROL LEVER
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BEM

Fs BHS FHRR HE ERAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
44 01010-51225 #24EM12*25 Bolt

45 01643-31232 HE12 Washer

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7]
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LRI HIEF(1/3)
TRANSMISSION CONTROL LINKAGE (1/3)

é> EREIR

Fender (L.H.)
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FHHEAM SHANTUI
#H= QTY
FS S FHER ST
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD228,5022D Sb22R
1 154-43-43230 X B Bracket 1 1
2 154-43-43240 wE Rocker 1 1
3 195-43-43190 & Bearing 1 1
4 01640-22032 HE20 Washer 1 1
5 04064-02012 # Retaining ring 1 1
9 23Y-25B-00002 T Lever 1 1
14 23Y-25B-02000 BE Rocker 1
14 17S-25H-01000 BE Rocker 1
15 01010-50830 $2#M8*30 Bolt 1 1
16 01602-20825 HES Washer 1 1
17 04010-00516 FRE Woodruff key 1 1
18 04245-41036 #F Lever 1 1
19 01582-11008 2 M10%1.25 Nut 4 4
20 04250-81056 ERE TS Joint bearing 3 3
21 01593-11008 $2M10%1.25 Nut 3 3
22 04050-12018 FOH Cotter pin 3 3
23 195-43-42280 EEE Corrugated tube 1 1
24 01010-51225 12#M12*25 Bolt 2 2
25 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 2 2

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7]

RN R . TERE R E R

91



FHEM

SHANTUI

AR HIEF (2/3)
TRANSMISSION CONTROL LINKAGE (2/3)
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-43-43110 S Guide seat 1
2 01220-40816 #2£TM8*16 Screw 4
3 01643-30823 8 Washer 4
4 154-43-43310 =R Plate 1
5 154-43-43270 IR Plate 1
6 01010-51290 #2+M12*90 Bolt 2
8 01010-51225 BM12*25 Bolt 3
10 195-54-26220 24z Bolt 6
1 23Y-25B-03000 X EE Bracket 1
12 01010-51230 1254 M12*30 Bolt 3
13 01010-51220 12 M12*20 Bolt 1
14 01643-31232 12 Washer 9
15 175-61-14490 (SES Bush 2
16 01010-51240 #2+M12*40 Bolt 2
17 175-54-34170 HE Washer 2
18 154-43-43160 Wk Flexible shaft 1
19 04211-20844 X Ok Crossings board 1
20 04205-10822 £ 5l Pin 1
21 04050-12015 FOH Cotter pin 1
22 154-43-41270 R Plate 1
23 01010-51030 2 M10*30 Bolt 2
24 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 2
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SHANTUI S E

A R G EF(3/3)
TRANSMISSION CONTROL LINKAGE (3/3)
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_ EREESIR
Transmission Control
Valve

94  WAHTIER. TEERERK LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S THRR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-43-43170 x5 Bracket 1
2 154-43-43180 BE Rocker 1
3 195-43-43190 7K Bearing 2
4 01640-22032 20 Washer 1
5 04064-02012 HE Retaining ring 1
9 23Y-25B-00001 F Lever 1
10 01582-11008 12FFM10*1.25 Nut 2
11 04250-81056 KRR Joint bearing 2
12 01593-11008 12FM10%*1.25 Nut 2
13 04050-12018 FOH Cotter pin 2
14 23Y-25B-01000 EAT Connecting rod 1
15 01016-50850 2H4M8*50 Bolt 1
16 01580-10806 H2M8 Nut 1
17 01602-20825 8 Washer 1
18 04010-00516 FEGE Woodruff key 1
19 01010-51225 124M12*25 Bolt 2
20 01643-31232 HEE12 Washer 2
TRV M BRA A BHEZERR. TRFRER 95



SHANTUI

TER
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semn SHANTUI

FSs S EHAR HeE & AHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 705-21-32051 TIRER Transmission pump 1

1 705-17-02011 B Front cover 1

2 705-17-32012 RIK Pump body 1

3 705-17-02141 =5 Rear cover 1

4 705-17-32412 wEp Gear 1

5 705-17-32512 g Gear 1

6 705-17-02612 AR Side plate 2

7 705-18-02670 B Seal 2

8 705-17-02360 (e} O-ring 2

9 04020-01024 E+EEE Cylindrical pin 4

10 705-17-02760 1245 Bolt 4

11 01643-51232 12 Washer 4

12 705-17-02870 ] Pad 1

13 705-17-02830 icEa) Oil seal 1

14 04065-04018 =l Retaining ring 1
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MAELIER/REM(1/2) (ENT855%3hH )
TORQUE CONVERTER PIPING (1/2) (FOR ENGINE NT855)

g
F 8]
ML AR A @ * \g @'
Oil Cooler b R ‘ d

E=C

Br F
Detail F

[
TR 2 @
To Torque Converter Zﬁ/c Pas)
< ERH
Detail H
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 07000-13032 OFHE O-ring 1
6 154-49-51420 = Flange 1
7 23Y-74B-08000 sk Pipe joint 1
12 02010-70870 125 Bolt 2
14 07000-13045 OFE O-ring 1
15 01252-71030 #2£TM10*30 Screw 2
17 17Y-74-30000 wE Hose 1
19 23Y-74B-07000 Sk Pipe joint 1
20 07042-20108 1E3E Plug 3
21 07000-12060 OFE O-ring 2
22 02010-70838 1255 Bolt 6
23 01602-21338 #E12 Washer 8
24 07102-21014 RE Hose 1
25 154-49-22290 Sk Clip 2
26 01010-51270 2#M12*70 Bolt 1
31 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 2
32 23Y-74B-05000 = Hose 1
33 07000-13030 OFE O-ring 2
34 01010-51030 1254 M10*30 Bolt 5
35 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 3
36 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 4
37 195-78-22320 * Clip 2
38 195-78-22330 EES Hose clip 2
39 01010-51260 2 M12*60 Bolt 2
40 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 1
41 154-49-51390 = Hose 1
42 07260-00922 RE Hose 1
43 07281-00197 Uz 5 Hose clip 2
44 22W-44-14580 TEREk Bend piece 1
45 154-49-51410 = Hose 1
46 07213-81521 =3k Connector 2
47 07260-01413 wnE Hose 1
48 07281-00259 Iz 5t Hose clip 2
49 154-19-22213 = Hose 1
50 07201-61527 R Nut 1
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SHANTUI S E

BATHERERE(/2) (BWD12K 3 )
TORQUE CONVERTER PIPING (1/2) (FOR ENGINE WD12)
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Detail C
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F4E SHANTUI
FS s EHAWR HE iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 07000-13032 O O-ring 1
6 154-49-51420 = Flange 1
12 02010-70870 244 Bolt 2
14 07000-13045 O O-ring 1
15 01252-71030 $25TM10*30 Screw 2
17 17Y-74-30000 RE Hose 1
19 154-74A-07000 RE Hose 2
20 07042-20108 LS Plug 3
21 07000-12060 O O-ring 2
22 02010-70838 it s Bolt 6
23 01602-21338 $HhE12 Washer 8
24 07102-21017 g Hose 1
25 154-49-22290 STk Clip 2
26 01010-51270 B4 M12*70 Bolt 1
31 01602-21236 $HE12 Washer 2
32 23Y-74B-05000 & Hose 1
33 07000-13030 O O-ring 2
34 01010-51030 #24M10*30 Bolt 5
35 01602-21030 $#E10 Washer 3
36 01643-31032 $#E10 Washer 4
37 195-78-22320 B3 Clip 2
38 195-78-22330 S Hose clip 2
39 01010-51260 #2M12*60 Bolt 2
40 01643-31232 $HhE12 Washer 1
41 154-49-51390 & Hose 1
42 07260-00922 R Hose 1
43 07281-00197 Wk § Hose clip 2
44 22W-44-14580 TRk Bend piece 1
45 154-49-51410 & Hose 1
46 07213-81521 sk Connector 2
47 07260-01413 RE Hose 1
48 07281-00259 Iz 5t Hose clip 2
49 154-19-22213 & Hose 1
50 07201-61527 [ SN Nut 1
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BN FEREHE(2/2)
TORQUE CONVERTER PIPING (2/2)
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

5 07102-21010 wE Hose 1
6 23Y-74B-09000 = Hose 1
7 07000-13045 OFHE O-ring 1
10 154-49-21450 = Hose 1
15 154-49-23192 = Hose 1
19 07102-20403 RE Hose 2
20 154-49-23210 = Hose 1
21 07000-13028 O HE O-ring 2
22 01010-51035 124 Bolt 8
24 154-49-21383 = Hose 1
25 07000-12065 OFHE O-ring 1
26 01010-51230 #2+M12*30 Bolt 3
28 01010-51225 2HM12*25 Bolt 2
29 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 5
30 154-49-23220 = Hose 1
31 07000-13025 O HE O-ring 2
32 01010-51030 124 M10*30 Bolt 4
34 07102-20303 RE Hose 1
35 154-49-23230 iR Bolster 1
36 154-19-25331 ¥ i Bar clasp 1
37 01010-51025 #2+M10*25 Bolt 2
38 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 14
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TRER
GEAR SHIFT PIPING

BETEHRE
To Transmission Valve
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHATR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 23Y-74B-10000 & Hose 1
2 07000-13042 O O-ring 1
3 01010-51240 124 M12*40 Bolt 2
4 01643-31232 $HE12 Washer 7
5 07260-03213 RE Hose 1
6 07281-00549 Wi 5t Hose clip 2
7 154-49-51173 & Hose 1
8 07042-20108 L Plug 6
9 07000-13035 O O-ring 3
10 01010-51060 #24M10*60 Bolt 2
1 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 12
12 705-21-32051 TR R Transmission pump 1
13 07000-12105 O O-ring 1
14 01010-51235 B4 M12*35 Bolt 2
15 01010-51055 #214M10*55 Bolt 6
16 154-49-11362 TighEsL Bend piece 1
17 07000-13030 O O-ring 1
18 01010-50860 24M8*60 Bolt 4
19 01643-30823 #HES8 Washer 4
20 07235-50628 Tk Elbow 1
22 07002-12434 O O-ring 2
23 07108-20616 RE Hose 1
24 154-49-51970 B Hose clip 6
25 01010-51225 24M12*25 Bolt 2
27 154-49-51241 TRk Pipe joint 1
28 154-49-51751 Bk Pipe joint 1
31 01010-51045 124 M10*45 Bolt 4
33 07109-20618 RE Hose 1
35 154-49-52110 R Bracket 1
38 154-49-21295 & Hose 1
39 07000-13028 O O-ring 2
46 154-49-21314 & Hose 1
48 07103-20604 RE Hose 1
49 23Y-74B-02000 TERESk Bend piece 1
52 01010-51020 124 M10*20 Bolt 1
60 17Y-74-29000 Sk Clip 1
61 01010-51040 24 M10*40 Bolt 1
64 01010-51230 24 M12*30 Bolt 1
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RmfE R Ea
STEERING CASE AND FINAL DRIVE

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7] HmAERLED 107



SHANTUI FHEH

PL%E ( EZNT855 % 3h#l )
FRAME (FOR ENGINE NT855)
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FeHEH SHANTUI
HEQTY
FS EEEs LA SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22D SD22S

1 158-30-10000 ERES YR Steering case and main frame 1
1 23Y-30B-01000 FAHNZ Main frame 1

2 07044-13620 HREE Plug 3 3
3 07002-13634 O HE O-ring 5 5
4 07040-13618 g Plug 2 2
5 07049-13321 B 28 Dust plug 8 8
6 07000-15195 OB O-ring 1 1
7 175-21-32170 = Cover 1 1
8 01010-52040 12+ M20*40 Bolt 6 6
9 01602-22060 SR 20 Washer 6 6
10 154-21-11830 =g Connection tube 2 2
11 07030-00252 BRE Air vent plug 3 3
12 07049-12018 B ZE Dust plug 2 2
13 154-21-21510 BE Washer 1 1
14 04020-01842 FHEHE Cylindrical pin 1 1
15 01120-51645 WSk B2 AE Bolt 10 10
16 01582-01613 12FM16*1.5 Nut 10 10
17 01602-21648 #E16 Washer 10 10
18 23Y-30B-02000 = Hose 1 1
19 07056-10045 I I Filter screen 1 1
20 07051-00000 Il O E Filler cap 1 1
21 154-21-11850 3 Support 1 1
22 01010-51245 12 Bolt 4 4
23 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 9 9
24 01010-51230 124 M12*30 Bolt 2 2
25 01010-51240 #2+M12*40 Bolt 3 3
26 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 2 2
27 07260-04132 RE Hose 1 1
28 07281-00549 Wz $E Hose clip 2 2
29 154-21-11792 = Hose 1 1
30 154-21-11860 R Washer 1 1
31 154-21-11880 JHR Oil dipstick 1 1
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SHANTUI FHEH

PL%R (EBWD12& 3h#l )
FRAME (FOR ENGINE WD12)
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FeHEH SHANTUI
HEQTY
FS EEEs EHEZTR SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22D SD22S
1 154-30A-01000 FNEEEHHE Main frame and steering case 1
158-30A-10000 EHESEHHE Main frame and steering case 1
2 07044-13620 HREE Plug 3 3
3 07002-13634 O HE O-ring 5 5
4 07040-13618 g Plug 2 2
5 07049-13321 B 28 Dust plug 8 8
6 07000-15195 OB O-ring 1 1
7 175-21-32170 = Cover 1 1
8 01010-52040 12+ M20*40 Bolt 6 6
9 01602-22060 SR 20 Washer, spring 6 6
10 154-21-11830 =g Connection tube 2 2
11 07030-00252 BRE Air vent plug 3 3
12 07049-12018 B ZE Dust plug 2 2
13 154-21-21510 BE Washer 1 1
14 04020-01842 FHEHE Cylindrical pin 1 1
15 01120-51645 WSk B2 AT Bolt 10 10
16 01582-01613 12FM16*1.5 Nut 10 10
17 01602-21648 #E16 Washer 10 10
18 23Y-30B-02000 = Hose 1 1
19 07056-10045 I Filter screen 1 1
20 07051-00000 Il O E Filler cap 1 1
21 154-21-11850 3 Support 1 1
22 01010-51245 12HM12*45 Bolt 4 4
23 01602-21236 12 Washer 9 9
24 01010-51230 124 M12*30 Bolt 2 2
25 01010-51240 #2+M12*40 Bolt 3 3
26 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 2 2
27 07260-04132 RE Hose 1 1
28 07281-00549 Wz $E Hose clip 2 2
29 154-21-11792 = Hose 1 1
30 154-21-11860 R Washer 1 1
31 154-21-11880 JHR Oil dipstick 1 1
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BEVEL GEAR AND SHAFT
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T SHANTUI
FSs S THRR HeE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-21-12114 15 Beam 1
2 154-21-22120 BIER R Spiral bevel gear 1
3 150-21-12130 1244 Bolt 8
4 150-21-32140 PR Lock pad 4
5 01582-11815 12 FM18*1.5 Nut 8
6 154-21-22161 B HER F K Tapered Roller Bearing 2
7 154-21-12161 SR EE Bearing support 2
8 154-21-12350 Bh Washer 10
8 154-21-12360 BR Washer 10
8 154-21-12370 g Washer 10
8 154-21-12380 Bl Washer 10
8 154-21-12390 Bl Washer 8
8 154-21-12410 B Washer 8
9 01010-51445 2HM14*45 Bolt 16
10 01643-31445 #HE14 Washer 16
1" 198-21-11490 B Wheel hub 2
12 170-22-11130 ZAESEN Sealing ring 4
13 154-21-22211 ESEY Gasket 2
14 198-21-11480 A Lock pad 2
15 170-21-12141 B2 Nut 2
16 01010-51645 2H4M16*45 Bolt 24
17 01643-31645 HE16 Washer 24
18 01010-51025 2#M10*25 Bolt
19 01643-31032 10 Washer
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RREGR
STEERING CLUTCH
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T SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 154-22-10001 HhEEeS B Steering clutch ass'y 2
1 154-22-11122 M Inner drum 2
2 175-22-21141 JHIE Piston 2
3 175-22-21190 ZAESEN Sealing ring 2
4 175-22-21170 REE Spring 16
5 175-22-21180 N Small spring 16
6 154-22-11210 g Casing 16
7 154-22-11230 BEBA Friction disk 14
8 175-22-21160 ket internal tooth 12
9 175-22-21131 E& Platen 2
10 154-22-12111 244 Bolt 16
1" 175-22-21250 PEBH Washer 8
12 154-22-11111 SNEL Drum,outer 2
13 01010-51850 24 M18*50 Bolt 16
14 01602-21854 #E18 Washer 16
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il zhw ShkaRE
BRAKE BAND AND LINKAGE
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 23Y-17B-00000 & [0 5 5 38 SR Steering brake ass'y 1
1 154-33-11111 T Brake band 1
2 154-33-13110 RElEIE Sl Brake liner 6
3 04412-00512 ey Rivet 60
4 100-33-13120 W Spring 2
5 154-33-11530 T Lever 2
6 154-33-11540 itk Lock block 2
7 154-33-11550 T iR e Adjusting bolt 2
8 154-33-11610 HE Spring 2
9 154-33-11620 PR Plate 2
10 01010-51016 124 M10*16 Bolt 4
1 154-33-11510 H Pin 2
12 154-33-11520 HE Washer 2
13 04050-04040 FO% Cotter pin 2
14 154-33-11570 FI4F Lever 2
15 154-33-11560 R ik End 2
16 175-33-24260 Pt Lock shaft 4
17 154-33-11650 E Bracket 2
18 150-33-12171 HE Spring 2
19 154-33-11632 RE(FH) Support (R.H.) 1
19 154-33-11642 R (£) Support (L.H.) 1
20 154-33-11720 ENLEE Positioning pin 4
21 01010-51850 #244M18*50 Bolt 8
22 01643-31845 #EE18 Washer 8
23 155-33-11130 2 Bolt 2
24 01583-51610 EEM16*1.5 Nut 2
25 154-33-22150 X Yoke 2
26 04205-11645 % Pin 4
27 01640-21626 #E16 Washer 4
28 04050-04025 FO% Cotter pin 4
29 01508-41610 EM16*1.5% Nut 2
30 154-33-22360 X Yoke 2

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7]

R R &R T

117



SHANTUI FHEH
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BREAK CASE COVER
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F4HE SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 23Y-17B-00000 & [0) 5 5 28 SR Steering brake ass'y 1
1 154-33-31110 EE Cover (L.H.) 1
2 154-33-31120 HE Cover (R.H.) 1
3 154-33-22191 ZHB Gasket 2
4 04020-01228 E1EEH Cylindrical pin 4
5 01010-51245 245 Bolt 6
6 01010-51260 #214M12*60 Bolt 22
7 01602-21236 #HE12 Washer 36
8 154-33-21441 R Plate 2
10 154-33-21471 ZEH Gasket 2
1 01010-51230 124 M12*30 Bolt 8
13 154-33-21142 = Cover 2
14 07000-12095 OB O-ring 2
15 154-33-21320 WHE Sleeve 2
16 154-33-21330 HE Sleeve 2
17 154-33-21340 piES) Oil seal 2
18 154-33-21350 piES) Oil seal 2
19 154-33-21310 Lt Shaft 2
20 04000-01030 i Flat key 2
21 154-33-31160 e Rocker 2
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BRAKE BOOSTER
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 23Y-17B-00000 & [0 5 5 38 SR Steering brake ass'y 1
1 154-33-31130 s () Valve body (L.H.) 1
1 154-33-31140 s (&) Valve body (R.H.) 1
2 195-33-14341 ESES Bush 2
3 154-33-31180 e Pony roll 2
4 170-33-13370 HE Spring 2
5 175-33-31310 PR Plate 2
6 04064-12512 FOI Retaining ring 2
7 154-33-31150 PRI Piston 2
8 04020-01228 EAEEH Cylindrical pin 4
9 07000-12018 OB O-ring 4
10 154-33-21420 Sl Lock pad 2
1 154-33-21430 Sl Lock pad 2
12 01010-51255 B4 M12*55 Bolt 8
13 04000-01030 i Flat key 2
14 154-33-21150 B Rocker 2
15 01010-51240 24M12*40 Bolt 2
16 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 2
21 154-33-21262 Liii Shaft 2
22 07000-03030 OB O-ring 2
23 154-33-21270 ESES Bush 2
24 01306-10616 $25TM6*16 Screw 2
25 04059-11020 A Iron wire 2
26 154-33-21161 B Rocker 2
27 170-33-13330 BT Roller 4
28 04205-11645 % Pin 4
29 01640-21626 116 Washer 4
30 04050-04025 FOf Cotter pin 4
31 154-33-21280 ESES Bush 2
32 07000-13025 OB O-ring 2
33 01010-51025 #214M10*25 Bolt 2
34 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 2
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LR ER(/2)
FINAL DRIVE CASE AND GEAR (1/2)
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T SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 175-27-31463 EEE Flange 2
2 170-27-11232 P Washer 2
3 195-27-12620 Eingea? Stop washer 2
4 01010-51230 12#4M12*30 Bolt 10
5 170-21-12141 B2 Nut 2
6 154-27-11262 SR EE Bearing support 2
7 170-09-13160 B R T & Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2
8 07013-10120 BHHE Skeleton oil seal 2
9 07000-05225 OFE O-ring 2
10 01010-51640 E#M16*40 Bolt 24
11 01602-21648 #E16 Washer 24
12 154-27-11256 W% (%—%)  Pinion (1st) 2
13 150-09-13260 EAER F K Cylindrical Roller Bearing 4
14 154-27-11144 = Cover 2
15 07000-05150 OFHE O-ring 2
16 01010-52050 12+ M20*50 Bolt 4
17 01602-22060 20 Washer 4
18 154-27-11327 INER (£Z% )  Pinion (2nd) 2
19 154-27-11330 i Key 6
20 154-27-11313 W (E—5R) Gear (1st) 2
21 154-27-21341 b2 A Spacer 2
22 01643-31232 12 Washer 2
23 154-27-11392 R SRR Plate 2
24 154-27-11383 Sl Lock 2
26 150-09-13240 B4R F K Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2
27 154-27-11373 SRR Plate 2
28 154-27-11420 SR Lock 2
29 07000-05220 OZE O-ring 2
30 154-27-11191 = Cover 2
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FINAL DRIVE CASE AND GEAR (2/2)
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BHEH SHANTUI
HEQTY
FSs S THRR SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22D SD22S
1 154-27-11113 T AfEHFE Final drive box (L.H.) 1 1
1 154-27-11123 HALNE Final drive box (R.H.) 1 1
2 154-27-11130 AR Gasket 2 2
3 04020-01842 R Cylindrical pin 4 4
4 07049-12018 AN Dust plug 4 4
5 01010-52050 #B+M20*50 Bolt 62 62
6 01602-22060 HEFE20 Washer 62 62
7 154-27-11410 R Plate 2 2
8 175-27-31540 oA Lock pad 4 4
9 01010-51220 124M12*20 Bolt 8 8
10 154-27-15110 PR (£) Guard plate (L.H.) 1 1
10 154-27-15120 IR (&) Guard plate (R.H.) 1 1
1" 01010-52045 B#M20*45 Bolt 16 16
12 01605-12040 20 Washer 16 16
13 154-27-12122 EsE= Hub of gear 2
13 158-18-00002 W Hub of gear
14 154-27-12110 KB (ER) Gear (2nd) 2
15 175-27-12181 24 Bolt 32 32
16 175-27-12190 A Lock pad 16 16
17 01582-12419 12EM24*1.5 Nut 32 32
18 150-09-13110 EAER F oK Cylindrical Roller Bearing 2 2
19 04071-00250 e Retaining ring 2 2
20 170-09-13250 B E A Fh A& Bearing 2 2
21 154-27-12560 HE Retaining ring 2 2
22 170-27-12210 ik Stop washer 6 6
23 01010-51440 124M14*40 Bolt 12 12
24 154-27-12152 = Cover 2 2
25 154-27-12162 = Cover 2 2
26 07000-15410 OFE O-ring 4 6
27 01010-51230 BHM12*30 Bolt 40 60
28 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 40 60
29 170-27-12513 SEEnmH Oil seal,Float
30 170-27-12520 O E O-ring 4
31 158-18-01000 nKEE Cover
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HEAE R A
SPROCKET AND SHAFT
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T SHANTUI
HE QTY
FSs S THRR SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME e .

1 154-27-12313 i Half shaft 2

1 158-18-00001 Fih Half shaft 2

2 170-27-12472 2R Nut 2 2

3 09243-01230 £ Pin 2 2

4 170-27-12480 E2N Ring 2 2

5 154-27-12131 FER B Sprocket hub 2 2

6 154-27-12273 FER A Sprocket 14 14

7 154-27-12283 TR Sprocket 4 4

8 155-27-12181 [EY e Bolt 50 50

9 01803-02228 EEM22 Nut 50 50
10 170-27-12232 HE#D 2% YR Sprocket hub nut 2 2

1" 07000-15315 O E O-ring 2 2
12 175-27-31480 B Plate 2 2
13 170-27-12250 ENLEE Positioning pin 4 4
14 01252-71635 12£TM16*35 Screw 2 2
16 04000-01280 o Flat key 2 2
17 154-27-12352 (EESS Bush 2 2
18 198-30-16612 pEZINEE ) Oil seal,Float 4 4
19 170-27-12340 OZE O-ring 4 4
20 154-27-12334 B¥S Support 2 2
21 154-27-12341 HE Bushing 2 2
22 04020-01638 RS Cylindrical pin 2 2
23 175-27-32510 ENLEH Positioning pin 2 2
24 154-27-12424 W Gasket 2 2
25 154-27-12412 B Nut 2 2
26 154-27-15240 IR Bolster 2 2
27 154-27-15250 BIR Plate 2 2
28 01010-51020 12#4M10*20 Bolt 4 4
29 02892-03148 O E O-ring 2 2
30 154-27-12362 = Cover 2 2
31 01010-51640 2H#M16*40 Bolt 12 12
32 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 14 14
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STEERING CONTROL LEVER
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-43-42110 B Rocker 1
1 154-43-42170 g Rocker 1
2 195-43-43190 7K Bearing 4
3 17Y-26-04000 i Shaft 1
4 154-43-42160 T Lever 2
5 04205-10822 %D Pin 2
6 04050-12016 FOg Cotter pin 2
7 144-43-51130 Bk Connector 2
8 01508-40805 ERM8 A Nut 2
9 195-43-41360 Zohas Damper 2
10 01583-51006 $29M10*1.25 Nut 2
1 195-43-41560 FH(E) Handle (L.H.) 1
12 195-43-41570 FH(E) Handle (R.H.) 1
13 19M-43-11170 23S Nut 2
14 01010-50816 1212 M8*16 Bolt 1
15 01643-30823 HhES Washer 1
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STEERING AND BRAKE LINKAGE (1/2)
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-43-41251 Xz Bracket 1
2 154-43-15581 wy Rocker 2
3 01010-51245 1255 Bolt 4
4 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 4
5 154-43-41170 Xz Bracket 1
6 07021-01060 JH#R60° M10*1 Qil cup 4
7 01010-51230 2 M12*30 Bolt 8
8 01643-31232 HEE12 Washer 8
9 GB290-HK3520 e R NE D7 R A i VS Bearing 6
10 06122-03504 Bk Dust ring 8
11 154-43-41180 h Shaft 1
12 195-43-24430 [ES Washer 2
13 04010-01032 FRE Woodruff key 4
14 154-43-41160 BE Rocker 2
15 154-43-41190 ez Bracket 2
16 07283-23442 B3 Hose clip 2
17 01582-11008 #2FEM10*1.25 Nut 4
18 154-43-15480 A Lock pad 2
19 04210-21456 X O Crossings board 2
20 154-43-41210 h Shaft 1
21 154-44-11650 [ES Washer 4
22 154-43-41220 Xk Forkhead 1
23 154-43-41230 BE Rocker 1
24 04205-11438 T Pin 4
25 04050-14022 FFOs Cotter pin 4
26 01010-51640 124 M16*40 Bolt 8
27 01643-31645 HE16 Washer 8
28 154-43-41240 h Shaft 1
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STEERING AND BRAKE LINKAGE (2/2)
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FHHEH SHANTUI
FSs S THRR HeE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 04244-41473 AN Lever ass'y 1
2 04244-41454 FAH Lever ass'y 1
3 01582-11411 EEM14*1.5 Nut 2
4 04211-21478 X Ok Crossings board 2
5 04205-11438 £ Pin 4
6 04050-14022 FOH Cotter pin 4
7 154-43-42130 g Flexible shaft 2
8 23Y-26B-03000 gz Bracket 1
9 01010-51265 124M12*65 Bolt 2
10 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 2
11 195-33-11220 (SES Bush 2
12 195-43-41410 X Ok Crossings board 2
13 04205-11235 £ Pin 2
14 04050-13022 FOH Cotter pin 2
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BRAKE PEDAL
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F4E SHANTUI
FS s FHAR H= ERAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 154-43-41130 BHR(Z) Pedal (L.H.) 1
2 154-43-41140 PR (F) Pedal (R.H.) 1
3 07021-01090 SEHR90° M10*1 Oil cup 2
4 GB290-HK3520 TPESNERE &R Bearing 4
5 06122-03504 B Lt Dust ring 4
6 04010-01032 F R Woodruff key 2
7 154-43-41150 wmE Rocker 2
8 01010-51245 1248 Bolt 2
9 01602-21236 #HhE12 Washer 2
10 23Y-26B-01000 Xz Bracket 1
1 154-54-42430 A Washer 1
14 09311-41237 a2 e Buffer bolt 2
15 01580-11210 23S Nut 2
16 154-43-41260 HE Spring 2
17 04210-21456 X Ok Crossings board 2
18 04205-11438 5 % Pin 2
19 04050-14022 FFOs Cotter pin 2
20 23Y-26B-05000 #F Lever 2
21 01582-11411 2FM14*1.5 Nut 2
22 01508-41408 BHM14*1.5% Nut 2
23 01010-51230 24 M12*30 Bolt 9
24 01643-31232 $HE12 Washer 9
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BRAKE PARKING LEVER
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T EH SHANTUI
FSs S THRR HeE & AHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-26B-04000 Xz Bracket 1
2 154-43-41340 BE Rocker 1
3 01010-50830 EH4M8*30 Bolt 2
4 01602-20825 8 Washer 2
5 09350-01615 WHE Sleeve 2
6 23Y-26B-06000 BB Rocker 1
7 04010-00519 F R Woodruff key 2
8 195-43-18491 HE Spring 1
9 154-43-41360 T Detent 2
10 01640-22032 HEE20 Washer 2
11 04050-14030 FOH Cotter pin 2
12 154-43-41350 LS Bar 1
13 04210-21040 X Ok Crossings board 2
14 04205-11028 £H%h Pin 3
15 04050-13020 FOH Cotter pin 3
16 04245-41027 7 Lever 1
17 01582-11008 12M10*1.25 Nut 2
18 04250-81056 KA K Joint bearing 1
19 01593-31008 EHM10*1.25 Nut 1
20 04050-12018 FOH Cotter pin 1
21 195-43-41260 weE Rocker 1
22 09305-00800 FH Handle 1
24 195-61-34120 T Bearing 2
25 154-43-41310 BE Rocker 1
26 01010-51230 E4EM12*30 Bolt 3
27 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 3
28 23Y-26B-02000 T Lever 1
29 01580-11008 M0 Nut 1
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STEERING PUMP
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BEM

Fs S EHAWR = iE A

NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 07436-72202 A EN Y Steering pump ass'y 1

1 07434-71160 ik Oil seal 1

2 04020-00820 B4 Cylindrical pin 4
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zrmn SHANTUI

Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 154-40-00082 B [0) R Steering valve 1
1 144-40-22211 [IEEN Valve body 1
2 195-40-11540 L] Shaft 2
3 01593-11613 R Nut 2
4 04050-14025 F O Cotter pin 2
5 144-40-22180 JEE Bracket 2
6 144-40-22170 JEE Bracket 2
7 175-40-31230 HE Spring 2
8 04065-03212 = Retaining ring 2
9 195-40-13110 E=1E] Retaining ring 2
10 195-40-11550 HE Spring 2
1 195-40-11560 JEE Bracket 2
12 175-40-31150 W Spring 2
13 195-40-11570 23 Bracket 2
14 144-40-22190 $HEg Washer 2
17 195-40-11531 [N Spool valve 2
18 702-11-11190 PRI Piston 2
19 175-40-31130 HE Spring 2
20 175-40-31530 #25E Plug 2
21 07002-03034 O @ O-ring 2
22 07043-50108 #B5E Plug 1
23 144-40-22230 [35EN Valve body 1
24 144-40-22290 g= Guide bush 2
25 144-40-22260 i Shaft 2
26 144-40-22270 JE Bracket 2
27 144-40-22280 e Bracket 2
28 144-40-22340 HE Spring 2
29 154-40-41130 HE Spring 2
30 01590-10607 20 Nut 4
31 04050-11212 FOf Cotter pin 4
32 144-40-22311 i Spool valve 2
33 144-40-22320 PRI Piston 2
34 175-40-31410 HE Spring 2
35 144-40-22250 1B Plug 2
36 144-40-22330 R Plate 1
37 01010-50816 124 M8*16 Bolt 1
38 01650-20808 #hH8 Washer 1
39 175-40-31510 5& Tube 2
40 07000-02011 o O-ring 4
41 07000-02015 o O-ring 1
42 01010-51050 #24M10*50 Bolt 2
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s SHANTUI

Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
43 01602-21030 10 Washer 2

44 154-40-41110 BYF(E) Control lever (L.H.) 1

45 144-40-41120 BYIT(E) Control lever (R.H.) 1

46 09350-01820 hE Sleeve 1

47 09350-02215 thE Sleeve 2

48 175-40-31270 S Oil seal 2

49 144-40-22240 F Lever 2

50 01010-50860 24 M8*60 Bolt 2

51 01602-20825 $HEEs Washer 2

52 04010-00416 FEE Woodruff key 2

53 144-40-22160 1244 Bolt 2

54 01580-10806 24M8 Nut 2

55 130-21-12330 Sl Lock pad 2
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e SHANTUI

Fs oS FHAR HE ERAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 154-49-51100 i Valve 1
1 154-49-51110 [IEE Valve body 1
2 145-14-23710 [N Spool valve 1
3 145-14-23720 HEEE Plunger 1
4 195-40-11431 e Spring 1
5 170-33-13530 % Plug 2
6 07000-03025 OB O-ring 2
7 04065-03515 =] Retaining ring 2
8 07000-03042 O HE O-ring 2
9 01010-51085 #2#M10*85 Bolt 4
10 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 4
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 154-49-51301 TEHES B Qil filter ass'y 1
1 154-49-51311 FR Case 1
2 175-49-11580 &K Filter screen 2
3 175-49-25530 7] Valve 2
4 175-49-25540 F Lever 2
5 01540-21050 I 02 R Butterfly nut 2
6 04052-11038 HEEH Pin 2
7 01582-01008 #B2FFM10*1.25 Nut 2
8 154-49-52130 = Cover 2
9 07000-12115 OFE O-ring 2
10 07000-12110 OFHE O-ring 2
1" 01010-51640 12 M16*40 Bolt 8
12 01643-51645 #1116 Washer 8
13 154-49-51320 Xz Bracket 1
14 01010-51230 #2+M12*30 Bolt 5
15 01643-31232 $HE12 Washer 5
16 01010-51635 124 M16*35 Bolt 3
17 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 3
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s SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 1154-49-51200 IR ES R Coarse filter ass'y 1

1 154-49-51211 K Case 1

2 175-49-11231 FEER B AK Magnet ass'y 1

3 175-49-11222 K Filter screen 1

4 154-19-11230 S Spring 1

5 07000-03130 OFE O-ring 1

6 154-49-51220 = Cover 1

7 01010-51235 #2HM12*35 Bolt 7

8 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 7
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Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-49-51120 & Tube 1
2 07000-02065 O O-ring 1
3 01010-51235 124 M12*35 Bolt 3
4 01602-21236 $HE12 Washer 3
5 07260-05825 RE Hose 1
6 07280-08029 S Clip 4
7 154-49-51130 & Tube 1
8 07000-02060 OB O-ring 1
11 23Y-74B-11000 & Tube 1
12 07000-03042 O O-ring 1
13 01010-51240 124 M12*40 Bolt 6
15 07260-04117 g Hose 1
16 07281-00609 Wk §5 Clamp 2
17 154-49-51150 & Tube 1
18 07042-20108 [=ES Plug 1
19 07000-03038 OB O-ring 1
21 01010-51080 #24M10*80 Bolt 1
23 07436-72202 A EN SV Steering pump ass'y 1
24 07000-02085 o O-ring 1
25 01140-51255 [ 2be Stud 4
26 01582-11210 BHM12%1.5 Nut 4
27 01643-31232 $HE12 Washer 10
28 154-49-51231 & Tube 1
29 07000-03025 o O-ring 1
30 01010-51035 #24M10*35 Bolt 1
31 01643-31032 10 Washer 6
32 07102-20605 g Hose 1
33 01010-51030 #24£M10*30 Bolt 4
WHETEVNHROERAR HmfaR&ED 151



SHANTUI S E

e B (2/3)
STEERING PIPING (2/3)

-mm“”'
'\_ 42
o )
T = T ®
Transmission Filter S
: \ s—©9

152 FeEFERLERED LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



A SHANTUI
Fs TS EHATR = 1&EFAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY | MODEL

1 154-49-51250 & Hose 1
2 154-49-51760 5 Hose 1
3 07042-20108 iz Plug 2
4 07000-13035 ONE O-ring 2
5 01010-51045 25 M10%45 Bolt 4
6 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 7
7 07102-20613 B Hose 1
8 154-49-51270 Sk Pipe joint 1
9 07002-12434 ONE O-ring 1
10 07103-21012 wE Hose 1
1 07000-13032 ONE O-ring 2
12 01010-51035 244 Bolt 2
13 23Y-74B-04000 & Hose 1
14 176-61-41420 3 Hose clip 2
15 01010-51055 #2#:M10*55 Bolt 1

W TRENHRBERAT HmERLEER 153



SHANTUI S E

¥ E & (3/3)
STEERING PIPING (3/3)

154 FEEFERL&1RTN LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



FHEH SHANTUI
Fs BHEs FHRBR HE ERAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-74B-12000 wE Hose 1
2 07235-10628 P Elbow 1
3 07002-12434 Oz O-ring 1
4 23Y-74B-01000 & Hose 1
5 154-49-51970 S Hose clip 6
6 01010-51290 #2#M12*90 Bolt 1
7 01643-31232 12 Washer 3
8 195-33-11220 RE Bush 1
9 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 2
10 01010-51230 #2#M12*30 Bolt 2
11 01011-51020 #2#M10%120 Bolt 2
12 07000-13028 Oz E O-ring 1
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Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 154-49-51560 i Plate 1
2 175-40-22591 BE Washer 1
3 01010-51260 124 M12*60 Bolt 10
4 01010-51265 12 M12*65 Bolt 3
5 01643-31232 $HhEE12 Washer 19
6 195-33-11220 RE Bush 13
7 154-49-51651 & Hose 1
8 154-49-51660 & Hose 1
9 07000-03022 OB O-ring 2
10 07000-02018 O O-ring 2
1 154-49-51570 & Hose 1
12 07000-03028 OB O-ring 1
13 07102-20303 BE Hose 4
14 203-62-12330 TEREL Bend piece 2
15 195-49-13830 Tk Pipe joint 2
16 195-49-13840 12 Nut 2
17 07002-01623 OB O-ring 2
18 175-49-25670 TighEsk Bend piece 2
19 07002-02034 O E O-ring 5
20 01583-12012 eSS Nut 2
21 07235-10315 Tk Elbow 2
23 07230-20315 Sk Pipe joint 1
25 144-40-22221 #h Pad 1
26 01010-51250 24 M12*50 Bolt 5
27 01010-51240 124 M12*40 Bolt 1
30 154-49-51630 #Hh Pad 1
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR HE iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 14Y-74-36000 M 23k Pressure measure joint 8
2 16Y-76B-00001 ) & JFE Pressure measure seat 1
3 10Y-76B-00002 M FEFRRE Label plate 1
4 17Y-74B-01000 RE Hose 1
5 17Y-74B-02000 RE Hose 1
6 17Y-74B-00001 23k Nipple 10
7 17Y-74B-00002 Bk Nipple 2
8 23Y-75B-00001 =k Nipple 2
9 01580-10806 12EM8 Nut 2
10 07002-00823 O O-ring 4
11 01010-51245 EM12*45 Bolt 2
12 01643-31232 HEE12 Washer 2
13 10Y-76B-00005 M FRAE Label plate 1
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HEQTY
Fs S FHER SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22D SD22S

1 154-50-11115 R Equalizer bar 1

1 158-31-01000 R EH Equalizer bar ass'y 1
2 154-50-11164 wE Bush 2 2
3 154-50-11250 B Dust ring 2 2
4 154-50-11171 wHE Bush 2 2
5 154-50-11135 M H Pin 1 1
6 04082-00616 L AR Retainer plate 2 2
7 01010-51640 2 M16*40 Bolt 4 4
8 01602-21648 HE16 Washer 4 4
9 154-50-11152 x5 Bracket 2 2
10 154-50-11193 xzZe Bracket 4 4
1" 154-50-11123 EE Bracket 2 2
12 07217-50510 3k Connector 1 1
13 154-50-11260 = Hose 1 1
14 07213-80510 3k Connector 1 1
15 07020-01021 JHPRM10*1 Oil cup 1 1
16 08036-10614 3k Wire clip 2 2
17 01010-51016 #2+M10*16 Bolt 2 2
18 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 2 2
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FSs S THRR SD22D
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22 cosor SD22R|SD22S
1 158-40-02000 BEZE () Track frame ass'y (L.H.) 1
1 17S-40H-02000 BFEZRE (k) Track frame ass'y (L.H.) 1
1 154-30-14112 BELR (K) Track frame ass'y (L.H.) 1
1 23Y-40E-01000 BEZ (L) Track frame ass'y (L.H.) 1
2 23Y-40E-02000 BER (h) Track frame ass'y (R.H.) 1
2 154-30-14122 BEZR (h) Track frame ass'y (R.H.) 1
2 17S-40H-01000 BFEZE (H) Track frame ass'y (R.H.) 1
2 158-40-01000 BER (h) Track frame ass'y (R.H.) 1
3 154-30-11612 R E Bearing cover 2 2
4 07020-01021 SHPRM10*1 Qil cup 2 2
5 01011-52400 #24£M24*100 Bolt 8 8 8 8
6 01602-22472 24 Washer 12 12 12 12
7 154-30-11810 HE Bushing 4 4 4 4
8 04020-01024 B4 8 Cylindrical pin 4 4 4 4
9 154-30-11821 TEHE Seal ring 8 8 8 8
10 154-30-11831 B Gasket 4 4 4 4
11 154-30-12530 R E () Bearing cover (L.H.) 101 1 1
12 154-30-12540 K E () Bearing cover (R.H.) 101 1 1
13 01011-52410 1242 M24*110 Bolt 2 2 2 2
14 01011-52450 #E#M24*150 Bolt 2 2 2 2
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FHEH SHANTUI
HE QTY
FSs S THRR SD22D|Sp22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME D22 | Sb2e | spans

1 154-30-11497 HEREH Seat welding on ass'y 2 2 2
2 01010-52065 12 M20*65 Bolt 16 16 16
4 158-40-03000 h Shaft 2
4 154-30-11134 h Shaft 2

4 23Y-40E-03000 HIEES Y Shaft welding on ass'y 2

5 154-30-11332 HE Washer 2 2 2
6 154-30-11540 Pl Stop washer 2 2 2
7 01010-52050 #E4M20*50 Bolt 2 2 2
8 154-30-11541 SHET Oil cylinder 2 2 2
9 195-30-13191 SEhEs Lublicator 2 2 2
1 198-30-14420 Vi Oil plug 2 2 2
12 07000-15070 OFHE O-ring 2 2 2
13 154-30-12321 = Guard 2 2 2
14 01010-51240 #24M12*40 Bolt 12 12 12
16 01602-21236 HEE12 Washer 20 20 20
17 154-30-11771 JHEE Piston 2 2 2
18 150-30-13430 JEEIR Piston ring 4 4 4
19 150-30-13442 s Oil seal 2 2 2
20 150-30-13480 EIN Ring 2 2 2
21 150-30-13460 E={E Retaining ring 2 2 2
22 154-30-11153 = Cover 2 2 2
23 154-30-12170 wHE Bush 2 2 2
24 07020-01021 AR Oil cup 4 4 4
25 07019-00100 B 2 & Dust seal 2 2 2
26 154-30-11192 iR Fence 2 2 2
27 01010-52060 2 M20*60 Bolt 16 16 16
28 01602-22060 5 B 20 Washer 32 32 32
29 154-30-11212 ZEB Gasket 2 2 2
30 01010-51022 2 M10*22 Bolt 8 8 8
32 154-30-11174 SE Guide bush 2 2 2
34 154-30-12770 INGEEER Small spring 2 2 2
35 154-30-11752 Ko Spring 2 2 2
36 154-30-11242 5o Guide holder 2 2 2
37 154-30-11224 hrAF Handle 2 2 2
38 154-30-11234 PROE Limit tube 2 2 2
39 01580-13629 2 FM36*3 Nut 2 2 2
40 154-30-11763 P Stop washer 2 2 2
41 01010-51020 #24:M10*20 Bolt 2 2 2
42 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 10 10 10
43 154-30-11251 = Cover 2 2 2
44 154-30-11262 3 Pad 2 2 2
45 01010-51230 E4EM12*30 Bolt 8 8 8
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FSs S THRR SD22D|SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SRR E e
1 158-40-07000 BE Front hood 2
1 154-30-11326 BE Front hood 2
1 23Y-40E-08000 BE Front hood 2
2 01010-51225 12#M12*25 Bolt 28 28 28
3 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 32 32 32
4 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 32 32 32
5 154-30-11274 XH(E) Bracket(L.H.) 1 1 1
6 154-30-11284 XH(5) Bracket(R.H.) 1 1 1
7 01011-52005 E4M20*105 Bolt 8 8 8
8 01643-32060 HEE20 Washer 8 8 8
9 158-40-05000 hE () Cover (L.H.) 1
9 23Y-40E-09000 P EHME(L) Cover ass'y (L.H.) 1
9 154-30-12910 P EHEMY(E) Cover ass'y (L.H.) 1
10 154-30-12930 P ERU(H) Cover ass'y (R.H.) 1
10 23Y-40E-10000 P ERY(H) Cover ass'y (R.H.) 1
10 158-40-06000 tE(£) Cover (RH.) 1
11 154-30-27180 LYy Bolt 2 2 2
12 01640-21223 #E12 Washer 2 2 2
13 01590-11215 R Nut 2 2 2
14 04050-13025 FO%H Cotter pin 2 2 2
18 154-30-11941 BE(E) Rear cover (L.H.) 1 1 1
19 154-30-11951 BE(F) Rear cover (R.H.) 1 1 1
20 01010-51230 24M12*30 Bolt 8 8 8
23 154-30-11383 W B (%) Hood (L.H.) 1 1 1
24 154-30-11393 K= B (E) Hood (R.H.) 1 1 1
25 01010-51235 EEM12*35 Bolt 4 4 4
28 01010-51635 124 M16*35 Bolt 4 4 4
29 01010-51640 121M16*40 Bolt 4 4 4
30 01602-21648 #1116 Washer 8 8 8
31 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 8 8 8
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-30-11429 RIPR(E) Guard plate (L.H.) 1 SD22
2 154-30-11419 MIPR(H) Guard plate (R.H.) 1 SD22D
3 154-30-11448 SMPIR(ZE) Guard plate (L.H.) 1 SD22E
4 154-30-11438 SMPIR(E) Guard plate (R.H.) 1

5 01010-52265 #24£M22*65 Bolt 24

7 154-30-14130 $HEg Washer 24

8 154-30-22190 Ptk Block 6

9 01010-51840 1242 M18*40 Bolt 12

10 01602-21854 $HhE18 Washer 12

11 150-30-15553 =y Sleeve 10

12 150-30-15563 1244 Bolt 10

13 01643-32460 $HhEg24 Washer 20

14 01580-12419 2 FM24 Nut 10
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sem SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 158-40-04000 PR Guard plate SD22S
2 158-40-00001 SiR Guide plate
3 01010-52040 124 M20*40 Bolt 16
4 01602-22060 S EE 20 Washer 16
5 01010-52265 2 M22*65 Bolt
6 01643-32260 HEE22 Washer
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Fs S EHETR HE iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 17S-40H-04000 SMPHR (TT) Guard plate (TT) 2 SD22R
2 17S-40H-03000 SMPRR (1) Guard plate ( | ) 2
3 17S-40H-06000 SMPIR (&) Guard plate (R.H.) 1
4 17S-40H-08000 RFR (H) Guard plate (R.H.) 1
5 17S-40H-07000 PR () Guard plate (L.H.) 1
6 17S-40H-05000 SMPIR () Guard plate (L.H.) 1
7 154-30-14130 # Washer 32
8 01010-52265 1242 M22*65 Bolt 32
9 150-30-15553 = Sleeve 14
10 01643-32460 H 24 Washer 28
1 01580-12419 EFM24 Nut 14
12 01010-51840 $2#M18*40 Bolt 12
13 01602-21845 H# Washer 12
14 154-30-22190 PR Block 6
15 150-30-15563 1248 Bolt 14
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 154-30-00291 5S4 B Front idler ass'y 2
1 150-30-22118 5|58 Front idler 2
2 154-30-23122 5| S5 % Front idler shaft 2
3 07052-31624 125 Plug 2
4 155-30-16201 HERMG Sleeve ass'y 4
5 170-30-91130 i Pin 8
6 07000-02110 O HE O-ring 4
7 01010-51235 HE#M12*35 Bolt 24
8 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 24
9 154-30-12271 PEEIEIN Ring,Float seal 8
10 150-30-12220 Oz O-ring 8
11 154-30-12631 SiEES Guide frame 4
12 154-30-11963 B Plate 4
13 04022-12025 EAEE Cylindrical pin 8
14 07000-02060 O HE O-ring 4
15 154-30-12611 X (x) Bracket(L.H.) 2
16 154-30-12621 X (h) Bracket(R.H.) 2
17 154-30-12650 ENIEH Positioning pin 4
18 175-30-23180 125 Nut 4
20 01643-31645 16 Washer 4
21 154-30-12680 R Adjusting washer 48
22 154-30-12690 ks Adjusting washer 24
23 154-30-12670 [EHR Plate

24 154-30-12660 $25T Screw

25 01602-21648 16 Washer
26 154-30-11683 T Side plate
27 154-30-11671 T Adjusting washer 36
28 01011-52055 EH#M20*155 Bolt 16
29 01602-22060 HERE20 Washer 16
30 154-30-12730 JEE Bracket 8
35 195-30-17960 Bk Bolster 8
36 155-30-13230 BRI Spring 8
37 175-30-24131 SRIEH Riveting ass'y 4
38 154-30-12780 R Adjusting washer 4
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HEQTY
Fs S EHZ]R SD22D|SD22R.
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22 | DooE SDooS
0 155-30-00118 WA X B A Track roller ass'y,Double flanges| 4 6 6
0 155-30-00128 BihE EH R Track roller ass'y 8 8 10
1 150-30-25125 Wih% B Track roller,Double flanges 4 6 6
2 150-30-25115 BhTER Track roller 8 8 10
3 154-30-26131 XERMW Track roller shaft 12 14 16
4 07052-31624 2R Plug 12 14 16
5 155-30-16201 HERMG Sleeve ass'y 28 32
5 155-30-16202 HERF Sleeve ass'y 24
6 170-30-91130 £ Pin 48 56 64
7 07000-12110 OFHE O-ring 24 28 32
8 01010-51235 12#M12*35 Bolt 144 168 192
9 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 144 168 192
10 154-30-12271 SEEIR Ring,Float seal 48 56 64
1" 150-30-12220 OB O-ring 48 56 64
12 07000-02060 OB O-ring 28
13 154-30-26183 SES Inner cap 12
13 154-30-26182 A= Inner cap 14 16
14 154-30-26192 SNEE Cap 14 16
14 154-30-26193 SNEE Cap 12
15 154-30-26140 A Baffle pin 24 28 32
16 155-30-16210 i Key 12 14 16
17 01010-52275 BHM22*75 Bolt 48 56 64
18 01643-32260 $EE22 Washer 48 56 64
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Fs BHS AR BE & A HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

2 o I o arERN220o N R ®N

N N N N DN
A W N -~ O

154-30-25111
06000-30211
150-30-14311
07052-21624
150-30-14420
150-30-14430
154-30-25121
07000-02105
01010-51230
01602-21236
04020-00616
154-30-25220
07000-02125
154-30-12271
150-30-12220
154-30-25230
155-30-15150
07000-03062
150-30-14320
154-30-11292
01010-52080
01602-22060
01010-52060

i
AR
it
2FEM16*1.5
Bing

K

RRE
OFE
12#M12*30
12
EAE£H
SEEE

O E
SEHEIR
OB
SEEfREE

#H

OFE

P45
F®HXLE
$24£M20*80
HE 20
12#M20*60

Carrier roller
Roller bearing
Carrier roller shaft
Plug

Lock nut

Snap ring

Carrier roller cover
O-ring

Bolt

Washer
Cylindrical pin
Seat,Float seal
O-ring

Ring,Float seal
O-ring

Seat,Float seal
Pin

O-ring

Retaining ring
Carrier roller bracket
Bolt

Washer

Bolt

= N —_
For R LS R e e o e I e e > U T R A
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Fs S EHAWR SD22D[SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22 | DooE SDooS

0 8216-MM-454910 FE T B Track ass'y 2

0 8216-MD-381561 BT B Track ass'y 2

0 8216-MD-411611 BT B Track ass'y 2

1 8216-MD-001611 BT1R Track shoe 82

1 8216-MD-001561 BTR Track shoe 76

1 8216-MA-00490 B R Track shoe 90

2 8216-MA-00063 244 Bolt 360

2 8216-RA-00062 1248 Bolt 304 | 328

3 8216-RA-00061 12 Nut 304 | 328

3 8216-MA-00061 23S Nut 360

4 8216-MM-00011 ERERTS Link,track (L.H) 90

4 8216-RA-00011 RS Link,track (L.H) 76 82

5 8216-RA-00021 BT Link,track (R.H) 76 82

5 8216-MM-00021 LR Link,track (R.H) 90

6 8216-MM-00031 HE Pin bush 88

6 8216-MB-00031 HE Pin bush 74 74

7 8216-MB-00051 S ] Ring,dish 300 | 324 | 356

8 8216-MB-00041 %0 Pin 74 80 88

9 8216-MD-00032 THE Pin bush,Master 2 2

9 8216-MI-00032 THE Pin bush,Master 2

10 8216-MD-00052 TEEH Gasket,master 4 4

10 8216-MM-00052 T EmEH Gasket,master

11 8216-MD-00042 + % Pin,Master 2 2
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FeHEH SHANTUI
HEQTY
Fs S THRR SD22.SD2ZE,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME eD2eD SD22S
1 158-50-01000 BE Engine Hood 1
1 23Y-50B-04000 BIE Engine Hood
3 01010-50835 12 M8*35 Bolt 2 2
4 01580-10806 M8 Nut 4
5 01011-82745 EHEM27*145 Bolt 16 16
6 01643-32780 27 Washer 16 16
12 23Y-50B-07000 ETRKi Covering grate 1
13 01010-51640 124M16*40 Bolt 4 4
14 01643-31645 HE16 Washer 4 4
18 158-50-02000 = Cover 1
18 23Y-50B-05000 = Cover
19 01010-51225 #EEM12*25 Bolt
20 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 12 12
21 154-54-22891 E42(%) Support (L.H.) 1 1
22 154-54-22911 FZ2(5) Support (R.H.) 1 1
23 01010-51255 12H4M12*55 Bolt 4 4
24 01010-51020 12+ M10*20 Bolt 6 6
25 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 6 6
27 175-54-21361 PIEALA Lock hook ass'y 1 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fs S THRR HE &R
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 17S-50H-01000 BE Engine Hood SD22R
3 01010-50835 12 M8*35 Bolt
4 01580-10806 H2FM8 Nut
5 01011-82745 EHEM27*145 Bolt 16
6 01643-32780 HE27 Washer
7 17S-50H-05000 7P Covering grate (L.H.) 1
8 17S-50H-04000 Lt Covering grate (R.H.) 1
9 01010-51690 12H4M16*90 Bolt 4
10 01010-51270 124 M12*70 Bolt 4
11 154-55-19120A = Bush 4
14 01643-31645 HE16 Washer 4
15 17S-50H-00001 = Cover 1
16 01010-50820 #2HM8*20 Bolt 3
17 01643-30823 HEE8 Washer 3
18 23Y-50B-05000 = Cover 1
19 01010-51225 12H4M12*25 Bolt 6
20 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 12
21 154-54-22891 (%) Support (L.H.) 1
22 154-54-22911 FEH(E5) Support (R.H.) 1
23 01010-51255 #E4EM12*55 Bolt 4
24 01010-51020 #24M10*20 Bolt 6
25 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 6
26 01580-11210 R Nut 4
27 175-54-21361 PEAA L Lock hook ass'y 1
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FHEM SHANTUI
#HEQTY
FSs S THRR SD22,5D22D.
NO. PART NO. PART NAME —
1 158-54-03000 (%) Cover (L.H.) 1
1 23Y-50B-02000 = Cover 1
2 23Y-50B-03000 = Cover 1
2 158-54-04000 =(H) Cover (R.H.) 1
5 09420-01903 ®F Arm rest 2 2
7 01010-51235 12H4M12*35 Bolt 8 8
8 23Y-50B-01000 = Top cover 1 1
9 23Y-50B-06000 x5 Bracket 1 1
10 01010-51635 #2#:M16*35 Bolt 8 8
1 01643-31645 #HE16 Washer 8 8
12 01010-51245 124 Bolt 10 10
14 23Y-50B-00001 =R Plate 1 1
15 23Y-50B-00002 =R Plate 1
17 01010-51230 #2H4M12*30 Bolt 8 8
18 23Y-54B-01000 ZFRE Front hood (L.H.) 1
18 158-54-01000 KRS Front hood (L.H.) 1
21 04050-12016 FFOgs Cotter pin 2 2
22 198-54-19150 & Circlip 2 2
23 154-54-43240 (%) Lever (L.H.) 1 1
24 01010-50612 HEHEM6*12 Bolt 4 4
25 01643-30623 6 Washer 4 4
26 23Y-54B-02000 EEE Rear cover (L.H.) 1 1
27 09462-00080 EfIES Localizer 10 10
29 01010-51260 12#M12*60 Bolt 4 4
30 01010-51250 #2#:M12*50 Bolt 6 6
32 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 46 46
33 01010-51225 #EEM12*25 Bolt 10 10
34 01010-51020 #E#M10*20 Bolt 4 4
35 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 4 4
36 195-54-42300 Xz Bracket 2 2
37 154-54-43250 F(H) Lever (R.H.) 1 1
38 23Y-54B-03000 LEIE Front hood (R.H.) 1
38 158-54-02000 LEIE Front hood (R.H.) 1
39 23Y-54B-04000 HEE Rear cover (R.H.) 1 1
40 154-54-14610 &= Disk 1 1
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B SHANTUI
#HEQTY
FSs S THRR SD22,5D22D.
NO. PART NO. PART NAME _——
1 23Y-50B-02000 = Cover 1
1 158-54-03000 (k) Cover (L.H.) 1
2 23Y-50B-03000 = Cover 1
2 158-54-04000 E(H) Cover (R.H.) 1
5 09420-01903 ®F Arm rest 2
7 01010-51235 12H4M12*35 Bolt
8 154-50A-01000 = Top cover
8 17S-50HA-03000 = Top cover 1
9 154-50A-02000 Xz Bracket 1
9 23Y-50B-06000 x5 Bracket
10 01010-51635 #E4M16*35 Bolt 8
11 01643-31645 16 Washer 8
12 01010-51245 EEM12%45 Bolt 10 10
14 23Y-50B-00001 IR Plate 1 1
15 23Y-50B-00002 =R Plate 1
17 01010-51230 HE#M12*30 Bolt 8 8
18 23Y-54B-01000 ERE Front hood (L.H.) 1
18 158-54-01000 ERE Front hood (L.H.) 1
21 04050-12016 FFOgs Cotter pin 2 2
22 198-54-19150 & Circlip 2 2
23 154-54-43240 () Lever (L.H.) 1 1
24 01010-50612 HEHEME*12 Bolt 4 4
25 01643-30623 HFE6 Washer 4 4
26 23Y-54B-02000 EBE Rear cover (L.H.) 1 1
27 09462-00080 s Localizer 10 10
29 01010-51260 #E4EM12*60 Bolt 4 4
30 01010-51250 #E4M12*50 Bolt 6 6
32 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 46 48
33 01010-51225 EEM12*25 Bolt 10 4
34 01010-51020 #24M10*20 Bolt 4 4
35 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 4 4
36 195-54-42300 Xz Bracket 2 2
37 154-54-43250 () Lever (R.H.) 1 1
38 23Y-54B-03000 ERE Front hood (R.H.) 1
38 158-54-02000 HREIZ Front hood (R.H.) 1
39 154-54A-01000 EEE Rear cover (R.H.) 1
39 158-54A-01000 EEE Rear cover (R.H.) 1
40 154-54-14610 = Disk 1 1
41 17S-50HA-00001 R Plate 2
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FeHEH SHANTUI
HEQTY
Fs S EHER SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME on | EbeE
1 23Y-51B-07000 EER Fender (L.H.) 1 1
2 23Y-51B-06000 HER Fender (R.H.) 1
2 158-51-01000 HER Fender (R.H.) 1
3 07049-01620 B2 Dust plug 8
4 07049-02430 By ZE Dust plug 6
5 07049-01822 Bz Dust plug 4
6 01010-52050 2 M20*50 Bolt 14 14
7 01643-32060 #1120 Washer 14 14
8 23Y-51B-10000 TE Lamp cover 2 2
1 23Y-51B-09000 EIR(E) Plate (L.H.) 1 1
14 23Y-51B-01000 EIR(H) Plate (R.H.) 1 1
15 23Y-51B-16000 EW(%) Plate (L.H.) 1 1
16 23Y-51B-15000 EWR(E) Plate (R.H.) 1 1
17 01011-51210 #2+#M12*110 Bolt 12 12
23 154-54-41860 iz Support 1 1
24 154-54-11776 e Support
27 154-54-11757 iz Support 2 2
28 01010-51640 #E4EM16*40 Bolt 30 30
31 01010-51230 125 M12*30 Bolt 12 12
33 154-54-12380 R Plate 2 2
34 01010-51235 2 M12*35 Bolt 8 8
35 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 32 32
36 154-54-11970 iz Support 2
37 01010-51635 2 M16*35 Bolt
39 01011-51690 1254 M16*190 Bolt
41 01010-51655 12+M16*55 Bolt
42 01643-31645 #E16 Washer 38 38
44 154-54-22990 ®F Arm rest
45 01010-51850 #24M18*50 Bolt
46 01643-31845 H#EE18 Washer
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FHHEH SHANTUI
FSs S THRR HeE 1EAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-51B-14000 Xz Bracket 1
2 01010-51640 #E4EM16*40 Bolt 8
3 01643-31645 16 Washer 8
4 154-54-12694 3R Support 2
5 01010-51235 E#EM12*35 Bolt 4
7 154-54-11449 AW Angle iron 1
11 23Y-51B-22000 =R Plate 1
14 01602-20825 B8 Washer 4
15 23Y-51B-17000 =R Plate 1
16 23Y-51B-03000 =R Plate 1
17 01010-50825 EH4EM8*25 Bolt 8
18 01643-30823 58 Washer 8
19 23Y-51B-00009 R Plate 1
22 23Y-51B-00007 R Plate 1
25 154-54-12791 13 Support 2
26 01010-51225 12H4M12*25 Bolt 4
28 23Y-51-02000 = Cover 1
35 23Y-51-01000 = Cover 1
36 09463-00006 HE (4) Spring (R.H.) 1
37 04205-10618 TH % Pin 2
38 04050-11610 FFO%H Cotter pin 2
39 154-54-14640 = Cover 1
40 154-54-14650 = Cover 1
41 01010-51230 HE#M12*30 Bolt 16
42 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 18
43 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 16
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FHEH SHANTUI
HEQTY
FS e BHETR S
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22D,SD22S SD22R
1 23Y-51B-02000 Rk Se Floor frame 1
1 17S-51H-02000 k4R Floor frame 1
2 01010-51490 #E4M14*90 Bolt 6 6
3 01643-31445 14 Washer 10 10
4 23Y-51B-24000 TREEE Shock absorbing seat 7 7
5 23Y-51B-22000 =R Plate 1 1
6 01010-50825 12 HEM8*25 Bolt 8 8
7 01643-30823 8 Washer 8 8
8 23Y-51B-00002 =R Plate 1 1
9 23Y-51B-20000 =R Plate 1 1
10 01643-31232 12 Washer 44 44
11 01010-51225 EEM12*25 Bolt 18 18
12 23Y-51B-04000 = Cover 1 1
13 01010-51230 #2H4M12*30 Bolt 26 26
14 23Y-51B-21000 =R Plate 1 1
15 23Y-51B-03000 =R Plate 1 1
16 23Y-51B-05000 =E(h) Cover (R.H.) 1 1
17 175-54-33231 = Cover 1 1
18 195-54-23471 R Plate 1 1
19 01010-51460 E#M14*60 Bolt 4 4
20 17G-51A-26000 =R Plate 1 1
21 23Y-51B-00005 =R Plate 1 1
22 23Y-51B-00001 R Plate 1 1
23 23Y-51B-18000 =(A) Cover (R.H.) 1 1
24 23Y-51B-00009 T Plate 1 1
25 23Y-51B-00007 R Plate 1 1
26 23Y-51B-25000 B Bracket 1 1
27 01580-02016 2HM20 Nut 4 4
28 01010-51235 E#EM12*35 Bolt 4 4
29 23Y-51B-19000 Rk Floor pad 1
30 16Y-51C-00010 I Cap 1
313% 23Y-51B-26000 N Display bracket 1

KREHNERBIRERRE,
The parts with * only installed with automatic inspection equipment.
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S THRR HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-51B-12000 = Cover 2
2 23Y-51B-00011 B £ Stamping steel ribbon 1
4 154-54-46150 Xz Bracket 1
7 23Y-51B-13000 BRsE Battery cover 1
8 195-57-11521 R Bolt 4
10 198-54-19150 & Circlip 1
1" 01010-50612 H2FM6*12 Bolt 2
12 01643-30623 #HE6 Washer 2
13 23Y-51B-11000 BiE Battery cover 1
16 23Y-51B-08000 = Cover 1
17 01010-51230 125 M12*30 Bolt 8
18 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 8
19 198-54-41941 i Cap
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FeHEH SHANTUI
#H= QTY
Fs S EHETR SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME . SD2as
1 158-52-10000 AIEE Guard 1
1 23Y-50B-08000 I Front cover 1
2 154-54-12570A x5 Bracket 1 1
9 158-52-20000 PIRIPIR Guard plate 1
9 154-54-12117A IR IPIR Guard plate 1
10 150-54-12180 ] Hook 1
10 158-52-00001 ] Hook
1 01010-52070 242 M20*70 Bolt 6 6
13 158-52-30000 = Protecting cover 1
13 154-54-12164A R Plate 1
16 154-54-12850 b Plate 1
16 158-52-00002 = Cover 1
22 158-52-40000 BIRPR Bottom guard plate (Rear) 1
22 154-54-12125 BIEPIR Bottom guard plate (Rear)
23 154-54-12182 = Cover 2
23 158-52-50000 = Cover
24 01010-51230 124 M12*30 Bolt
25 01602-21236 #HhEF12 Washer
26 01010-52050 124 M20*50 Bolt 28 21
27 01602-22060 HEHFE20 Washer 34 25
28 01643-32060 $hEE20 Washer 28 21
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FeHEH SHANTUI
#H= QTY
Fs S EHETR SD22,SD22E, | SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME . SD2as
1 23Y-50B-08000 B Front cover 1
1 158-52-10000 AEE Guard 1
2 154-54-12570A x5 Bracket 1 1
9 154-52A-01000 PIRIPIR Guard plate 1
9 158-52A-20000 IR IPIR Guard plate 1
10 150-54-12180 ] Hook 1
10 158-52-00001 ] Hook
1 01010-52070 242 M20*70 Bolt 6 6
13 154-52A-02000 = Cover 1
13 158-52A-30000 = Protecting cover 1
16 154-54-12850 b Plate 1
16 158-52-00002 = Cover 1
22 154-54-12125 BIRPR Bottom guard plate (Rear) 1
22 158-52-40000 BIEPIR Bottom guard plate (Rear) 1
23 154-54-12182 4 Cover 2
23 158-52-50000 = Cover
24 01010-51230 124 M12*30 Bolt
25 01602-21236 #HhEF12 Washer
26 01010-52050 124 M20*50 Bolt 28 28
27 01602-22060 SR 20 Washer, spring 34 34
28 01643-32060 $hEE20 Washer 28 28
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHETR HE iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-61-13115 Xz Bracket 1
2 154-61-13130 [SE=S Bush 2
3 154-61-13141 wHE Bush 2
4 07021-01090 SHFR90° M10*1 Oil cup 2
5 07042-20108 258 Plug 2
8 154-61-13150 T E Seal ring 2
9 01010-52295 242 M22*95 Bolt 4
10 01011-52245 124 M22*145 Bolt 4
1 01602-22268 HEE22 Washer 8
12 154-61-13214C X Yoke 2
13 154-61-13233 FE Liner 2
14 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Oil cup 4
15 154-61-13246 HE Bush 4
16 170-70-15190 H%h Pin 4
17 01010-51885 24 M18*85 Bolt 8
18 01602-21854 #HEE18 Washer 8
19 07145-00075 [DEANE Dust ring 4
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAR HE iE A
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

2 154-61-13130 WHE Bush 2
3 154-61-13141 wHE Bush 2
6 154-61-13150 ZHE Seal ring 2
7 154-61-13214C X Yoke 2
8 154-61-13233 ¥R Liner 2
9 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Oil cup 4
10 154-61-13246 wHE Bush 4
11 170-70-15190 TH 4 Pin 4
12 01010-51885 #24M18*85 Bolt 8
13 01602-21854 #HE18 Washer 8
14 07145-00075 By B Dust ring 4
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TiEmFE(1/2)
OIL TANK (1/2)

L SR
Ripper Control Valve

f
= TR F TR RHR I =
Blade Lift And Tilt
Control Valve

e

& E i im 2R
Hydraulic Filter
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e SHANTUI
Fs BHS AR BE & A HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

23Y-60B-00000
23Y-60B-01000
141-60-33730
07051-00000
154-60-52112-01
07715-11257
07715-00651
07115-21074
01598-11011
07044-12412
07002-12434
141-60-33181
01010-51025
01602-21030
23Y-60B-02000
23Y-60B-03000
23Y-60B-04000
01010-50830
01602-20825
06120-02520

23330 id823 00 N0 as N O

20 154-60-51450
21 154-60-12370
22 01640-22440
23 04010-00519
24 141-60-33270
27 141-60-32170
28 01640-21016
29 04205-01028
30 04050-03015
31 154-60-51401
32 07000-13050
33 01140-51430
34 01582-11411

35 01602-21442
36 07000-12065
37 01010-51430

S IR R
plickee]

W
hmOE

Bk M S =

EHM10
£

O E

]
124M10*25
HE10

wE

BE

BE
$24£M8*30
B8
A

i

biES)

124
R

FIAF

e

HE10

tH4h

FFOH
TEHES B
O HE

24
B2HM14*1.5
HEE14
O E

24 M14*30

Oil tank valve ass'y

Fuel tank
Filter screen
Filler cap
Plate
Ring
Cover
Cover
Nut

Plug
O-ring
Pad

Bolt
Washer
Rocker
Rocker
Rocker
Bolt
Washer
Bearing
Shaft

Oil seal
Washer
Woodruff key
Lever
Yoke
Washer
Pin
Cotter pin
Qil filter ass'y
O-ring
Stud

Nut
Washer
O-ring
Bolt

G U U U U I U I U (UL U UL U

A b
_

N = A DN =2 2 000N OO WO OO W W o O O - ~
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TiEhFE(2/2)
OIL TANK (2/2)

Hydraulic Tank ® ©
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S FHATR HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 701-34-11002 E SR ($777)  Quick drop valve ass'y (Blade) 1
2 01011-51220 12FM12*120 Bolt 2
4 701-32-27001 BRAEIR SR Control valve ass'y 1
5 01010-51225 BHM12*25 Bolt 2
7 07000-13048 OFE O-ring 4
8 07378-01460 N Dust cover 4
9 01010-51240 #2H4M12*40 Bolt 16
10 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 23
16 154-60-52160 S IR Relief valve 1
17 01010-50830 12H4M8*30 Bolt 2
19 154-60-51360 = Hose 1
20 07000-13045 OFE O-ring 2
21 01010-51445 BHM14*45 Bolt 4
23 144-78-13170 = Hose 1
24 07000-13032 OB O-ring 2
25 01010-50825 124M8*25 Bolt 1
26 01602-20825 H#E8 Washer 3
27 01010-51220 12+M12*20 Bolt 2
29 154-60-51411 = Hose 1
30 154-60-51421 E= Flange 1
31 07000-13042 OFE O-ring 2
32 01010-51490 #E+M14*90 Bolt 1
33 01010-51465 2H#M14*65 Bolt 1
35 07332-01200 BLEss Connector 1
36 154-60-51383 = Hose 1
37 01010-51435 12M14*35 Bolt 2
38 01602-21442 #E14 Washer 8
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svan SHANTUI

FSs S THRR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 154-60-51401 TEHES B Oil filter ass'y 1

1 154-60-51392 K Case 1

2 175-60-27380 DY Filter element 1

3 175-60-27300 i 28 1 Valve ass'y 1

4 175-60-27340 S Spring 1

5 175-60-27171 = Cover 1

6 154-60-12260 1R 3E Plug 1

7 07000-12010 O HE O-ring 1

8 07000-15150 O HE O-ring 1

9 01010-51235 12+M12*35 Bolt 4

10 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 4
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s SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 701-33-48001 FRAHF Main valve ass'y 1
1 701-33-46310 632N Valve body 1
2 701-33-31430 =16 Spool valve 2
3 701-33-46320 BE Valve pocket 1
4 07043-70415 % Plug 2
5 701-33-31120 % Valve 1
6 701-33-31130 B Spring 1
7 701-33-31150 JEE Bracket 1
8 07000-13035 O O-ring 3
9 701-33-31160 HiR Bolster 1
10 01010-51235 12 M12*35 Bolt 2
1" 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 6
12 701-21-33130 63 Valve 1
13 701-21-33140 HE Spring 1
14 701-33-46330 JEE Bracket 1
15 07000-12018 OB O-ring 1
16 701-33-32160 HiR Bolster 1
17 04020-00514 B4 Cylindrical pin 1
18 01010-51240 125 M12*40 Bolt 2
20 701-33-31380 = le Retaining ring 4
21 701-33-31191 S Spring 2
23 701-33-46350 = Casing 4
24 701-33-46171 =g Casing 2
25 01010-51280 2 M12*80 Bolt 2
27 701-33-46340 R Plate 2
28 01010-51095 12 M10*95 Bolt 4
29 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 4
39 07000-13045 O FE O-ring 5
40 07000-12015 OF B O-ring 23
42 701-40-61180 IR Gasket ring 2
43 07040-13016 #R3E Plug 2
44 07002-13034 O O-ring 2
45 701-33-31360 R Plate 1
46 07000-13040 O HE O-ring 1
47 01010-51440 125 M14*40 Bolt 2
48 01602-21442 HE14 Washer 2
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F4E SHANTUI
FS s EHEZTR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 701-30-51111 (752N Valve body 1
2 701-30-51120 53 Valve 1
3 701-30-51130 HE Spring 1
4 701-30-51140 JEE Bracket 1
5 701-30-51151 i JEE Valve seat 1
6 701-30-51160 HEH Cone valve 1
7 701-30-51171 e Spring 1
8 701-10-51160 LS Plug 1
9 701-30-51190 25 Nut 1
10 07000-13048 OB O-ring 2
1 01011-51405 124 M14*105 Bolt 2
13 701-40-61152 (335N Valve body 1
14 701-40-61120 i Valve 2
15 701-50-61131 HE Spring 2
16 701-40-72120 JEE Bracket 2
17 07000-13040 OB O-ring 2
18 701-40-67110 e Tube 1
19 01010-51480 124 M14*80 Bolt 1
20 01010-51495 124 M14*95 Bolt 2
21 01011-51435 24 M14*135 Bolt 2
22 01602-21442 $HhE14 Washer 7
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F4E SHANTUI
FS s EHEZTR H= EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 701-32-42001 FRAHF Main valve ass'y 1
1 701-31-32112 (352N Valve body 1
2 701-33-31430 =16 Spool valve 1
3 07043-70312 25 Plug 1
4 701-33-31120 53] Valve 1
5 701-33-31130 HE Spring 1
6 701-33-31150 JEE Bracket 1
7 07000-13035 OB O-ring 1
8 701-33-31160 HiR Bolster 1
9 01010-51235 #B4$M12*35 Bolt 2
10 01602-21236 $HE12 Washer 7
11 701-33-31380 E Retaining ring 2
12 701-33-31191 HE Spring 1
13 01010-51245 244 Bolt 2
14 701-33-46171 EBE Casing 1
15 01010-51280 #2#:M12*80 Bolt 1
16 01011-51210 #2#M12*110 Bolt 2
17 701-33-46340 R Plate 1
18 01010-51095 #24£M10*95 Bolt 2
19 01602-21030 $#E10 Washer 2
20 07000-13045 O E O-ring 3
21 07000-12015 O E O-ring 14
22 07000-13030 O E O-ring 2
23 701-33-31360 R Plate 1
24 07000-13040 OB O-ring 1
25 01010-51440 #24$M14*40 Bolt 2
26 01602-21442 $HhEE14 Washer 2
27 701-30-99000 RN IR Valve 1
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F4E SHANTUI
FS s EHATR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 701-30-99000 ZEHNHIR Valve 1
1 701-30-99110 G} Valve body 1
2 701-30-67121 i Valve 2
3 701-30-67130 HE Spring 2
4 701-30-67160 5 Plug 2
5 07002-13634 OB O-ring 2
6 701-50-61221 FiE Case 1
7 701-50-21631 i JEE Valve seat 1
8 701-30-51160 iR Cone valve 1
9 701-30-51171 HE Spring 1
10 701-50-61231 i JEE Valve seat 1
1 01583-51811 $2HM18*1.5 Nut 1
12 07002-13034 O O-ring 2
13 07041-13012 [ Plug 1
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FHEM SHANTUI
HEQTY
FSs S THRR SD22D[sD22R.
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SRR E e
0 158-62-01000 FTVMELEM(Z)  Blade oil cylinder ass'y (L.H.) 1
0 158-62-02000 TVMEEM(E)  Blade oil cylinder ass'y (R.H.) 1
0 23Y-62B-01000 FTHELEAL (£ ) Blade oil cylinder ass'y (L.H.) 1
0 23Y-62B-02000 F=TMELEA (&) Blade oil cylinder ass'y (R.H.) 1
0 23Y-65E-A0000 §771 %L EA (£ ) Blade oil cylinder ass'y (L.H.) 1
0 23Y-66E-A0000 §=7)HELEAL (A ) Blade oil cylinder ass'y (R.H.)
1 23Y-65E-03000 HLA Cylinder body 2
1 23Y-62B-01200 EARYN Cylinder body 2
1 158-62-02100 ST1A(E) Cylinder body (R.H.) 1
1 158-62-01100 5T1A(7%2) Cylinder body (L.H.)
2 154-63-12340 wE Bush 4 4
3 23Y-62B-01300 TEEEAT Piston rod 2 2
3 158-62-01200 TEEET Piston rod 2
4 07137-04507 EIIPSSEE S Radial joint bearing 2 2 2
5 07000-03045 OFE O-ring 4 4 4
6 04065-01030 HE Retaining ring 4 4 4
7 23Y-62B-01001 bIEN Dust ring 2 2 2
8 23Y-62B-01002 KYE KY-ring 2 2 2
9 23Y-62B-01100 LIEEES Step seal 2 2 2
10 23Y-62B-01006 filsk Cylinder head 2 2 2
1" 23Y-62B-01003 SmIr Guide ring 2 2 2
12 07146-02116 R E Guard circle 2 2 2
13 07000-12115 OFE O-ring 2 2 2
14 23Y-62B-01004 L Fence 2 2 2
15 23Y-62B-01005 | 7&Kk Support ring 4 4 4
16 23Y-62B-01500 3B Glyd ring 2 2 2
17 130-63-12761 H Pin 4 4 4
18 707-40-12030 E=0)T Fence 2 2 2
19 01010-51065 2#4M10*65 Bolt 8 8 8
20 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 20 20 20
21 23Y-62B-01401 JHEE Piston 2 2 2
22 154-63-12471 THEENR Piston valve 8 8 8
23 154-63-12860 i JEE Valve seat 16 16 16
24 07000-13038 OFE O-ring 6 6 6
25 154-63-12550 S Elbow
25 158-62-01500 = Hose 2
26 01643-31232 #HE12 Washer 12 12 12
27 01010-51270 2H#4M12*70 Bolt 10 10 10
28 01010-51245 24 Bolt 2 2 2
29 07000-13045 O E O-ring 2 2 2

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7]

227



SHANTUI S E

$ TR F M EL(1/2)
BLADE LIFT CYLINDER (1/2)

228 TIERERBIRS LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



T SHANTUI
HEQTY
FSs S THRR oo SD22D[SD22R,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME -
30 158-62-01400 BXAR Yoke plate 2
30 154-61-11621 iR Bolster 2 2
31 23Y-62B-01600 = Hose 1
31 23Y-62B-02100 = Hose 1
31 158-62-01300 &%) Hose (L.H.) 1 1
31 158-62-02200 &(H) Hose (R.H.) 1 1
31 23Y-65E-04000 = Hose 2
32 07000-13035 O HE O-ring 2 2 2
33 01010-51050 #E4M10*50 Bolt 4 4 4
34 01010-51055 12 M10*55 Bolt 4 4 4
35 07000-13048 OFHE O-ring 2 2 2
36 07000-12055 OFHE O-ring 2 2 2
37 154-63-14001 R B IR S K Quick drop valve ass'y 2 2 2
38 07282-13411 EES Hose clip 2 2 2
39 01010-51020 124M10*20 Bolt 4 4 4
40 01010-50830 2 M8*30 Bolt 16
41 01643-31645 16 Washer 4 4 4
42 01010-51615 125 Bolt 4
43 07000-13025 OFHE O-ring 4
44 07378-10600 A Dust cover 4
45 07371-30638 E= Flange 8
46 01643-30823 8 Washer 16
47 07165-13941 2R Nut 2
48 07000-02120 Ol O-ring 2
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s SHANTUI

Fs oS FHAR HE EAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

0 154-63-14001 R B ) PK Quick drop valve ass'y 1

1 175-63-14111 i 1A Valve body 1

2 195-63-14152 E2N Ring 1

3 195-63-14150 i Valve 1

4 195-63-14140 i Valve 1

5 01640-21223 HE12 Washer 1

6 195-63-14180 B Spring 1

7 01011-51615 #2#M16*115 Bolt 2

8 01643-31645 #EE16 Washer 2
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e SHANTUI
Fs BHS AR BE & A HE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

S lIsoranldoeNo o wn o

W W NN N DN DN DN DNDDNDDNDDN
- O © 00 N O o0 b WO N -~ O

23Y-63B-01100
154-63-52760
23Y-63B-01200
23Y-63B-01004
07000-13062
23Y-63B-01002
23Y-63B-01005
23Y-63B-01300
23Y-63B-01003
07146-05192
07000-15190
23Y-63B-01001
23Y-63B-01400
23Y-63B-01006
07165-16264
154-63-52184
154-63-52284
07000-13030
01010-50860
01010-50845
01643-30823
195-63-52871
01010-51225
01643-31232
154-63-52684
01010-51435
01643-31645
154-63-52370
01643-32060
01010-52090
154-63-52890

ERY
HE
TEEAT
DANE!
O E
&3k
KYE
B
SAEE
RP
e}

THE

O HE
$24£M8*60
I2FEM8*45
58
SH*
$2M12*25
HE12

=
m

1M 14*35
#1116

$HEg

$EE20
12#M20*90
ET

Cylinder body
Bush

Piston rod
Dust ring
O-ring
Cylinder head
KY-ring
Step seal
Guide ring
Guard circle
O-ring
Piston

Glyd ring
Support ring
Nut

Hose

Hose
O-ring

Bolt

Bolt
Washer
Clip

Bolt
Washer
Cover

Bolt
Washer
Washer
Washer
Bolt

Plug
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-61B-02000 & Hose 1
2 07000-12075 O O-ring 1
3 01011-51415 21 M14*115 Bolt 2
4 01602-21442 $HhE14 Washer 2
5 07332-02000 BtiEes Connector 1
6 23Y-61B-03000 wE Hose 1
7 07000-12070 O O-ring 1
10 154-60-21422 RE Hose 1
11 07042-20108 Lo Plug 1
12 07000-13042 O O-ring 1
13 01010-51075 124 M10*75 Bolt 4
14 01602-21030 #1110 Washer 4
15 07000-13048 O & O-ring 1
16 01010-51250 #24$M12*50 Bolt 4
18 155-60-12510 5357 Valve body 1
19 155-60-12520 53 Valve 1
20 04025-00532 B Cylindrical pin 1
21 07040-12412 [ Plug 1
22 07005-02416 ZEHE Joint washer 1
23 07000-13025 O O-ring 1
24 01010-51025 2#4M10*25 Bolt 2
26 01010-51640 #24$M16*40 Bolt 4
27 01602-21648 #$HhE16 Washer 6
28 23Y-61B-01000 TEZREA Pump ass'y 1
29 07000-03078 O O-ring 1
30 01010-51245 1244 Bolt 6
31 01602-21236 $HEE12 Washer 10
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-61-21114 & Hose 1
2 154-61-21254 & Hose 1
3 07000-13048 O O-ring 2
4 01010-51245 1245 Bolt 8
5 01602-21236 $HhEE12 Washer 19
6 154-61-24280 HAR Bolster 1
7 07283-23442 CES Hose clip 2
8 01599-01011 $2FM10%1.25 Nut 4
9 01643-31032 #HE10 Washer 4
10 07118-01017 g Hose 2
1 07000-13032 O O-ring 4
12 07371-31049 K= Flange 8
13 01010-51035 244 Bolt 16
14 01643-51032 #E10 Washer 16
15 154-61-24142 & Hose 1
16 154-61-24162 £z Support 1
17 01010-51225 124 M12*25 Bolt 7
18 01010-51280 #24M12*80 Bolt 4
19 195-61-16170 EES Hose clip 4
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FeHEH SHANTUI
HEQTY
Fs S THRR SD22D,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22 e
1 154-61-21740 wE Hose 2
1 23Y-62E-02000 RE Hose
2 23Y-62E-01000 RE Hose
2 154-61-21790 wE Hose 2
7 154-61-21770 I & Manifold 1 1
8 154-61-21780 s & Manifold 1 1
9 01010-51290 2 M12*90 Bolt 6 6
1" 154-61-21760 Xz Bracket 2 2
12 01010-51230 12+ M12*30 Bolt 8 8
14 154-61-21751 frip=E Hood 2
14 23Y-62E-00006 IR Guard plate 2
17 07114-00609 RE Hose 4
19 07371-30638 E= Flange 48 48
22 154-61-21810 JEE Bracket 1 1
23 154-61-21820 JEE Bracket 1 1
24 01010-51235 2 M12*35 Bolt 4 4
26 07119-00611 wE Hose 2 2
27 07118-00606 wE Hose 1 1
28 07118-00608 R Hose 1 1
29 07000-13025 O F O-ring 24 24
31 01010-50830 #2H4M8*30 Bolt 96 96
32 01602-20825 8 Washer 96 96
33 150-19-25310 4 Bar clasp 1 1
34 01010-51225 2FM12*25 Bolt 5 5
35 01602-21236 HE12 Washer 33 33
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-61-21114 & Hose 1
2 154-61-21254 & Hose 1
3 07000-13048 O O-ring 2
4 01010-51245 1245 Bolt 8
5 01602-21236 $HhEE12 Washer 16
6 154-61-24280 HAR Bolster 1
7 07283-23442 CES Hose clip 2
8 01599-01011 $2FM10%1.25 Nut 4
9 01643-31032 #HE10 Washer 4
10 07118-01034 g Hose 1
1 07118-01033 g Hose 1
12 07000-13032 O O-ring 4
13 07371-31049 P Flange 8
14 01010-51035 1244 Bolt 16
15 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 16
17 01010-51280 #2M12*80 Bolt 2
19 01010-51250 124 M12*50 Bolt 2
20 158-62-05000 £ Support 1
21 01010-51240 124 M12*40 Bolt 2
22 195-61-16170 S Hose clip 2
23 01010-51290 #2#4M12*90 Bolt 2
24 01580-01210 HEFM12 Nut 2
25 01643-31232 #$HhE12 Washer 2
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Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 158-62-03000 L& Pipe seat (L.H.) 1
2 158-62-04000 HE Pipe seat (R.H.) 1
3 01010-51245 1244 Bolt 8
4 01602-21236 $HhEE12 Washer 8
5 07119-00610 RE Hose 2
6 07000-13025 OB O-ring 12
7 07371-30638 k= Flange 24
8 01010-50830 $2+M8*30 Bolt 48
9 01602-20825 $HhEEs Washer 48
10 07118-20610 g Hose 4
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H=E QTY
FE mus EHAR SD22D,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME R SD22E

1 154-920-2111 & Hose 1 1
2 154-920-2121 & Hose 1 1
3 07000-13048 O O-ring 4 4
4 01010-51245 2t Bolt 8 8
5 01602-21236 12 Washer 19 19
6 07108-20412 wE Hose 2 2
7 154-920-2143 & Hose 1 1
8 01010-51235 12#M12*35 Bolt 2 2
9 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 5 5
10 23Y-63E-20000 & Hose 1
10 154-920-2230 & Hose 1
11 154-920-2240 & Hose 1
11 23Y-63E-10000 & Hose 1
12 175-914-2270 il Bar clasp 2 2
13 01010-51230 $ZHM12*30 Bolt 4 4
15 154-920-2182 X Bracket 1 1
18 176-62-13270 R Plate 1 1
19 01010-51225 #21M12%25 Bolt 1 1
21 154-78-32161 & Hose 1 1
23 01010-51270 EHM12*70 Bolt 7 7
25 154-78-32210 gz Bracket 1 1
26 01010-51240 21 M12*40 Bolt 2 2
29 07283-23442 3k Hose clip 2 2
30 01599-01011 $2M10*1.25 Nut 4 4
31 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 4 4
32 07000-13038 (031755 O-ring 2 2
33 07378-11000 B 55 Dust cover 2 2
34 07371-31049 i Flange 4 4
35 01010-51030 $2#M10*30 Bolt 8 8
36 01602-21030 10 Washer 10 10
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F4E SHANTUI
HEQTY
Fs S EHAWR SD22D,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22 D22k

1 07113-00411 R Hose 4 4

2 154-71-31450 Bk Pipe joint 1 1

3 01010-51430 124 M14*30 Bolt 11 11

4 01643-31445 $HhE14 Washer 9 9

5 154-71-31460 e Clip 3 3

6 01602-21236 $HhEE12 Washer 1 1

7 01010-51230 #2HM12*30 Bolt 1 1

8 154-71-31430 s Cover 1 1

9 01010-51255 $24M12*55 Bolt 1 1

10 01010-51240 #24M12*40 Bolt 1 1

1 01643-31232 $HEE12 Washer 2 2

12 154-71-31440 = Cover 1

12 23Y-63E-00001 = Cover 1

13 154-71-31383 = Cover 1 1

14 195-71-32220 #Hg Washer 1 1

15 154-71-31394 = Cover 1 1
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-920-2111 g Hose 1
2 154-920-2121 = Hose 1
3 07000-13048 (0} O-ring 2
4 01010-51245 Lo Bolt 8
7 158-63-05000 = Hose 1
12 158-63-10000 Bk Pipe joint 2
13 158-63-03000 5 Hose 1
14 158-63-04000 g Hose 1
15 176-62-13270 R Plate 1
16 01010-51025 12 M10*25 Bolt 1
17 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 1
18 07113-00406 RE Hose 4
19 158-63-02000 = Hose 1
20 158-63-01000 53 Hose 1
21 158-63-00001 X Clip 1
22 01010-51430 2 M14*30 Bolt 1
24 158-63-06000 = Cover 1
25 158-63-07000 = Protecting cover 1
26 01010-51435 12 M14*35 Bolt 8
29 158-63-08000 & Hose 1
30 01010-51260 #24M12*60 Bolt 2
31 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 10
32 07002-12034 o O-ring 4
34 158-63-09000 TiEhEsk Bend piece 2
35 07113-00412 wE Hose 2
36 154-71-31460 * Clip 2
37 158-63-00003 = Hose 1
38 01010-51480 #24M14*80 Bolt 1
40 158-63-11000 = Cover 1
41 01010-51440 12+M14*40 Bolt 4
42 01602-21442 #E14 Washer 14
43 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 4
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Fs S EHER HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 07113-00412 wE Hose 4

2 158-71-05000 EiEk Pipe joint 1

3 01010-51430 12 M14*30 Bolt 12

4 01643-31445 #E14 Washer 7

5 154-71-31460 * Clip 2

6 154-71-31440 = Cover 1

7 158-71-04000 h = Cover 1

8 158-71-03000 IS Front hood 1

9 195-71-32220 g Washer 5
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR HE iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 702-12-13110 G352 Valve body 1
2 07043-70108 83 Plug 2
3 702-12-12140 H Pin 1
4 702-12-12150 H Pin 2
5 702-12-12160 e Sleeve 1
6 702-12-12390 st Oil seal 1
7 04065-04018 =1 Retaining ring 1
8 702-12-12410 bS] Oil seal 1
9 04065-06020 =1 Retaining ring 1
10 702-12-12170 T Rotor 1
11 702-12-12180 H Pin 1
12 04025-00316 B4 Cylindrical pin 1
13 04000-10520 i Flat key 3
14 702-12-12191 TEE Piston 1
15 702-12-12210 FI#F Lever 1
16 702-12-12451 & A Locking plate 1
17 702-12-12230 H Pin 1
18 702-12-12240 ~IF Snap ring 1
19 702-12-12251 HE Spring 1
20 04000-10515 i Flat key 1
21 702-12-12420 HEg Washer 1
22 01010-50816 121 M8*16 Bolt 1
23 01602-20825 58 Washer 19
24 702-12-13130 = Cover 1
25 702-12-12280 H(E Washer 1
26 702-12-12270 #H[E Washer 1
27 01580-11008 2HM10 Nut 1
28 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 1
29 702-12-13220 = Cover 1
30 702-12-13210 W Pin 1
31 702-12-13140 #Hh Pad 1
32 01010-50835 2 M8*35 Bolt 2
33 01010-50845 $24EM8*45 Bolt 6
34 702-12-13150 #Hh Pad 1
35 702-12-13160 = Cover 1
36 07000-E2070 OB O-ring 1
37 01010-50825 2HM8*25 Bolt 10
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SERVO VALVE PIPING
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 07102-20410 RE Hose 1
2 154-61-17150 = Hose 1
3 07042-20108 HRIE Plug 1
10 154-61-17131 & Hose 1
1" 07000-13025 OF B O-ring 2
12 01010-51045 2 M10*45 Bolt 3
14 07102-20412 WE Hose 1
15 07234-10422 K Body,joint 1
16 07239-12009 12} Nut 1
17 07002-12034 O HE O-ring 1
18 154-61-17140 Xz Bracket 2
19 01010-51225 #EEM12*25 Bolt 2
20 01602-21236 12 Washer 2
21 08035-02508 25k Wire clip 3
22 01010-51016 2 M10*16 Bolt 3
23 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 5
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CONTROL LEVER BRACKET AND VALVE SEAT
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHETR HE iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-86B-05000 £z Support 1
2 01010-51645 124 M16*45 Bolt 6
3 01643-31645 #[E16 Washer 6
4 195-61-21230 i JEE Valve seat 1
5 01010-51480 2 M14*80 Bolt 3
6 01643-31445 HE 14 Washer 3
7 198-21-12240 EHESS Sleeve 3
9 01011-51045 $2HM10*145 Bolt 1
10 01010-51040 $24M10*40 Bolt 2
12 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 4
14 195-61-21430 HiR Bolster 1
25 07043-70617 #R5E Plug 1
27 154-61-16680 HAR Bolster 1
29 01010-51025 #24M10*25 Bolt 1
31 07000-13022 OB O-ring 8
32 195-61-21420 R Plate 1
33 01010-51035 LEd e Bolt 8
34 01602-21030 $E10 Washer 12

WHETEVNHROERAR TIEREEH RS 257



SHANTUI S E

miR/ER
RIPPER PIPING

E “MA[MER" F
To Ripper Cylinder Bottom Side

PRSI ® o p ey 8

B~ C
Detail C Detail D

258 TIERERBIRS LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 07114-01006 RE Hose
2 07000-13032 O HE O-ring
3 07371-31049 = Flange
4 01010-51030 #24M10*30 Bolt 32
5 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 36
6 23Y-64-02000 = Hose 1
7 23Y-64-01000 A2 (%) Support (L.H.) 1
8 23Y-64-03000 £z (F) Support (R.H.) 1
11 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 16
15 07115-00616 RE Hose 4
16 07000-13025 OFHE O-ring 8
17 07371-30638 E= Flange 16
18 01010-50830 #2H4M8*30 Bolt 32
19 01602-20825 HEE8 Washer 32
20 23Y-64-00001 B3 Hose clip
21 01010-51025 2 M10*25 Bolt
23 01580-11008 #2M10 Nut
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-64B-01100 AR Cylinder body 1

2 154-63-42320 wWE Bush 1

3 07145-00075 N e Dust ring 4

4 23Y-64B-01200 TEEAT Piston rod 1

5 154-63-42420 wHE Bush 1

6 07020-01021 SHFRM10*1 Oil cup 1

7 23Y-64B-01003 HIk Cylinder head 1

8 23Y-62B-01003 SHEE Guide ring 1

9 23Y-62B-01100 W=t Step seal 1

10 23Y-62B-01001 B 4> B Dust ring 1

11 07000-12070 OFHE O-ring 1

12 07146-02146 R E Guard circle 1

13 07000-12145 OF B O-ring 1

14 144-63-42170 HE Washer 1

15 23Y-64B-01001 JEE Piston 1

16 23Y-64B-01300 KB Glyd ring 1

17 23Y-64B-01002 XIKIR Support ring 2
18 144-63-42182 B2 £} Nut 1

19 154-63-42780 g (£) Hose (L.H.) 1

19 154-63-42880 g (H) Hose (R.H.) 1

20 07000-13035 OF B O-ring 1

21 01010-51050 2 M10*50 Bolt 4
22 01010-51055 2 M10*55 Bolt 4
23 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 16
24 154-63-42870 Je sk Clamp splice 1

25 01010-51040 12+ M10*40 Bolt 2
26 154-63-42770 R Plate 1

27 07000-13025 O FE O-ring 2
28 07378-10600 [N Dust cover 2
29 07371-30638 = Flange 4
30 154-63-42791 T (&) Hose (L.H.) 1

30 154-63-42891 & (H) Hose (R.H.) 1

31 07283-23450 EES Hose clip 1

32 01599-01011 #2M10*1.25 Nut 2
33 01643-30823 HE8 Washer 8
34 01010-50830 #EH4M8*30 Bolt 8
35 01643-31645 HE16 Washer 12
36 01252-71680 #2$TM16*80 Screw 12
37 23Y-62B-01002 KY ] KY-ring

38 01010-51025 2 M10*25 Bolt 4
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s SHANTUI

Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
0 702-12-13001 BRI\ E PR IR Servo valve 1
1 702-12-13110 632N Valve body 1
2 07043-70108 1258 Plug 2
3 702-12-12140 H Pin 1
4 702-12-12150 H Pin 2
5 702-12-12160 EHESS Sleeve 1
6 702-12-12390 piiES) Oil seal 1
7 04065-04018 =1 Retaining ring 1
8 702-12-12410 S Oil seal 1
9 04065-06020 E=1E Retaining ring 1
10 702-12-12170 Y Rotor 1
1 702-12-12180 H Pin 1
12 04025-00316 B4 Cylindrical pin 1
13 04000-10520 i Flat key 3
14 702-12-12191 RIS Piston 1
15 702-12-12210 FI4F Lever 1
16 702-12-12221 Ezh Locking plate 1
17 702-12-12230 £ Pin 1
18 702-12-12240 e Snap ring 1
19 702-12-12251 HE Spring 1
20 04000-10515 i Flat key 1
21 702-12-12420 HEg Washer 1
22 01010-50816 121 M8*16 Bolt 1
23 01602-20825 $HEs Washer 19
24 702-12-12361 WHE Bush 2
25 702-12-12280 Hhig Washer 1
26 702-12-12270 HEg Washer 1
27 01580-11008 ZEM10 Nut 1
28 01602-21030 #HE10 Washer 1
29 01640-21016 #E10 Washer 4
30 702-12-12291 FIAF Lever 2
31 702-12-12310 VS Bearing 2
32 702-12-12320 BT Roller 2
33 702-12-12331 HE Spring 1
34 702-12-13120 = Cover 1
35 702-12-12340 H Pin 1
36 702-12-13140 #h Pad 1
37 01010-50845 B4 M8*45 Bolt 6
38 01010-50835 1212 M8*35 Bolt 2
39 01010-50825 2 M8*25 Bolt 10
40 702-12-13160 = Cover 1
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BEM

SHANTUI

Fs TS EHZR = 1&EFAE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
41 07000-E2070 OB O-ring 1
42 702-12-13150 # Pad 1
43 702-12-13130 = Cover 1
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266 TIERERGIRS LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



FHHEH SHANTUI
FSs S THRR HeE 1EAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-86C-11000 F1iA Handle 1
2 195-43-44220 125 Nut 1
3 195-61-45140 PE Guard 1
4 23Y-86B-00002 JEE Bracket 1
5 01220-40508 #2$TM5*8 Screw 4
6 23Y-86B-02000 fz4 Button 1
7 175-61-31750 Lk Block 1
8 01640-22232 HE22 Washer 1
9 195-61-45230 25 Nut 1
10 01601-20513 5 Washer 4
1 04050-13018 FFOgs Cotter pin 1
12 04211-20844 X Ok Crossings board 1
13 04205-10822 tH % Pin 1
14 23Y-86B-04000 e Rocker 1
15 01580-10806 #2HFM8 Nut 2
22 23Y-86B-01000 BYFT Control lever 1
23 GB290-HK2016 RSN BDR E bR Bearing 2
24 06122-02004 ] Dust ring 2
25 154-61-16471 R Plate 1
26 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Oil cup 1
29 154-61-16441 JEE Bracket 1
32 154-61-16481 FLAF Lever 1
35 01010-50820 #2#M8*20 Bolt 2
38 154-61-16611 FTAT Lever 1
39 01010-50830 12+ M8*30 Bolt 1
41 154-61-16621 FI4F Lever 1
42 01010-50840 EH4M8*40 Bolt 2
43 01602-20825 58 Washer 6
44 01010-50835 2 #M8*35 Bolt 3
46 04050-12016 FFO%H Cotter pin 1
47 23Y-86B-03000 Xz Bracket 1
48 195-61-45290 HE Spring 1
49 01010-50816 12+ M8*16 Bolt 3
50 01643-30823 58 Washer 5
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F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 04245-41213 F Lever 1
4 04254-11232 Hhig Washer 1
7 04245-41209 T Lever 1
12 154-61-16770 FI4F Lever 1
13 01010-50830 $2+M8*30 Bolt 1
14 01602-20825 #E8 Washer 1
15 04010-00519 FREE Woodruff key 1
16 154-61-16650 £z Support 1
17 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Oil cup 1
18 01010-51060 124 M10*60 Bolt 3
19 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 3
20 GB290-HK2016 o R SNBLR £ A AR Bearing 2
21 06122-02004 [apatras sl Dust ring 2
22 154-61-16780 FIAF Lever 1
23 04248-31227 e Lever 1
24 01508-41207 HBM12*1.5% Nut 1
25 04250-71265 KA Joint bearing 1
26 01593-31210 EM12%1.5 Nut 5
27 04250-51265 ESREEV Joint bearing 5
28 04050-13020 FO Cotter pin 6
29 01582-11210 BEM12*1.5 Nut 6
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 04250-51265 K EhA Joint bearing 1
6 154-61-16730 FTAF Lever 1
7 01010-50830 12 M8*30 Bolt 1
8 01602-20825 8 Washer 1
9 04010-00519 FRE Woodruff key 1
10 154-61-16650 s Support 1
1" 07020-01021 JHFRM10*1 Oil cup 1
12 01011-51010 2+ M10*110 Bolt 3
13 01602-21030 10 Washer 3
14 GB290-HK2016 AESNERE AR Bearing 2
15 06122-02004 A S Dust ring 2
16 154-61-16740 AT Lever 1
17 04252-01269 ESRE: Y S Joint bearing 2
20 01582-01210 12 HM12*1.5 Nut 2
21 23Y-86B-00001 B Sleeve,bolt 1
22 01508-41207 1B2RM12*1.5% Nut 1
23 04252-11269 KA Joint bearing 2
24 01593-31210 12M12*1.5 Nut 3
25 04050-03020 FO%H Cotter pin 3
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T SHANTUI
FSs S THRR HeE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 16Y-86C-11000 FiA Handle 1
2 195-43-44220 2 Nut 1
3 195-61-45140 PE Guard 1
4 23Y-86B-00002 JEE Bracket 1
5 23Y-86B-02000 % Button 1
6 175-61-31750 R Block 1
7 01640-22232 HEE22 Washer 1
8 195-61-45230 125} Nut 1
10 04050-13018 FOE Cotter pin 1
1 04211-20844 X Ok Crossings board 1
12 04205-10822 £H%h Pin 1
13 01220-40508 H#2ETM5*8 Screw 4
14 01601-20513 S Washer 4
15 01580-10806 2 M8 Nut 5
17 01010-50816 12HM8*16 Bolt 3
18 01643-30823 B8 Washer 7
21 23Y-87B-01000 BT Control lever 1
24 154-61-16531 FI4F Lever 1
25 01010-50840 12 M8*40 Bolt 1
26 01602-20825 8 Washer 2
27 04252-01269 ESRE:HS Joint bearing 1
28 01582-11210 12M12*1.5 Nut 1
29 04250-51265 SRS Joint bearing 1
30 01593-31210 1B2FM12*1.5 Nut 2
31 04050-13020 FFOgs Cotter pin 2
32 07000-13022 O HE O-ring 2
33 01011-51045 1254 M10*145 Bolt 1
34 01010-51040 #24M10*40 Bolt 2
35 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 3
36 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 3
37 01010-50835 2 M8*35 Bolt 2
38 23Y-86B-03000 Xz Bracket 1
39 195-61-45290 B Spring 1
40 04050-12016 FFO%H Cotter pin 1
41 23Y-86B-04000 wE Rocker 1

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7]

TIEREEFRS

273



SHANTUI S E

FRE R s LR RA BB R E
LIFT AND RIPPER CONTROL LINKAGE

TEimAE
Hydraulic Tank

274  TIEREBEHRS LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 04252-01269 K EhA Joint bearing 2
2 01582-01210 12 EM12*1.5 Nut 3
3 04250-51265 K ERAR Joint bearing 2
4 01593-31210 BHM12%1.5 Nut 6
5 04050-13020 FO% Cotter pin 6
6 154-61-16730 FTAT Lever 1
7 01010-50830 2 M8*30 Bolt 1
10 154-61-16750 FTAT Lever 1
1" 01010-50850 12 M8*50 Bolt 1
12 01602-20825 #E8 Washer 2
13 04010-00519 FEE Woodruff key 2
14 154-61-16660 e Support 1
15 07020-01021 SHFRM10*1 Qil cup 1
16 01011-51010 #2+#M10*110 Bolt 3
17 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 3
18 GB290-HK4520 R NE DA VS Bearing 2
19 06122-04504 DAz e Dust ring 2
20 154-61-16760 FIAF Lever 1
21 GB290-HK2016 AR SNEDR S AR Bearing 2
22 06122-02004 Al Sl Dust ring 2
23 154-61-16740 AT Lever 1
26 23Y-86B-00001 BE Sleeve,bolt 1
27 04252-11269 SRS Joint bearing 1
31 04248-31240 F Lever 1
32 01508-41207 12 EM12*1.54 Nut 2
33 04250-71265 Kb Joint bearing 1
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHRR HE EAME
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 171-87-02000 F1A Handle 1
2 23Y-89B-01101 B2 Nut 1
3 195-61-45140 PE Guard 1
4 195-61-45130 JEE Bracket 1
5 23Y-86B-02000 % Button 1
6 175-61-31750 ik Block 1
7 01640-22232 B 22 Washer 1
8 195-61-45230 12} Nut 1
10 04050-13018 FF O Cotter pin 1
11 04211-20844 X O Crossings board 1
12 04205-10822 £ Pin 1
13 01220-40508 H#2ETM5*8 Screw 4
14 01601-20513 S Washer 4
15 01580-10806 2 FM8 Nut 4
17 01010-50816 12HM8*16 Bolt 3
18 01643-30823 HEE8 Washer 3
21 23Y-89B-01110 BT Control lever 1
24 154-61-16531 FI4F Lever 1
25 01010-50840 #2HM8*40 Bolt 1
26 01602-20825 HEE8 Washer 1
27 04252-01269 SRS Joint bearing 1
28 01582-11210 12 FM12*1.5 Nut 1
29 04250-51265 KA Joint bearing 1
30 01593-31210 12FM12*1.5 Nut 2
31 04050-13020 F O Cotter pin 2
32 07000-13022 OF O-ring 2
33 01011-51045 #2+#M10*145 Bolt 1
34 01010-51040 #24#M10*40 Bolt 2
35 01602-21030 210 Washer 3
36 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 3
37 01010-50835 12H4M8*35 Bolt 1
38 23Y-86B-03000 Xz Bracket 1
39 195-61-45290 WE Spring 1
40 04050-12016 FFOgs Cotter pin 1
41 23Y-86B-04000 ZE Rocker 1
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FHHEH SHANTUI
Fe s BUHLH e
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22,SD22E,SD22D

0 23Y-89B-01500 FBEHEL(ZD) Oil cylinder (L.H.) 1
0 23Y-89B-01600 FBEHEL(R) Oil cylinder (R.H.) 1
23Y-89B-01500|23Y-89B-01600
1 23Y-89B-01620 &HA(H) Cylinder body (R.H.) 1
1 23Y-89B-01520 &R (%) Cylinder body (L.H.) 1
2 154-63-42320 wE Bush 2 2
3 07145-00075 N Dust ring 4 4
4 23Y-89B-01510 TEEFF Piston rod 1 1
7 23Y-64B-01003 &1k Cylinder head 1 1
8 23Y-62B-01003 SAEEZS Guide ring 1 1
9 23Y-62B-01100 s Step seal 1 1
10 23Y-62B-01001 AN Dust ring 1 1
11 154-63-42770 R Plate 1 1
12 07000-12145 O HE O-ring 1 1
13 07146-02146 R E Guard circle 1 1
14 144-63-42170 g Washer 1 1
15 23Y-64B-01001 TEE Piston 1 1
16 23Y-64B-01300 kB Glyd ring 1 1
17 23Y-64B-01002 FXIKIR Support ring 2 2
18 144-63-42182 eSS Nut 1 1
19 23Y-89B-01540 E(E) Hose (L.H.) 1
19 23Y-89B-01630 E(hH) Hose (R.H.) 1
20 07000-13035 O HE O-ring 1
21 01010-51050 #24M10*50 Bolt 4 4
22 01010-51055 E4M10*55 Bolt 4
23 01643-31032 H#E10 Washer 14 14
26 154-63-41770 R Plate 1 1
27 07000-13025 O HE O-ring 3 3
28 07378-10600 [N Dust cover 2 2
29 07371-30638 E= Flange 4 4
30 23Y-89B-01530 B (%) Hose (L.H.) 1
30 23Y-89B-01420 B(hH) Hose (R.H.) 1
31 07283-23450 B3 Hose clip 1 1
32 01599-01011 123 M10*1.25 Nut 2 2
33 01643-30823 58 Washer 8 8
34 01010-50830 #E#M8*30 Bolt 8 8
35 01643-31645 16 Washer 12 12
36 01252-61680 H#EETM16X80 Screw 12 12
37 23Y-62B-01002 KYE KY-ring 1
38 01010-51025 12H4M10*25 Bolt 4 4
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fe s BUHLH e
NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22,SD22E,SD22D

0 23Y-89B-01300 T hEL(L) Tilt oil cylinder (L.H.) 1
0 23Y-89B-01400 A BEL(H) Tilt oil cylinder (R.H.) 1
23Y-89B-01300|23Y-89B-01400
1 23Y-89B-01430 ARENE =) Cylinder body (R.H.) 1
1 23Y-89B-01340 STIA(Z) Cylinder body (L.H.) 1
2 154-63-42320 wE Bush 1 1
3 07145-00075 [N Dust ring 4 4
4 23Y-89B-01310 TEERF Piston rod 1 1
5 154-63-42420 wE Bush 1 1
6 07020-01021 JHFRM10*1 Oil cup 1 1
7 23Y-64B-01003 FIk Cylinder head 1 1
8 23Y-62B-01003 S IEEN Guide ring 1 1
9 23Y-62B-01100 Wi st Step seal 1 1
10 23Y-62B-01001 N Dust ring 1 1
11 07000-12070 O HE O-ring 1 1
12 07146-02146 R E Guard circle 1 1
13 07000-12145 OFFE O-ring 1 1
14 144-63-42170 ] Washer 1 1
15 23Y-64B-01001 JHEE Piston 1 1
16 23Y-64B-01300 BxE Glyd ring 1 1
17 23Y-64B-01002 EW$7N Support ring 2 2
18 144-63-42182 B £} Nut 1 1
19 23Y-89B-01320 &(%) Hose (L.H.) 1
19 23Y-89B-01410 E(h) Hose (R.H.) 1
20 07000-13035 O HE O-ring 1 1
21 01010-51050 #24M10*50 Bolt 4 4
22 01010-51055 2 M10*55 Bolt 4 4
23 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 12 12
26 154-63-41770 R Plate 1 1
27 07000-13025 O HE O-ring 2 2
28 07378-10600 [N Dust cover 2 2
29 07371-30638 E= Flange 4 4
30 23Y-89B-01420 &(H) Hose (R.H.) 1
30 23Y-89B-01330 &(%) Hose (L.H.) 1
31 07283-23450 &k Hose clip 1 1
32 01599-01011 #2M10*1.25 Nut 2 2
33 01643-30823 B8 Washer 8 8
34 01010-50830 #EH4M8*30 Bolt 8 8
35 01643-31645 HEE16 Washer 12 12
36 01252-71680 #2£TM16*80 Screw 12 12
37 23Y-62B-01002 KYE] KY-ring 1 1
38 01010-51025 12 M10*25 Bolt 4 4
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-86B-05000 £z Support 1
2 01010-51645 12+M16*45 Bolt 6
3 01643-31645 HE16 Washer 6
4 195-61-21230 i) JEE Valve seat 1
5 01010-51480 #24M14*80 Bolt 3
6 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 3
7 198-21-12240 HE Sleeve 3
8 01010-51030 25 M10*30 Bolt 6
9 01011-51045 124 M10*145 Bolt 1
10 01010-51040 125 M10*40 Bolt 2
11 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 1
12 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 3
13 07000-13022 OF B O-ring 5
14 23Y-89B-00002 = Flange 1
15 07230-20210 Bk Pipe joint 4
16 07102-20204 wE Hose 2
17 01011-51005 124 M10*105 Bolt 3
18 23Y-89B-00001 = Flange 1
19 171-86-04000 i) JEE Valve seat 1
20 23Y-89-12100 3k Connector 1
21 01252-70640 #2$TM6*40 Screw 4
22 01602-20619 HEE6 Washer 4
23 171-86-05000 EH B4 R Solenoid valve 1
24 01010-51025 2 M10*25 Bolt 2
25 07102-20306 wE Hose 1
26 07005-01412 o S ErlE] Joint washer 4
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 07102-20410 RE Hose 1
2 154-61-17150 = Hose 1
3 07042-20108 HRIE Plug 1
10 154-61-17131 & Hose 1
1" 07000-13025 OF B O-ring 2
12 01010-51045 2 M10*45 Bolt 3
14 07102-20412 WE Hose 1
15 07234-10422 K Body,joint 1
16 07239-12009 12} Nut 1
17 07002-12034 O HE O-ring 1
18 154-61-17140 Xz Bracket 2
19 01010-51225 #EEM12*25 Bolt 2
20 01602-21236 12 Washer 2
21 08035-02508 25k Wire clip 3
22 01010-51016 2 M10*16 Bolt 3
23 01602-21030 HE10 Washer 6
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Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-89-10600 g Hose 1
2 23Y-63-05000 x5 Bracket 1
3 01643-31232 #E12 Washer 2
4 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 10
5 01010-51240 #Z2H4M12*40 Bolt 2
6 07283-23450 EES Hose clip 2
8 01599-01011 12FEM10*1.25 Nut 4
9 01643-31032 10 Washer 4
10 07000-13032 O HE O-ring 4
1 07378-11000 fibE Dust cover 4
12 07371-31049 E= Flange 8
13 01010-51030 #24M10*30 Bolt 16
14 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 16
15 07000-13048 OFFE O-ring 2
17 01010-51270 2 M12*70 Bolt 7
18 07114-01006 wE Hose 1
19 07114-01007 wE Hose 1
22 07002-12034 O HE O-ring 1
23 07230-20315 Bk Pipe joint 1
24 07102-20323 RE Hose 1
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Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-89-12600 g Hose 2

2 23Y-89-12700 = Hose

3 01010-50830 12 M8*30 Bolt 32
4 01602-20825 8 Washer 64
5 07000-13025 OF B O-ring 8

6 07102-20322 wE Hose 2

7 07112-00322 5 Hose 1

8 23Y-89-10007 3k Connector 3

9 JB1002-16 HE16 Washer 3

10 23Y-89-13400 pri= i Selector valve 1

11 23Y-89-11300 = Hose 1

12 23Y-89-11400 = Hose 1

13 23Y-89-11200 = Hose 1

14 23Y-89-11100 53 Hose 1

15 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 22
16 01010-51035 L4 Bolt 16
18 07000-13032 O HE O-ring 4

19 07102-20323 RE Hose 1

20 23Y-89-13200 = Hose 1

21 23Y-89-13300 = Hose 1

22 23Y-89-12800 = Hose 1

23 01010-51250 #2+M12*50 Bolt 6
24 01602-21236 #E12 Washer 18
25 23Y-89-11600 2y Bracket 1

26 01010-50825 1EHEM8*25 Bolt 16
27 01010-51240 12+M12*40 Bolt 8
28 23Y-89-11500 z Bracket 1

29 23Y-89-13100 z Bracket 1

30 23Y-89-12900 z Bracket 1

31 23Y-89-13000 e Bracket 1

32 01010-51025 2 M10*25 Bolt 6
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Fs S BHER HE | ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY | MODEL

1 07115-00613 wE Hose

2 07115-00616 wE Hose

3 23Y-64-00001 LES Hose clip 12

4 01602-21030 #E10 Washer

5 01580-01008 1213 Nut

6 01010-51025 #2#£M10*25 Bolt

7 07000-13025 OFE O-ring 16

8 07371-30638 e Flange 32

9 01602-20825 #E8 Washer 64

10 01010-50830 #2£M8*30 Bolt 64
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F4HE SHANTUI
#H= QTY
Fs oS TR SD22,
NO. PART NO. PART NAME e Sb22D
1 154-71-31001 TI3L AR Cutting edge ass'y 1
1 22M-80-10000 713k Cutting edge 1
10 154-70-11314 7] Blade 1 3
1 154-81-11191 7] Blade 2
12 150-70-21356 ENfA Bit,end (L.H.) 1 1
13 150-70-21346 E71f Bit,end (R.H.) 1 1
14 154-70-11143 2 Bolt 32 36
15 154-70-22270 12 Nut 32 36
16 01643-31845 #E18 Washer 32 36
18 154-71-22511 i Shaft 2 2
19 07020-01021 SHFRM10*1 Oil cup 4 4
20 195-71-11520 # Pin 2 2
21 01010-51435 #2#M14*35 Bolt 2 2
22 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 2 2
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 158-71-01000 S Cutting edge 1
9 154-70-11314 7] Blade 3
10 150-70-21356 ETIFA Bit,end (L.H.) 1
1" 150-70-21346 HTA Bit,end (R.H.) 1
12 154-70-11143 25 Bolt 36
13 154-70-22270 2R Nut 36
14 01643-31845 #E18 Washer 36
16 154-71-22511 h Shaft 2
17 07020-01021 JHPRM10*1 Oil cup 4
18 195-71-11520 M Pin 2
21 154-71-22261 3k Connector 2
22 154-71-22470 H Pin 4
23 175-71-21330 Einges! Stop washer 4
24 01010-51435 #2+M14*35 Bolt 18
25 01643-31445 #E14 Washer 18
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 17S-80H-10000 QiR 5 Blade 1

9 154-70-11314 7] Blade 3

10 150-70-21356 ETR Bit,end (L.H.) 1

1" 150-70-21346 yawab::! Bit,end (R.H.) 1

12 154-70-11143 12 Bolt 36
13 154-70-22270 B R Nut 36
14 01643-31845 #E18 Washer 36
16 154-71-22511 il Shaft 2
17 07020-01021 JHPRM10*1 Qil cup 4
18 195-71-11520 H Pin 2
21 154-71-22261 3k Connector 2
22 154-71-22470 H Pin 4
23 175-71-21330 PR Stop washer 4
24 01010-51435 12+M14*35 Bolt 16
25 01643-31445 #E14 Washer 16
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T SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-82-01000 713k Cutting edge 1
10 154-70-11314 7] Blade 1
11 23Y-82-00001 717] Cutting edge 2
12 175-71-22272 TR Bit,end (L.H.) 1
13 175-71-22282 HTFA Bit,end (R.H.) 1
14 154-70-11143 Loy Bolt 32
15 154-70-22270 R Nut 32
16 01643-51845 18 Washer 32
18 154-71-22511 il Shaft 2
19 07020-01021 SHPRM10*1 Qil cup 4
20 195-71-11520 H Pin 2
21 01010-51435 #E4M14*35 Bolt 2
22 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 2
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s SHANTUI

Fs S EHER HE 1EFAA
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 T220.72.1 URES= 703k U-blade 1
13 T220.72-1 7] Blade 1
14 154-70-11143 244 Bolt 33
15 154-70-22270 215 Nut 33
16 01643-31845 #1518 Washer 33
17 150-70-21356 T Bit,end (L.H.) 1
18 150-70-21346 awab:: Bit,end (R.H.) 1
22 154-71-22511 #h Shaft 2
23 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Oil cup 6
24 195-71-11520 4 Pin 2
25 01010-51435 24M14*35 Bolt 2
26 01643-31445 #1114 Washer 2
27 T220.72-2 P7(Z) Blade (2) 2

LI TREAMAR D B IR 7] TiERE 303



SHANTUI FHEH

HEF
PUNCHER

i RHEL
Tilt Cylinder @

QD ) o

304 TIERE LI H#E TREA AR B IR A F



F4E SHANTUI
Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 154-71-31151 ZEHEAT Puncher (L.H.) 1
2 154-71-31164 LT Puncher (R.H.) 1
7 150-70-23244 2 Blind nut 2
9 154-71-31420 242 Bolt 4
10 01643-32780 $hEE27 Washer 4
1 170-70-13141 SR Nut 4
12 154-71-22261 3k Connector 2
13 154-71-22470 i Pin 4
17 154-71-31191 B Arm (L.H.) 1
19 154-71-31211 FoE=1 Arm (R.H.) 1
20 175-71-31250 2y Washer 8
20 175-71-31260 2y Washer 8
20 175-71-31270 2y Washer 4
23 154-71-31270 g Cap 2
24 154-71-31310 BE Washer 8
24 154-71-31320 B Washer 8
24 154-71-31330 R Washer 4
25 01010-51270 $24M12*70 Bolt 4
26 01602-21236 $HEE12 Washer 4
27 154-71-22390 2y Washer 26
27 154-71-22410 2y Washer 26
27 154-71-22420 iy Washer 16
28 01011-52420 H2FM24*120 Bolt 8
30 154-71-31221 & Arm 2
31 154-71-22480 H Pin 2
32 154-71-22490 PR Stop washer 2
37 154-71-22371 X #E Support 1
38 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Oil cup 2
39 154-71-21530 24T Screw 1
40 154-71-21290 W Pin 2
41 175-71-21330 P Stop washer 6
42 01010-51435 2 M14*35 Bolt 32
43 01643-31445 #HhiE14 Washer 32
44 01010-52490 124 M24*90 Bolt 20
45 01643-32460 $HhEg24 Washer 28
46 154-70-13214 Eih Trunnion 2
47 01010-52250 24 M22*50 Bolt 12
48 01643-32260 $hE22 Washer 12
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FSs S THRR HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 158-71-08000 ZEHEAT Puncher (L.H.) 1
2 158-71-02000 BHAT Puncher (R.H.) 1
8 150-70-23244 23R Blind nut 2
9 154-71-31420 2% Bolt 4
10 01643-32780 HE27 Washer 4
1" 170-70-13141 B R Nut 4
12 154-71-31221 = Arm 2
14 158-71-00001 E& Gland 2
15 01010-52490 12+ M24*90 Bolt 8
17 154-71-22480 H Pin 2
18 154-71-22490 PR Stop washer 2
21 154-71-22371 X% Support 1
22 07020-00000 AR Qil cup 1
23 154-71-22390 AR Washer 12
23 154-71-22410 BR Washer 24
23 154-71-22420 B Washer 12
24 158-71-00002 EE= Gland 2
25 01011-52420 12+M24*120 Bolt 8
26 01643-32460 24 Washer 16
27 154-71-21290 £ Pin 2
28 175-71-21330 PR Stop washer 2
29 01010-51435 2 M14*35 Bolt 8
30 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 45
31 158-71-07000 Eih(%) Trunnion (L.H.) 1
32 158-71-06000 Eih(H) Trunnion (R.H.) 1
33 01010-52250 12 M22*50 Bolt 16
34 01643-32260 HEE22 Washer 16
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE ERNE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-70-11116 ES Cutting edge 1
7 154-70-11314 7] Blade 3
8 150-70-21356 ETIFA Bit,end (L.H.) 1
9 150-70-21346 HTA Bit,end (R.H.) 1
10 154-70-11143 25 Bolt 36
1" 154-70-22270 2R Nut 36
12 01643-31845 #E18 Washer 36
13 150-70-23333 EGik] Pin 1
14 09257-06009 PER Washer 1
17 154-70-16280 EH Link 4
18 154-70-16270 H Pin 4
19 154-70-16290 PR Stop washer 4
22 09255-01125 B Pin 4
23 09257-05009 PER Washer 4
24 01010-51435 #2+M14*35 Bolt 20
25 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 20
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 154-70-31111 SH4e C-Frame 1
11 150-70-23244 23R Blind nut 2
12 154-71-31420 255 Bolt 4
13 01643-32780 HE27 Washer 4
14 170-70-13141 25 Nut 4
15 154-70-19181 Bz Pin 2
16 01010-51420 2 M14*20 Bolt 6
17 205-06-62270 g Washer 6
18 154-70-12116 XiE Support 2
20 175-70-12160 HE Shaft cap 2
21 01010-52095 12 M20*95 Bolt 8
22 01643-32060 20 Washer 8
23 01010-51880 #24M18*80 Bolt 4
24 01580-11815 12 FM18 Nut 4
25 01643-31845 #FE18 Washer 4
26 175-70-12130 2K Screw 2
27 154-70-12162 il Shaft 2
28 154-70-17160 X Support 2
29 07020-00000 AR Qil cup 4
30 175-70-12221 HRET Screw 2
32 154-70-12251 2251 Lever 2
33 150-70-13411 i Pin 2
34 170-70-12240 EEiLc| Pin 2
35 04050-04025 F O Cotter pin 2
36 154-71-22511 il Shaft 2
37 07020-01021 SHPRM10*1 Qil cup 2
38 195-71-11520 H Pin 2
39 01010-51435 #E4M14*35 Bolt 2
40 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 4
41 154-70-13214 EHih Trunnion 2
42 01010-52250 2 M22*50 Bolt 12
43 01643-32260 HE22 Washer 12
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME SD22D Sb228
1 158-32-01000 E5|R2EH Traction frame ass'y 1
1 23Y-32-01000 5|58 Traction frame 1
2 158-32-02000 HEK Pin ass'y 1 1
5 01052-51265 121M12*1.5*65 Bolt 1 1
6 01593-31210 2 M1241.5 Nut 1 1
7 04050-13020 FF O£ Cotter pin 1 1
8 01010-83380 2 M33*3*80 Bolt 8 8
9 01643-33380 HE33 Washer 8 8
10 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 1 1
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Fs S EHAWR H= iEFAHE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 17S-69H-02100 &z Bracket 1
2 17S-69H-02400 HEMH Pin ass'y 1
3 17S-69H-02200 HEBRR Scraper (R.H.) 1
4 17S-69H-02300 FERR Scraper (L.H.) 1
5 01052-51265 248 M12*1.5*65 Bolt 1
6 01593-31210 BM12*1.5 Nut 1
7 04050-13020 FO Cotter pin 1
8 01010-83380 124 M33*3*80 Bolt 8
9 01643-33380 #E33 Washer 8
10 01643-32460 #HhiF24 Washer 6
1 01010-82470 124 M24*70 Bolt 6
12 01643-31232 $HhEE12 Washer 1
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL
1 154-78-14154 R4 (&) Support (L.H.) 1
2 154-78-14164 R (4) Support (R.H.) 1
4 154-78-14281 Ve e Bolt 4
5 01580-03326 I2EM33*3 Nut 4
6 07049-01620 NS Dust plug 4
7 154-78-14126 GRS Connecting yoke 1
9 154-78-14173 H%h Pin 2
15 154-78-14117 2 Beam 1
16 154-78-14223 WHE Bush 16
17 154-78-14191 i Pin 2
18 07020-00000 AR Oil cup 4
22 154-78-14210 (k&) Pin (L.H.) 1
23 154-78-15160 #H(h) Pin (R.H.) 1
27 154-78-14133 BT (&) Connecting rod (L.H.) 1
28 154-78-14143 ER(H) Connecting rod (R.H.) 1
29 154-78-14182 HH%h Pin 4
30 07020-01021 SHARM10*1 Oil cup 18
31 154-78-14290 i Plate 10
32 01010-51845 124 M18*45 Bolt 20
33 01643-31845 $HEE18 Washer 20
34 154-78-14348 At 28 fA Ripper shank 3
35 154-78-31330 PR Guard plate 3
36 175-78-31230 ZSEAN Tooth top 3
37 09244-02508 HE Pin bush 9
38 154-78-32430 #H Pin 3
39 154-78-32440 nE Ring housing 6
40 09244-02489 HE Pin bush 6
41 01018-33390 24 M33*3*90 Bolt 8
42 01643-33380 $hE33 Washer 12
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NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY MODEL

1 23Y-89-70000 ik s Support (L.H.) 1
2 23Y-89-60000 B Support (R.H.) 1
3 23Y-89-90000 £ il Pin 4
4 07020-01021 JHAMM10*1 Qil cup 12
5 154-78-14290 R Plate 12
6 01643-31845 H#EE18 Washer 24
7 01010-51840 2 M18*40 Bolt 24
8 01643-33380 B33 Washer 12
9 01018-13390 12 M33*3*90 Bolt 8
10 154-78-14281 ISk B2 A Bolt 4
11 01582-03326 12FM33*1.5 Nut 4
12 154-78-14223 wE Bush 8
13 07021-01060 JHFR60° M10*1 Oil cup 2
14 23Y-89-00300 £ Pin 2
15 23Y-89-00200 RS Connecting yoke 1
16 23Y-89-80000 T Pin 2
17 23Y-89-30000 tH4h Pin 2
18 23Y-89-20000 e Beam 1
19 23Y-89-40000 St (%) Pin (L.H.) 1
20 23Y-89-50000 St () Pin (R.H.) 1
21 23Y-89-00004 EIR Thimble 2
22 09244-02508 HE Pin bush 5
23 23Y-89-00005 B Pin 1
24 23Y-89-00100 I+ Ripper shank 1
25 154-78-31330 IR Guard plate 1
26 175-78-31230 ZSEER Tooth top 1
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FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE | EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY | MODEL

1 23Y-07B-04000 BN R Wiring harness 1 SD22

2 08034-20519 Ei] Clamp 6 SD22D

3 23Y-07B-06000 R BBk Ground wire 1 SD22E

4 08035-12010 3k Clip 2 SD22S

5 D2320-15000 SRR EEs Oil temperature sensor 2

6 D2300-00700 IE AR E Pressure sensor 1

7 08035-11010 3k Clip 1

8 01010-51016 124M10*16 Bolt 10

9 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 10

10 23Y-07B-07000 BT R Wiring harness 1

11 08035-11014 &k Clip 2

12 01010-50814 EHEM8*14 Bolt 1

13 01643-30823 HE8 Washer 1

14 D2711-10500 o\ Horn 1

15 D2401-07040 X7 Lamp 2

16 23Y-07B-13000 ITE(&) Lamp cover (R.H.) 1

17 23Y-07B-12000 ITE(E) Lamp cover (L.H.) 1

18 | 23Y-07B-01000 | E4i(E etk R) Cable 1

19 08035-12510 &k Clip 2

20 08038-00035 = Cover 1

21 23Y-07B-08000 BB ERL Ground line 1

22 23Y-07B-23000 REpIBH % Ground wire 1

23 08035-12014 3k Clip 1

24 D2160-00800 =RIRBR RIS Indicator 1

25 | 23Y-07E-00003 | L Nipple 1

26 16Y-07C-00003 | #E3k Nipple 2

27 16Y-07C-00004 ] Washer 2

28 16Y-07C-00005 ] Washer 2
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FS S FHZ]R HE | SRR
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY | MODEL

1 154-06A-02000 EINILLR Wiring harness 1 SD22R

2 08034-20519 i Clamp 6

3 23Y-07B-06000 R BBk Ground wire 1

4 08035-12010 &k Clip 2

5 D2320-15000 R L EEs Oil temperature sensor 2

6 D2300-00700 el R Pressure sensor 1

7 08035-11010 5k Clip 1

8 01010-51016 2 M10*16 Bolt 10

9 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 10

10 154-06A-06000 BIAT4HR Wiring harness 1

11 08035-11014 &k Clip 2

12 01010-50814 EHEM8*14 Bolt 1

13 01643-30823 HEE8 Washer 1

14 D2711-10500 B\ Horn 1

15 D2401-07040 X7 Lamp 2

16 23Y-07B-13000 ITE() Lamp cover (R.H.) 1

17 23Y-07B-12000 KTE(E) Lamp cover (L.H.) 1

18 | 23Y-07B-01000 | E#(ZHh+4HB%)  Cable 1

19 08035-12510 &k Clip 2

20 08038-00035 = Cover 1

21 23Y-07B-08000 BB Ground line 1

22 23Y-07B-23000 KB Ground wire 1

23 08035-12014 3k Clip 1

24 154-06A-05000 R Plate 1

25 D2160-00800 DRIE AR RIIE RS Indicator 1

26 | 23Y-07E-00003 | fEL Nipple 1

27 16Y-07C-00003 =k Nipple 2

28 16Y-07C-00004 ] Washer 2

29 16Y-07C-00005 ] Washer 2
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1 D2401-07000 T1EAT Lamp 3 SD22
2 08034-20519 i Clamp 10 SD22D
3 08035-12510 ik Clip 8 SD22E
4 01010-51016 $2+M10*16 Bolt 18 SD22S
5 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 18
6 08035-12010 ik Clip 5
7 08035-11510 ik Clip 2
8 08035-11010 ik Clip 3
9 17Y-07B-16000 EE Bracket 1
10 D2590-00820 IR % Stroke switch 1
1 154-06A-01000 HARZR LR Wiring harness 1
12 16Y-07C-30000 2z Bracket 1
13 23Y-07B-19000 BIZEERAN Alarm bell ass'y 1
14 17Y-07B-15000 B Bracket 1
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1 17Y-07B-15000 EE Support 1 SD22R
2 D2730-09700 BEER Reversing alarm 1
3 D2590-00800 TR Travel switch 1
4 01010-51016 124 M10*16 Bolt 6
5 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 6
6 01580-00504 HEEEM5 Nut 4
7 08035-12510 4k Wire clip 5
8 08035-11010 &3k Wire clip 3
9 17S-07H-01000 &R Wiring harness 1
10 01640-20508 #ES5 Washer 4
11 01252-70516 12$TM5*16 Screw 4
12 17S-07H-00001 Xz Bracket 1
WHETEVNHROERAR |&5% 329



SHANTUI S E

BSE%(1/2) (BEWD12& zh#l )
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM (1/2) (FOR ENGINE WD12)

330 HRE% i3 TR D B R AR



FeHEH SHANTUI
Fs S EHER HE | EANE
NO. PART NO. PART NAME QTY | MODEL

1 154-06A-02000 BN R Engine Harness 1
2 08034-20519 i Clip 6
3 23Y-07B-06000 K EBEIIEERE Generator bond strap 1
4 08035-12010 3k Wire clip 2
5 D2320-15000 SRR EEs Oil temperature sensor 2
6 D2300-00700 IE AR E Pressure sensor 1
7 08035-11010 3k Wire clip 1
8 01010-51016 124M10*16 Bolt 10
9 01643-31032 10 Washer 10
10 154-06A-06000 BT R Headlight wiring harness 1
11 08035-11014 %k Wire clip 2
12 01010-50814 EHEM8*14 Bolt 1
13 01643-30823 HE8 Washer 1
14 D2711-10500 B\ Horn 1
15 D2401-07040 X7 Lamp 2
16 23Y-07B-13000 ITE() Lamp cover (R.H.) 1
17 23Y-07B-12000 ITE(E) Lamp cover (L.H.) 1
18 23Y-07B-01000 EAN(E Eth+- 4k B E8) Cable (Accumulator+-Relay) 1
19 08035-12510 &k Wire clip 2
20 08038-00035 = Cover 1
21 23Y-07B-08000 BINNFEER Starter bond strap 1
22 23Y-07B-23000 RNFEER % Engine bond strap 1
23 08035-12014 3k Wire clip 1
24 154-06A-05000 R Plate 1
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1 D2401-07000 T1EAT Lamp 3
2 08034-20519 i Clamp 10
3 08035-12510 &k Clip 8
4 01010-51016 #24#M10*16 Bolt 18
5 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 18
6 08035-12010 %k Clip 5
7 08035-11510 3k Clip 2
8 08035-11010 %k Clip 3
9 17Y-07B-16000 3 Bracket 1
10 D2590-00820 TREFX Stroke switch 1
1 23Y-07B-05000 KR Wiring harness 1
12 16Y-07C-30000 Xz Bracket 1
13 16Y-07C-15000 3 Bracket 1
14 23Y-07B-19000 BEELRANF Alarm bell ass'y 1
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1 17Y-91-01000 = Cover 1

2 23Y-07B-11000 A Ark 1

3 D2210-00060 A5 YR (MURPHY) Instrument 1

4 D2530-01500 Fx Switch 4

5 D2500-00000 BhFx Start switch 1

6 01010-51230 2 M12*30 Bolt 4

7 01643-21232 HE12 Washer 4

8 23Y-07B-21000 URFBER(L) Wiring harness 1

9 23Y-07B-18000 Z®R Wiring harness 1

10 08035-12510 &k Wire clip 3

11 01010-51016 124 M10*16 Bolt 3

12 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 3

13 01220-40620 H#2ETM6*20 Screw 4

14 01640-20610 6 Washer 4
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1 17Y-91-01000 = Cover 1
2 23Y-07B-11000 IEREN Ark 1
3 D2210-00060 A5 YR (MURPHY) Instrument 1
4 D2530-01500 PAES Switch 4
5 D2500-00000 BFF* "Start switch" 1
6 01010-51230 #2+M12*30 Bolt 4
7 01643-21232 $E12 Washer 4
8 154-06A-03000 URFBER(L) Wiring harness 1
9 154-06A-04000 URFBER(T) Wiring harness 1
10 08035-12510 3k Wire clip 3
11 01010-51016 #2+M10*16 Bolt 3
12 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 3
13 01220-40620 #2£TM6*20 Screw 4
14 01640-20610 6 Washer 4
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1 D2510-00600 O\ FF < Switch,horn 1

2 D2660-02000 B Yk g Relay 1

3 23Y-07B-14000 E R R 2 3R Wiring harness 1

4 08035-11010 3k Clip 3

5 01010-51016 #2#M10*16 Bolt 3

6 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 3

7 08034-20519 ki Clamp 6

8 01220-40512 HRETM5*12 Bolt 3

9 01640-20508 HES Washer 5

10 D2763-00900 RiE2E Fuse box 1

1 D1620-00000 BEYREBES Relay,voltage 1

12 01220-40516 #2£TM5*16 Bolt 2
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1 D2510-00600 O\ FF < Switch,horn 1
2 D2763-00900 RG22 &= Fuse box 1
3 D2660-02000 B A4k E s Relay 1
4 23Y-07B-14000 BRI £ 3R Wiring harness 1
5 08035-11010 sk Clip 3
6 01010-51016 2 M10*16 Bolt 3
7 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 3
8 08034-20519 i Clamp 6
9 D2610-30000 4k 28 Relay 1
10 01210-50512 H2ETM5*12 Bolt 2
11 01210-50508 #2ETM5*8 Bolt 3
12 01640-20508 5 Washer 5
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1 | D1011-12010 Festh Battery 2

2 | 114-07-11000 BB Ground wire 1

3 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 9

4 | 01010-51016 24£M10*16 Bolt 3

5 | 08038-00035 = Cover 2

6 | 02205-10609 29 Nut 4

7 | 01602-21030 #E10 Washer 4

8 | 23Y-07R-02000 | 424F Screw 4

9 23Y-07B-22000 | #Ez¢ Bracket 2

10 | 01580-11008 EHM10 Nut 8

11 | 195-06-18581 B+ EF Bith-) Cable 1

12 | 23Y-07B-02000 | E345(Eeith+-4ke2s) Cable 1

13 | 01010-50825 BHEM8*25 Bolt 2

14 | 01643-30823 #[E8 Washer 4

15 | 23Y-07C-24000 | @45 ( F @B thHk-BIRFF X ) Cable(battery cathode to main switch) | 1

16 | 23Y-07C-25000 | ®45 ( BREFFXZEHEEE ) Cable(main switch to ground) 1

17 | 23Y-07C-00002 | EJRFF X[ Switch holder 1

18 | D2602-10010 EHEMEFX Main switch 1

19 | 01220-70820 $25TM8*20 Bolt 2

20 | 01580-10806 23M8 Nut 2

21 | D2601-15000 Zeth Ak e 28 Battery relay 1
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1 23Y-08B-01000 BWELR Wiring harness 1

2 D2430-01010 E AT Lamp 1

3 01252-70620 $25TM6*20 Bolt 4

4 01643-30623 #[86 Washer 4

5 D2830-42500 KB Fan 1

6 08035-11010 3k Clip 1

7 D2801-05010 EAIES Wiper 1

8 01010-51016 #24M10*16 Bolt 4

9 01643-31032 #HE10 Washer 4

10 08035-11510 3k Clip 3

1 D2801-09520 EISES Wiper 1

12 D2541-00600 FREGBARTT K Switch 1

13 08037-02512 RE Ring tube 10
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1 17S-56H-04300 &R Wiring harness 1
2 D2430-01000 EANLT Lamp 1
3 01252-70620 #2£TM6*20 Screw 7
4 01643-30623 HFE6 Washer 7
5 D2830-42500 RB3 Fan 1
6 08035-11010 5k Wire clip 6
7 D2801-03000 ElIRSES Wipers 1
8 01010-51016 12+ M10*16 Bolt 7
9 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 11
10 01010-51030 12+ M10*30 Bolt 4
1" D2801-09520 EIES Wipers 1
12 16L-56H-02004 AT 22 Side lamp bracket 2
13 D2401-07010 T1EAT Work lamp 4
14 D2870-01500 DEEIN Air cleaner 1
15 23Y-91B-01007 EF RO Air port 2
16 D2540-00800 FARFF % Switch 6
17 D2445-07000 FIRNEAT Alarm lamp 1
18 08053-00810 GRS B Connector seat 5
19 D2241-07000 182 i 10 28 Monitor 1
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1 23Y-53B-20000 A Seat 1
2 23Y-53B-01000 B Bracket 1
3 01010-51225 12M12*25 Bolt 8
4 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 8
5 01010-50825 2HM8*25 Bolt 4
6 01643-30823 HEE8 Washer 4
7 23Y-53B-03000 R Plate 1
8 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 3
9 01010-51025 12#4M10*25 Bolt 3
10 122-51-17000 EHF Armrest (R.H) 1
11 23Y-53B-02000 ®F Arm rest 1
12 01580-01008 R Nut 2
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1 154-906-4191 i Canopy 1
2 154-906-4160 EES Hose clip 5
3 154-906-4170 = Hose 5
4 154-906-4110 KR i Canopy,canvas 1
5 23Y-55B-03000 BIAF Front lever 1
6 23Y-55B-04000 B Rear lever 1
7 23Y-55B-01000 (%) Plate (L.H.) 1
8 23Y-55B-02000 () Plate (R.H.) 1
9 154-54-22990 ®F Arm rest 2
10 154-906-4140 XK Support seat 2
11 154-906-4180 R Plate 2
12 01010-51435 12#M14*35 Bolt 10
13 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 10
14 01016-51450 2 M14*50 Bolt 8
15 01580-11411 12FM14 Nut 8
16 09470-06425 i Support 2
17 01010-51855 124 M18*55 Bolt 4
18 01643-31845 18 Washer 4
19 01010-52460 124 M24*60 Bolt 12
20 01643-32460 HEE24 Washer 12
21 01010-51845 12 M18*45 Bolt 4
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1 23Y-56B-01000 HEZE Frame 1
2 23Y-56B-02000 (%) Door(l.H.) 1
3 23Y-56B-03000 (&) Door(r.H.) 1
4 23Y-56B-08000 IR ER Gib,glass 2
5 23Y-56B-00001 W Glass 2
6 16Y-56C-04000 Bk Hinge 6
7 23Y-56B-04000 EH Window(l.H.) 1
8 23Y-56B-05000 oy Window(r.H.) 1
9 23Y-56B-12000 BURAL Lock ass” y 1
10 23Y-56B-10000 WL Gib,glass 1
1 23Y-56B-00002 356 Glass 1
12 17Y-56-04000 A TRAR Canopy,top 1
13 01210-50425 $25TM4*25 Bolt 24
14 23Y-57-00050 ) Washer 24
15 23Y-56B-00016 = Cover 1
16 23Y-56B-00017 2 Cover 1
17 01220-40612 BRETM6*12 Bolt 21
18 01640-20610 $HE6 Washer 21
26 01580-11008 2H9M10 Nut 8
27 01010-51020 124 M10*20 Bolt 26
28 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 44
29 23Y-56B-00003 = Cover 13
30 01010-51460 242 M14*60 Bolt 13
31 01643-31445 $HhE14 Washer 15
32 23Y-56B-06000 mE & Seal strip 2
33 23Y-56B-00004 SRS Seal strip 1
34 01010-51035 #24£M10*35 Bolt 18
35 23Y-56B-00015 R Plate 1
36 01010-51435 B4 M14*35 Bolt 2
37 23Y-56B-00014 R Plate 1
38 16Y-56C-14000 BEH Mirror 1
39 23Y-56B-17000 AR Abat vent 1
40 23Y-56B-00007 Lege gyt Sponge 1
41 23Y-56B-00008 LSt Sponge 1
42 23Y-56B-00009 e iERy Sponge 1
43 23Y-56B-00010 Ledapiatss Sponge 2
44 23Y-56B-00011 =84 Sponge 1
45 23Y-56B-00012 &= 8% Sponge 2
46 23Y-56B-00013 gt Sponge 1
47 16Y-51C-19000 AR Seat,teacup 1
48 01010-50816 IE4EM8*16 Bolt 2
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49 01643-30823 HE8 Washer 2
50 09415-00706 = Cover 3
51 01220-40408 12£TM4*8 Bolt 2
52 23Y-56B-11000 IR ER Gib,glass 1
53 23Y-56B-00005 W Glass 1
54 16Y-56C-00020 S Strip 2
55 23Y-56B-00006 LSS Seal strip 1
56 23Y-56C-00001 FER Seat plate 2
57 23Y-56C-01000 EHt Hook(l.H.) 1
58 23Y-56C-02000 GRS Latch(r.H.) 1
59 23Y-56C-00002 FERR Seat plate 4
60 16Y-56C-08000 ZohEh Cushion 4
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1 17S-56H-01000 HEZR Frame 1
2 23Y-56B-02000 17(%) Door (L.H.) 1
3 23Y-56B-03000 () Door (R.H.) 1
4 23Y-56B-08000 IR ER Glass gib 2
5 23Y-56B-00001 W Glass 2
6 16Y-56C-04000 R Hinge 6
7 23Y-56B-04000 bzl Window (L.H.) 1
8 23Y-56B-05000 = Window (R.H.) 1
9 23Y-56B-12000 BURAL Lock ass'y 1
10 23Y-56B-10000 IR L Glass gib 1
11 23Y-56B-00002 W Glass 1
12 23Y-56B-07000 A T Inner canopy 1
13 01210-50425 H2¥TM4*25 Screw 24
14 23Y-57-00050 BhH Washer 24
15 23Y-56B-00016 = Cover 1
16 23Y-56B-00017 = Cover 1
17 01220-40612 H2£TM6*12 Screw 21
18 01640-20610 6 Washer 21
23 23Y-56C-11000 k&t Lock (L.H.) 1
24 23Y-56C-12000 poxaiEant Lock (R.H.)
25 16Y-56C-01091 B Bracket
26 01580-11008 $2M10 Nut
27 01010-51020 2 M10*20 Bolt 30
28 01643-31032 10 Washer 51
29 23Y-56B-00003 = Cover 13
30 01010-51460 E#EM14*60 Bolt 13
31 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 15
32 23Y-56B-06000 ZESP S Stamping steel ribbon 2
33 23Y-56B-00004 ZESP S Stamping steel ribbon 1
34 01010-51035 R Bolt 21
35 23Y-56B-00015 R Plate 1
36 01010-51435 #2M14*35 Bolt 2
37 23Y-56B-00014 R Plate 1
38 16Y-56C-14000 EE Rearview mirror 1
39 23Y-56B-17000 B BA S Sunshade 1
40 23Y-56B-00007 gt Honeycomb sponge 1
41 23Y-56B-00008 gt Honeycomb sponge 1
42 23Y-56B-00009 R Honeycomb sponge 1
43 23Y-56B-00010 R Honeycomb sponge 2
44 23Y-56B-00011 Lege gyt Honeycomb sponge 1
45 23Y-56B-00012 Legepeyt Honeycomb sponge 2
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46 23Y-56B-00013 Legepeyt) Honeycomb sponge 1

47 16Y-51C-19000 ZEAREE Cup seat 1

48 01010-50816 124 M8*16 Bolt 2

49 01643-30823 8 Washer 2

50 09415-00706 = Cover 3

51 01220-40408 H#25TM4*8 Screw 2

52 23Y-56B-11000 WIEE & Glass gib 1

53 23Y-56B-00005 i85 Glass 1

54 16Y-56C-00020 EE Gib 2

55 23Y-56B-00006 oSS Stamping steel ribbon 1

56 17S-56H-05000 Xz Bracket 1

57 17S-56H-03000 R Plate 1

58 17S-56H-02000 Xz Bracket 1
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1 23Y-56B-01000 HEZR Frame 1
2 23Y-56B-02000 (%) Door (L.H.) 1
3 23Y-56B-03000 1) Door (R.H.) 1
4 23Y-56B-08000 IR ER Glass gib 2
5 23Y-56B-00001 bIEr Glass 2
6 16Y-56C-04000 R Hinge 6
7 23Y-56B-04000 bzl Window (L.H.) 1
8 23Y-56B-05000 pay Window (R.H.) 1
9 23Y-56B-12000 BB Lock ass'y 1
10 23Y-56B-10000 IR L Glass gib 1
11 23Y-56B-00002 b5 8 Glass 1
12 17Y-56-04000 A T Inner canopy 1
13 01210-50425 H2¥TM4*25 Screw 24
14 23Y-57-00050 BhH Washer 24
15 23Y-56B-00016 = Cover 1
16 23Y-56B-00017 = Cover 1
17 01220-40612 H2£TM6*12 Screw 21
18 01640-20610 6 Washer 21
26 01580-11008 $24M10 Nut 8
27 01010-51020 24 M10*20 Bolt 26
28 01643-31032 HE10 Washer 44
29 23Y-56B-00003 = Cover 13
30 01010-51460 2 M14*60 Bolt 13
31 01643-31445 HE14 Washer 15
32 23Y-56B-06000 ZAESE S Stamping steel ribbon 2
33 23Y-56B-00004 oSS Stamping steel ribbon 1
34 01010-51035 1255 Bolt 18
35 23Y-56B-00015 R Plate 1
36 01010-51435 12#M14*35 Bolt 2
37 23Y-56B-00014 R Plate 1
38 16Y-56C-14000 B Rearview mirror 1
39 23Y-56B-17000 WFHE Sunshade 1
40 23Y-56B-00007 Lege gyt Honeycomb sponge 1
41 23Y-56B-00008 LSt Honeycomb sponge 1
42 23Y-56B-00009 b et Honeycomb sponge 1
43 23Y-56B-00010 gt Honeycomb sponge 2
44 23Y-56B-00011 gt Honeycomb sponge 1
45 23Y-56B-00012 R Honeycomb sponge 2
46 23Y-56B-00013 R Honeycomb sponge 1
47 16Y-51C-19000 AR Cup seat 1
48 01010-50816 1EEMB*16 Bolt 2
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49 01643-30823 HE8 Washer 2

50 09415-00706 = Cover 3

51 01220-40408 H2ETM4*8 Screw 2

52 23Y-56B-11000 IR ER Glass gib 1

53 23Y-56B-00005 W Glass 1

54 16Y-56C-00020 S Gib 2

55 23Y-56B-00006 AL S Stamping steel ribbon 1

56 23Y-56C-00001 FER Bed plate 2

57 23Y-56C-01000 EHt Hook (L.H.) 1

58 23Y-56C-02000 GRS Hook (R.H.) 1

59 23Y-56C-00002 FERR Bed plate 4

60 16Y-56C-08000 ZohEh Cushion 4
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1 23Y-59C-01000 Dagihraged Frame,rops 1
2 23Y-59C-02000 XZE (X&) Bracket(L.H.) 1
3 23Y-59C-03000 X8R (H) Bracket(R.H.) 1
4 23Y-59C-07000 B3R Bracket 2
5 23Y-59C-04000 Xz Bracket (L.H.) 1
6 23Y-59C-05000 HX Bracket(R.H.) 1
7 21T-54-16150 HE Washer 6
8 23Y-59C-06000 a4 Rear bracket 2
9 23Y-57-00046 [EYES Bolt 2
10 195-56-11320 R Plate 2
11 154-54-42220 MR Eh Cushion 4
12 23Y-59C-00002 EE Bracket 2
13 154-54-45490 BoR Block 2
14 154-54-45510 EIN Ring 2
15 175-978-5210 12 Bolt 2
16 23Y-59C-00001 EE Bracket 2
17 23Y-57-00037 LR Cushion 4
18 23Y-57-00041 B Bracket 2
19 23Y-57-00038 12E Sleeve,bolt 2
20 01010-82075 2 M20*75 Bolt 12
21 01643-32060 #1120 Washer 12
22 01011-83010 #2+#M30*3*110 Bolt 8
23 01643-33080 HEE30 Washer 8
24 01010-81655 2HM16*55 Bolt 6
25 01643-32780 HEE27 Washer 4
26 01580-12722 ¥2RM27 Nut 4
27 01010-82465 12 M24*65 Bolt 12
28 01643-32460 B 24 Washer 20
29 01010-52470 2 M24*70 Bolt 8
30 01602-22472 $E 24 Washer 8
31 01010-81230 124M12*30 Bolt 8
32 01643-31232 $HE12 Washer 8
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1 17S-56H-06000 HEZE Frame 1
2 23Y-56B-02000 (%) Door (L.H.) 1
3 23Y-56B-03000 (&) Door (R.H.) 1
4 23Y-56B-08000 IR ER Glass gib 2
5 23Y-56B-00001 W Glass 2
6 16Y-56C-04000 Bk Hinge 6
7 23Y-56B-04000 8 Window (L.H.) 1
8 23Y-56B-05000 ozl Window (R.H.) 1
9 23Y-56B-12000 PRAL Lock ass'y 1
10 23Y-56B-10000 WL Glass gib 1
11 23Y-56B-00002 356 Glass 1
12 23Y-56B-07000 A T Inner canopy 1
13 01210-50425 $25TM4*25 Screw 24
14 23Y-57-00050 ) Washer 24
15 23Y-56B-00016 = Cover 1
16 23Y-56B-00017 B Cover 1
17 01220-40612 BRETM6*12 Screw 21
18 01640-20610 $HE6 Washer 21
22 23Y-56C-01000 Va1 270) Hook (L.H.) 1
23 23Y-56C-02000 oY) Hook (R.H.)

25 16Y-56C-01091 JEE Bracket 4
27 01010-51020 #24£M10*20 Bolt 30
28 01643-31032 HEE10 Washer 51
29 23Y-56B-00003 = Cover 13
30 01010-51460 I24EM14*60 Bolt 13
31 01643-31445 $HE 14 Washer 15
32 23Y-56B-06000 AR Stamping steel 2
33 23Y-56B-00004 oE S S Ribbon 1
34 01010-51035 1248 Stamping steel 21
35 23Y-56B-00015 R Ribbon 1
36 01010-51435 24M14*35 Bolt 2
37 23Y-56B-00014 R Plate 1
38 16Y-56C-14000 =gk Bolt 1
39 23Y-56B-17000 G Plate 1
40 23Y-56B-00007 sl Rearview mirror 1
41 23Y-56B-00008 Ledapiatss Sunshade 1
42 23Y-56B-00009 gt Honeycomb 1
43 23Y-56B-00010 &= 8% Sponge 2
44 23Y-56B-00011 gt Honeycomb 1
45 23Y-56B-00012 LNt Sponge 2
46 23Y-56B-00013 Legepeyt Honeycomb 1
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47 16Y-51C-19000 ZAREE Cup seat 1

48 01010-50816 124 M8*16 Bolt 2

49 01643-30823 8 Washer 2

50 09415-00706 = Cover 3

51 01220-40408 H#25TM4*8 Screw 2

52 23Y-56B-11000 WIEtE & Glass gib 1

53 23Y-56B-00005 3 Glass 1

54 16Y-56C-00020 EE Gib 2

55 23Y-56B-00006 ZAESE S Stamping steel ribbon 1

57 17S-56H-03000 R Plate 1

58 17S-56H-02000 Xz Bracket 1
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1 17S-59H-01000 Ak sipraged Frame,rops 1
2 23Y-59C-02000 XZE (X&) Bracket(L.H.) 1
3 23Y-59C-03000 X (E) Bracket(R.H.) 1
4 23Y-59C-07000 B e Bracket 2
5 23Y-59C-04000 Vil Bracket (L.H.) 1
6 23Y-59C-05000 B Bracket(R.H.) 1
7 21T-54-16150 HE Washer 6
8 23Y-59C-06000 EXZe Rear bracket 2
9 23Y-57-00046 1245 Bolt 2
10 195-56-11320 R Plate 2
1 154-54-42220 B P Cushion 4
12 23Y-59C-00002 JEE Bracket 2
13 154-54-45490 BEX Block 2
14 154-54-45510 EIN Ring 2
15 175-978-5210 L Bolt 2
16 23Y-59C-00001 JEE Bracket 2
17 23Y-57-00037 ZZhIA Cushion 4
18 23Y-57-00041 B Bracket 2
19 23Y-57-00038 12 Sleeve,bolt 2
20 01010-82075 #E4#M20*75 Bolt 12
21 01643-32060 20 Washer 12
22 01011-83010 2 M30*3*110 Bolt 8
23 01643-33080 30 Washer 8
24 01010-81655 2 M16*55 Bolt 6
25 01643-32780 HE27 Washer 4
26 01580-12722 12REM27 Nut 4
27 01010-82465 12 M24*65 Bolt 12
28 01643-32460 HEE24 Washer 20
29 01010-52470 #2H4M24*70 Bolt 8
30 01602-22472 HEE24 Washer 8
31 01010-81230 2 M12*30 Bolt 8
32 01643-31232 #1112 Washer 8
33 01643-31032 #E10 Washer 3
34 01010-51035 255 Bolt 3
35 17S-56H-05000 Xz Bracket 1
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1 09962-00100 R Label plate 1 1 1
2 09667-10880 FRE Label plate 1 1 1
3 09817-00880 FRiR Label plate 1 1 1
4 09664-01000 FRAE Label plate 1 1 1
5 09808-01000 FRE Label plate 1 1 1
6 09961-00100 R 55 #RhE Label plate 1 1 1
7 09960-02001 FRAR Label plate 2 2 2
8 23Y-90B-00001 FREE Label plate 2
8 158-90-00001 FRiR Label plate 2
8 17S-90H-00001 FRAE Label plate 2
9 09669-00003 73 Label plate 1 1 1
10 09965-00100 TEMFfER e R FAtrhE Label plate 1 1 1
11 09960-01001 FRAR Label plate 4 4 4
12 09963-00100 R VA=L i1 Label plate 1 1 1
13 09657-00100 BHiAEReR Safety plate 2 2 2
14 09806-00880 FRAE Label plate 2 2 2
15 04418-03060 FREEHNET Rivet 8 8 8
16 09669-00001 R Label plate 1 1 1
17 09966-00100 TKFEBFAESFRAR Label plate 1 1 1
18 09656-90080 BB R 28 FRhE Label plate 1 1 1
19 09669-00002 R Label plate 1 1 1
20 10Y-90B-00002 FRAR Label plate 2 2 2
21 09658-00100 FRhE Label plate 1 1 1
22 09670-00001 G IRY\ERRR Label plate 1 1 1
22 09670-00003 TR ITRRE Label plate 1 1 1
23 09671-31683 A+ BSERNFRRE Label plate 1 1 1
23 09671-35468 A+ B8 R NFRRE Label plate 1 1 1
24 09967-00100 FREE Label plate 1 1 1
25 09679-02002 WO\ FF < ARhE Label plate 1 1 1
26 09690-10630 FRiR Label plate 1 1 1
27 09690-01000 FRAE Label plate 1 1 1
28 09802-01000 FRE Label plate 1 1 1
29 09685-00001 BT BUEIRRR Label plate 1 1 1
30 09685-00002 BYATBUETRRE Label plate 1 1 1
31 22Y-90C-00002 RIETRIE Label plate 1 1 1
32 10Y-90B-00007 KA JT < FRH#R Label plate 1 1 1
33 10Y-90B-00006 K27F % #RhE Label plate 1 1 1
34 10Y-90B-00005 K3FF X Arhé Label plate 1 1 1
35 135-90-00004 U FRAR BB BAKTARAR Label plate 1 1 1
36 16Y-90C-00006 B XTI R FRhE Label plate 1 1 1
37 16Y-90C-00005 BIATFF RARRE Label plate 1 1 1
38 17Y-90B-00002 TAEAT (KT ) #RhAE Label plate 1 1 1
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1 01010-51635 #2#£M16*35 Bolt 3

2 01643-31645 #1516 Washer 3

3 01643-32460 #1524 Washer 3

4 01010-52460 22 M24*60 Bolt 3

5 17S-68H-01000 J5 B Pedal (Rear) 1

6 17S-68H-02000 = U BEHR Pedal (L.H.) 1
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23Y-01B-10100 SRHESE Cold-start device
01010-51020 12+#M10*20 Bolt
01643-31032 #E10 Washer
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1 154-43-41410 & Hose 1
2 154-43-41420 & Hose 1
3 154-43-41430 & Hose 1
4 209-38-12260 S Clip 3
5 01010-51220 12 M12*20 Bolt 3
6 01643-31232 HE12 Washer 3
7 176-43-41350 TRk Bend piece 6
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